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B 300 E. Mineral Ave., Suite 10

Littleton, CO 80122-2631

Environrnental Consultants 303/781-8211 303/781-ll67Fax

August 17, 2005

Mrs. Diana Whitney
State of Utah
Division of Oil, Gas and Mining
P.O. Box 145801
Salt Lake City, Utah 84114-5801

RE: Application for Permit to Drill-Dominion Exploration & Production, Inc.
AP 2-2J,

Surface Location: 698' FNL & 1,634' FEL, NW/4 NE/4, (Lot 2)
Target Location: 650' FNL, 2,000' FEL, NW/4 NE/4, (Lot 2)

Sec. 2, TllS, RI9E, SLB&M, Uintah County, Utah

Dear Mrs. Whitney:

On behalf of Dominion Exploration & Production, Inc. (Dominion), Buys & Associates, Inc. respectfully sub-
mits the enclosed original and one copy of the Application forPermit to Drill (APD) for the above referenced
state surface / state mineral directional well. A request for exception to spacing (R649-3-11) is hereby re-
quested based on topography since the well is located within 460' of the drilling unit boundary. Dominion Ex-
ploration & Production, Inc. is the only owner and operator within 460' of the proposed well and all points along
the intended well bore path. Included with the APD is the following supplemental information:

Exhibit "A" - Survey plats, layouts and photos of the proposed well site;

Exhibit "B" - Proposed location maps with access and utility corridors;

Exhibit "C" - Production site layout;

Exhibit "D" - Drilling Plan;

Exhibit "E" - Surface Use Plan;

Exhibit "F" - Typical BOP and Choke Manifold diagram.

Please accept this letter as Dominion's, written request for confidential treatment of all information contained in
and pertaining to this application.

Thank you very much for your timely consideration of this application. Please feel free to contact myself or
Carla Christian of Dominion at 405-749-5263 if you have any questions or need additional information.

Sincerely,

RECEIVEDDon Hamilton
Agent for Dominion AUS22 2005
cc: Fluid Mineral Group, BLM-Vernal Field Office

Carla Christian, Dominion DIVOFOIL,GAS&MINING
Ken Secrest,



STATE OF UTAH FORM 3
DEPARTMENTOF NATURAL RESOURCES

DIVISIONOF OIL, GAS AND MINING AMENDEDREPORT
(highlight changes)

5. MINERALLEASE NO: 6. SURFACE:
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL ML-36213 state

7. IF INDIAN,ALLOTTEEOR TRIBE NAME:
1A. TYPE OF WORio DRILL REENTER DEEPEN N/A

8. UNITor CA AGREEMENTNAME:
B. TYPE OF WELL: OIL O GAS OTHER SINGLE ZONE MULTIPLE ZONE N/A

2. NAMEOF OPERATOR: 9. WELL NAMEand NUMBER:

Dominion Exploration & Production, Inc. AP 2-2J
3. ADDRESS OF OPERATOR: PHONE NUMBER: 10. FIELDAND POOL, OR WILDCAT:

14000 Quail Sp Pkwy CITY Oklahoma City STATE OK z 73134 (405) 749-5263 NaturabButtes gg y
4. LOCATIONOF WELL (FOOTAGES) 11.MERR/Q , SECTION, TOWNSHIP, RANGE,

ATSURFACE: 698' FNL & 1,634' FEL, NWl4 NE/4, (Lot 2) 39, 299 e 2 11 19 S
AT PROPOSED PRODUCINGZONE: 650' FNL, 2,000' FEL, NWl4 NE/4, (Lot 2)

14. DISTANCE IN MILESANDDIRECTION FROM NEAREST TOWN OR POST OFFICE: 12. COUNTY: 13. STATE:

14.01 miles southwest of Ouray, Utah Uintah UTAH

15. DISTANCETO NEAREST PROPERTY OR LEASE LINE(FEET) 16. NUMBEROF ACRES INLEASE: 17. NJMBER OF ACRES ASSIGNED TO THIS WELL:

698' 625.62 40
18. DISTANCETO NEAREST WELL(DRILLING,COMPLETED, OR 19. PROPOSED DEPTH: 20. BOND DESCRIPTION:

APPLIED FOR) ON THIS LEASE (FEET)

1,640' 9,500 SITLABlanket 76S 63050 361
21. ELEVATIONS(SHOW WHETHER DF, RT, GR, ETC.): 22. APPROXIMATEDATE WORK WILLSTART: 23. ESTIMATEDDURATION:

5,437· 12/1/2005 14 days

24. PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENTINGPROGRAM
SIZE OF HOLE CASING SIZE, GRADE, ANDWEIGHT PER FOOT SETTING DEPTH CEMENT TYPE, QUANTITY,YIELD,ANDSLURRYWEIGHT

12-1/4" 8-5/8" J-55 ST 32# 2,000 see DrillingPlan 252/219/100
7-7/8" 5-1/2" Mav 80 L 17# 9,500 see Drilling Plan 160/435

25. ATTACHMENTS ORIGINA\
VERIFY THE FOLLOWING ARERATTARCEHDEDINLIACCECNOSRDASNUCREWFTH TOHREEUTAHOILAND GAS CONSER TIOCNOGENLERALDRRLLL

N PLAN

[¯]
EVIDENCEOF DIVISIONOF WATERRIGHTS APPROVAL FOR USE OF WATER FORM 5, IF OPERATOR IS PERSON OR COMPANYOTHER THAN THE LEASE OWNER

NAME (PLEASE PRINT) On Hamilton TITLE Agent for Dominion Exploration & Production, Inc.

SIGNATURE Agne DATE 8/17/2005

(This space for State use only)

API NUMBER ASSIGNED: APPROVAL: RECE IVED
Utah Division of

(11/2001) Oil, Gas and Mini
(SeelnstructionsonReverseSide)

AUS22 2005
Date. DivOF0lL,GAS&MINING



DOMINIONEXPLR. & PROD., INC.TiiS, Ri9E, S. L.B. &M· Well location, AP #2-24, located as shown inI ,,, j'ygpy,* the NW 1/4 NE 1/4 of Section 2, T11S,o.rnr¢, ne orstme, \ R19E, S.L.B.&M. Uintah County, Utah. 8of Stortog
c;IT10S SS9 34'W - 2671.02 (G.L.O.) --NB975'10"E - 265J.Ja' (Meas.) -

Î,'e,""" BASIS OF ELEVATION
Lot 4 Z¯ŽJ HOLE

, , SPOT ELEVATIONAT THESOUTHWESTCORNEROF SECTIONElev. Ungraded Ground = 5437 16 4 20, Tios, R19E, S.L.B.&M. TAKENFROM THE BIG PACK MTN.I Lot J Lot 2 Lot 1 NW QUADRANGLE,UTAH, UINTAHCOUNTY,7.5 MINUTEQUAD.
(TOPOGRAPHICMAP) PUBUSHED BY THE UNITEDSTATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR,GEOLOGICALSURVEY.SAID
ELEVARONIS MARKEDAS BEING5251 FEET.

LINE TABLE
UNE DIRECRON LENGTH

LT NB318'33"W 369.00'
set Ma•d N
P2e of Simes

SCALE
CERTIFICATE

.ptnüït

THIS [S TO CERTIFYTHATTHEABOVE OM
FIELDNOTESOF ACTUALSURVEYS .ME'0A' ySUPERVISIONAND THATTHESAME ÖEAND C 1NE
BEST OF MY KNOMEDGEAND

SB9'59'W - 5274.72 (G.L.O.) ræo Revised: 07-25-05
BASIS OF BEARINGS $72 "*

Unrrax ENGDIEERINo a LAND RVEYINGBASIS OF BEARINGSIS A G.P.S. OBSERVARON. 85 SOUTH 200 BAST - VßRNAL, UTAH 84078
(NAD83) (435) 789-1017LEGEND:

LARTUDE= 39'53'39.58" (39.894328) SCALE OATESURNEYED: DATEORAW:90° SYMBOL LONGilUDE= 109'45'20.62" (109.755728) 1 = 1000' 05-17-05 05-30-05
(NAD27) PARTY REFERENCES= PROPOSED WELLHEAD 8.8. J.M. LK. G.L.O. PLATA = SECEON CORNERSLOCATED- LON DE = 1 8.12" 1

7450433) MATNm
*^RM D MINIONEXPLR. & PROD.,



O O
DRILLING PLAN

APPROVAL OF OPERATIONS

Attachment for Permit to Drill

Name of Operator: Dominion Exploration & Production
Address: 14000 QuailSprings Parkway, Suite 600

Oklahoma City, OK 73134
Well Location: AP 2-2J

SHL 698' FNL & 1634' FEL
BHL 650' FNL & 2000' FEL
Section 2-11S-19E
Uintah County, UT

l. GEOLOGIC SURFACE FORMATION Uintah

2. ESTIMATED DEPTHS OF IMPORTANT GEOLOGIC MARKERS

Formation Depth

Wasatch Tongue 3,835'
Uteland Limestone 4,165'
Wasatch 4,305'
Chapita Wells 5,205'
Uteland Buttes 6,335'
Mesaverde 7,180'

3. ESTIMATED DEPTHS OF ANTICIPATED WATER. OIL. GAS OR MINERALS

Formation Depth Type

Wasatch Tongue 3,835' Oil
Uteland Limestone 4,165' Oil
Wasatch 4,305' Gas
Chapita Wells 5,205' Gas
Uteland Buttes 6,335' Gas
Mesaverde 7,180' Gas

4. PROPOSED CASING PROGRAM

All casing used to drill this well will be new casing.

T_yp_e Size Weight Grade Conn. Tog Bottom Ilole

Surface 8-5/8" 32.0 ppf J-55 STC 0' 2,000' 12-1/4"
Production 5-1/2" 17.0 ppf MAV-80 LTC O' 9,500' 7-7/8"

Note: The drilled depth of the surface hole and the setting depth of the surface casing may vary from 1,700' to 2,000'.
Should a lost circulation zone be encountered while drilling, casing will be set approximately 300' below the lost
circulation zone. If no lost circulation zone is encountered, casing to be set at 2,000'±.



O
DRILLING PLAN

APPROVAL OF OPERATIONS

5. OPERATOR'S MINIMUM SPECIFICATIONS FOR PRESSURE CONTROL
Surface hole: No BOPE will be utilized. Air foam mist, rotating head and diverter system will be utilized.
Production hole: Prior to drilling out the surface casing shoe, 3,000 psi or greater BOP equipment will be installed. The
pipe rams will be operated at least once per day from intermediate casing to total depth. The blind rams will be tested once
per day from intermediate casing to total depth if operations permit.

A diagram of the planned BOP equipment for normal drilling operations in this area is attached. As denoted there will be
two valves and one check valve on the kill line, two valves on the choke line, and two adjustable chokes on the manifold
system. The BOP "stack" will consist of two BOP rams (1 pipe, 1blind) and one annular type preventer, all rated to a
minimum of 3,000 psi working pressure.

The BOP equipment will be pressure tested prior to drilling below the intermediate casing shoe. All test pressures will be
maintained for fifteen (15) minutes without any significant pressure decrease. Clear water will be circulated into the BOP
stack and lines prior to pressure testing. The following test pressures will be used as a minimum for various equipment
items.

l. Annular BOP 1,500 psi
2. Ram type BOP 3,000 psi
3. Kill line valves 3,000 psi
4. Choke line valves and choke manifold valves 3,000 psi
5. Chokes 3,000 psi
6. Casing, casinghead & weld 1,500 psi
7. Upper kelly cock and safety valve 3,000 psi
8. Dart valve 3,000 psi

6. MUD SYSTEMS
• An air or an air/mist system may be used to drill to drill the surface hole until water influx becomes too great.
• KCL mud system will be used to drill well.

Depths Mud Weight (ppe) Mud Svstem
O' - 2,000' 8.4 Air foam mist, rotating head and diverter

2,000' - 9,500' 8.6 Fresh water/2% KCL/KCL mud system

7. BLOOIE LINE
• An automatic igniter will not be installed on blooie line. The blooie will have a contant ignition source.
• A "target tee" connection will be installed on blooie line for 90° change of directions for abrasion resistance.
• "Target tee" connections will be a minimum of 50' from wellhead.
• The blooie line discharge will be a minimum of 100' from the wellhead.

8. AUXILIARY EQUIPMENT TO BE USED
a. Kelly cock.
b. Full opening valve with drill pipe connection will be kept on floor. Valve will be used when the kelly is not in string.

9. TESTING. LOGGING, AND CORING PROGRAMS TO BE FOLLOWED
• A drillstem test in the Wasatch Tongue is possible.
• One electric line wire-log will be run from total depth to surface casing.
• The gamma ray will be left on to record from total depth to surface casing.
• Other log curves (resistivities, porosity, and caliper) will record from total depth to surface casing.
• A dipmeter, percussion cores, or rotary cores may be run over selected intervals.

10. ANTICIPATED ABNORMAL PRESSURES OR TEMPERATURES EXPECTED
• Expected BHP 1,500-2,000 psi (lower thannormal pressure gradient).
• No abnormal temperatureor pressures are anticipated.
• The formations to be penetrated do not contain known H2S gas.



O O
DRILLING PLAN

APPROVAL OF OPERATIONS

11. WATER SUPPLY
• No water pipelines will be laid for this well.
• No water well will be drilled for this well.
• Drilling water for this will be hauled on the road(s) shown in Attachment No. 3.
• Water will be hauled from: Water Permit # 43-10447 Section 9, Township 8 South, Range 20 East

12. CEMENT SYSTEMS

a. Surface Cement:
• Drill 12-1/4" hole to 2,000'±, run and cement 8-5/8" to surface (depth to vary based on depth of lost circulation

zone).
• Pump 20 bbls lightly weighted water spacer followed by 5 bbls fresh water. Displace with any available water.
• Casing to be run with: a) guide shoe b) insert float c) three (3) centralizers, one on each of first 3 jointsd) stop ring

for plug two jointsoff bottom e) bottom three joints thread locked f) pump job with bottom plug only.
• Cement the casing annulus to surface. Top out jobs to be performed if needed. Depending to depth of top of

cement in the annulus, a 1" tubing string may or may not be utilized.
Hole Cement

Typ_e _Sac_lss Interval Density
_¶

Volume Volume Excess
Lead 252 O'-1,500' l1.0 ppg 3.82 CFS 619 CF 835 CF 35%
Tail 219 1,500' -2,000' 15.6 ppg 1.18 CFS 220 CF 297 CF 35%

Top Out 100 O'-200' 15.6 ppg 1.18 CFS 95 CF 118 CF 24% (if required)

Lead Mix: Premium Plus V blend. Blend includes Class "G" cement, gel, salt, gilsonite.
Slurry yield: 3.82 ef/sack Slurry weight: 11.00 #/gal.
Water requirement: 22.95 gal/sack

Tail Mix: Class "G" Cement, 1/4 lb/sk Cellophane Flakes + 2% bwoc Calcium Chloride + 44.3% fresh water.
Slurry yield: 1.18 cf/sack Slurry weight: 15.60 #/gal.
Water requirement: 5.2 gal/sack

Top Out: Class "G" Cement, 1/4 lb/sk Cellophane Flakes + 2% bwoc Calcium Chloride + 44.3% fresh water.
Slurry yield: 1.18 cf/sack Slurry weight: 15.60 #/gal.
Water requirement: 5.2 gal/sack

c. Production Casing Cement:
• Drill 7-7/8" hole to 9,500'±, run and cement 5 1/2".
• Cement interface is at 4,000', which is typically 500'-1,000' above shallowest pay.
• Pump 20 bbl Mud Clean II unweighted spacer, followed by 20 Bb1sfresh H20 spacer.
• Displace with 3% KCL.

Hi Cement
Typ_e Sacks Interval Density Yield Volume Volume Excess
Lead 160 3,700'-4,700' 11.5 ppg 3.12 CFS 175 CF 350 CF 100%
Tail 435 4,700'-9,500' 13.0 ppg 1.75 CFS 473 CF 946 CF 100%

Note: A caliper log will be ran to determine cement volume requirements.

Lead Mix: Halliburton Prem Plus V blend. Blend includes Class "C" cement, gel, salt, gilsonite, EX-1 and HR-7.
Slurry yield: 3.12 ef/sack Slurry weight: 11.60#/gal.
Water requirement: 17.71 gallsack
Compressives @130°F: 157 psi after 24 hours

Tail Mix: Halliburton HLC blend (Prem Plus V/JB flyash). Blend includes Class "G" cement, KCl, EX-1, Halad 322,
& HR-5.
Slurry yield: 1.75 cf/sack Slurry weight: 13.00 #/gal.
Water requirement: 9.09 gal/sack
Compressives 165°F: 905 psi after 24 hours

13. ANTICIPATED STARTING DATE AND DURATION OF THE OPERATIONS
Starting Date: December 1, 2005
Duration: 14 Days



Dominion E & P
Ryan ria..#1

Field: Natural Buttes Field
Uintah Co. Utah
Sec. 2, T11S, R19E

O O 5t rt Hold

100

BHL
c 2, T IS, RI9

0

L

20 3 0°2 MpStat id350

1400
- - 12° 5 5 HJId

-100

3600
381 316

chT 2 3 Mr p 2 0
-430 -300

West(-) st(+)[100ftlin]
-110 0

L mest in

3 2 Startfi314 See MD Inc Azi TVD

SECTION DETA

E -W DLeg TFace VSee Target

1 0.00 0.00 276.69 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2 2200.00 0.00 276.69 2200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 276.69 0.00
3 2554.32 12.40 276.69 2551.56 4.45 -37.94 3.50 276.69 38.204GOO 4 3845.71 12.40 276.69 3812.81 36.76 -313.38 0.00 0.00 315.53
5 4341.76 0.00 276.69 4305.00 42.99 -366.49 2.50 180.00 369.00
6 9536.76 0.00 276.69 9500.00 42.99 -366.49 0.00 276.69 369.00

C elfs

WELL DETAILS

Name +N/-S +E/-W Northing Easting Latitude Longitude Slot

AP2-2J 0.00 0.00 7135018.84 2129773.66 39°53'39.580N 109°45'20.620W N/A
6000

Uen B FORMATION TOP DETAILS WELLPATH DETAILS

No. TVDPath MDPath Formation 1

1 3835.00 3868.40 Wasatch Tongue
2 4165.00 4201.67 Uteland Limestone Ref. Datum: est.KB @5455' 0.00ft
3 4305.00 4341.76 Wasatch
4 5205.00 5241.76 Chapita Wells V.Section Origin Origin Starting
5 6335.00 6371.76 Uteland Buttes Angle +N/-S +El-W From TVD

T100 6 7180.00 7216.76 Mesaverde
7 7630.00 7666.76 Upper Pay Zone (B)

276.69° 0.00 0.00 0.00
8 9075.00 9111.76 LowerPayZone

U r ay Zom ( )

REFERENCE INFORMATION

Co-ordinate (N/E) Reference: Site Centre AP 2-23, True North
M

Azimuths to Truc North
Vertical (TVD) Reference: est.KB @5455'0.00 Magnetic North: I I 91°

Section (VS) Reference: Site Centre (0.00N,0,00E)4400 Measured Depth Reference: est.KB @5455' 0.00 Magnetic Field
Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature Strength: 52872nT

Dip Angic: 65.88°

Low r ay Zon

6 g• 9 3 TO FIELD DETAILS SITE DETAILS

3tiCO Natural Buttes Field AP 2-21
Uintah County, Utah Scc. 2, TI IS, RI9E

USA Alger Pass

Geodetic System: US State Plane Coordinate System 1983 Site Centre Latitude: 39°53'39.580N
Ellipsoid: GRS 1980 Longitude: 109°45'20.620W

Zone: Utah, Central Zone
Magnetic Model: igrt2005 Ground Level: 5436.00

Positional Uncertainty: 0.00
System Datum: Mean Sea Level Convergence: 1.12

Local North: True North1200 2400
Vertical Sectior at 276.69 [1200ftlin]



yan Energy Technologie Ryan
Planning Report

Company: DominionE &P Date: 7/29/2005 Time: 10:55:17 Page: 1
Field: Natural Buttes Field Co-ordinate(NE) Referendite: AP 2-2J, True North
Site: AP2-2J Vertical (TVD) Referencesst.KB @5455'0.0
Well: AP2-2J Section (VS) Reference: Site (0.00N,0.00E,276.69Azi)
Wellpath: 1 Plan: Plan #1
Field: Natural Buttes Field

Uintah County, Utah
USA

Map SystenOS State Plane Coordinate System 1983 Map Zone: Utah, Central Zone
Geo DatumGRS 1980 Coordinate System: Site Centre
Sys Datum:Mean Sea Level Geomagnetic Model: igrf2005

Site: AP 2-2J
Sec. 2, T11S, R19E
Alger Pass

Site Position: Northing: 7135018.84 ft Latitude: 39 53 39.580 N
From: Geographic Easting: 2129773.66 ft Longitude: 109 45 20.620 W
Position Uncertainty: 0.00 ft North Reference: True
Ground Level: 5436.00 ft Grid Convergence: 1.12 deg

Well: AP 2-2J Slot Name:

Surface Position: +N/-S 0.00 ft Northing: 7135018.84 ft Latitude: 39 53 39.580 N
+E/-W 0.00 ft Easting : 2129773.66 ft Longitude: 109 45 20.620 W

Position Uncertainty: 0.00 ft
Reference Point: +N/-S 0.00 ft Northing: 7135018.84 ft Latitude: 39 53 39.580 N

+El-W 0.00 ft Easting : 2129773.66 ft Longitude: 109 45 20.620 W
Measured Depth: 0.00 ft Inclination: 0.00 deg
Vertical Depth: 0.00 ft Azimuth : 0.00 deg

Wellpath: 1 Drilled From: Well Ref. Point
Tie-on Depth: 0.00 ft

Current Datum: est.KB @5455' Height 0.00 ft Above System Datum: Mean Sea Level
Magnetic Data: 7/29/2005 Declination: 11.91 deg
Field Strength: 52872 nT Mag Dip Angle: 65.88 deg
Vertical Section: Depth From (TVD) +N/-S +El-W Direction

ft ft ft deg
0.00 0.00 0.00 276.69

Plan: Plan #1 Date Composed: 7/29/2005
Version: 1

Principal: Yes Tied-to: From Well Ref. Point

Plan Section Information

MD Incl Azim TVD +N/-S +El-W DLS Build Turn TFO Target
ft deg deg ft ft ft deg/100ftdeg/100ftdeg/100ft deg
0.00 0.00 276.69 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2200.00 0.00 276.69 2200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 276.69
2554.32 12.40 276.69 2551.56 4.45 -37.94 3.50 3.50 0.00 276.69
3845.71 12.40 276.69 3812.81 36.76 -313.38 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4341.76 0.00 276.69 4305.00 42.99 -366.49 2.50 -2.50 0.00 180.00
9536.76 0.00 276.69 9500.00 42.99 -366.49 0.00 0.00 0.00 276.69

Section 1 : Start Hold
MD Incl Azim TVD +N/-S +El-W VS DLS Build Turn TFO
ft deg deg ft ft ft ft deg/100ftdeg/100ftdeg/100ft deg

0.00 0.00 276.69 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100.00 0.00 276.69 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 276.69
200.00 0.00 276.69 200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 276.69
300.00 0.00 276.69 300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 276.69
400.00 0.00 276.69 400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 276.69
500.00 0.00 276.69 500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 276.69
600.00 0.00 276.69 600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 276.69
700.00 0.00 276.69 700.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 276.69
800.00 0.00 276.69 800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 276.69
900.00 0.00 276.69 900.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 276.69

1000.00 0.00 276.69 1000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 276.69
1100.00 0.00 276.69 1100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 276.69
1200.00 0.00 276.69 1200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 276.69
1300.00 0.00 276.69 1300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 276.69

I



yan Energy Technologie RyanDomimoll- Planning Report

Company: DominionE &P Date: 7/29/2005 Time: 10:55:17 Page: 2
Field: Natural Buttes Field Co-ordinate(NE) Referendaite: AP 2-2J, True North
Site: AP 2-2J Vertical (TVD) Referencesst.KB @5455' 0.0
Well: AP 2-2J Section (VS) Reference: Site (0.00N,0.00E,276.69Azi)
Wellpath: 1 Plan: Plan#1
Section 1 : Start Hold

MD IncI Azim TVD +NI-S +El-W VS DLS Build Turn TFO
ft deg deg ft ft ft ft deg/100ft deg/100ft deg/100ft deg

1400.00 0.00 276.69 1400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 . 276.69
1500.00 0.00 276.69 1500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 276.69
1600.00 0.00 276.69 1600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 276.69
1700.00 0.00 276.69 1700.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 276.69
1800.00 0.00 276.69 1800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 276.69
1900.00 0.00 276.69 1900.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 276.69
2000.00 0.00 276.69 2000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 276.69
2100.00 0.00 276.69 2100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 276.69
2200.00 0.00 276.69 2200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 276.69

Section 2 : Start Build3.50
MD Incl Azim TVD +N/-S +El-W VS DLS Build Turn TFO
ft deg deg ft ft ft ft deg/100ftdeg/100ftdeg/100ft deg

2300.00 3.50 276.69 2299.94 0.36 -3.03 3.05 3.50 3.50 0.00 0.00
2400.00 7.00 276.69 2399.50 1.42 -12.12 12.20 3.50 3.50 0.00 0.00
2500.00 10.50 276.69 2498.32 3.19 -27.23 27.41 3.50 3.50 0.00 0.00
2554.32 12.40 276.69 2551.56 4.45 -37.94 38.20 3.50 3.50 0.00 0.00

Section 3 : Start Hold
MD Incl Azim TVD +N/-S +El-W VS DLS Build Turn TFO
ft deg deg ft ft ft ft deg/100ftdeg/100ft deg/100ft deg

2600.00 12.40 276.69 2596.17 5.59 -47.68 48.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2700.00 12.40 276.69 2693.84 8.09 -69.01 69.48 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2800.00 12.40 276.69 2791.51 10.60 -90.34 90.96 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2900.00 12.40 276.69 2889.17 13.10 -111.67 112.43 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3000.00 12.40 276.69 2986.84 15.60 -133.00 133.91 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3100.00 12.40 276.69 3084.51 18.10 -154.33 155.38 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3200.00 12.40 276.69 3182.17 20.60 -175.66 176.86 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3300.00 12.40 276.69 3279.84 23.11 -196.98 198.34 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3400.00 12.40 276.69 3377.51 25.61 -218.31 219.81 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3500.00 12.40 276.69 3475.18 28.11 -239.64 241.29 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3600.00 12.40 276.69 3572.84 30.61 -260.97 262.76 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3700.00 12.40 276.69 3670.51 33.11 -282.30 284.24 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3800.00 12.40 276.69 3768.18 35.62 -303.63 305.71 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3845.71 12.40 276.69 3812.81 36.76 -313.38 315.53 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Section 4 : Start Drop -2.50

MD Incl Azim TVD +N/-S +El-W VS DLS Build Turn TFO
ft deg deg ft ft ft ft deg/100ft deg/100ft deg/100ft deg

3868.40 11.83 276.69 3835.00 37.32 -318.11 320.29 2.50 -2.50 0.00 -180.00

3900.00 11.04 276.69 3865.98 38.05 -324.34 326.56 2.50 -2.50 0.00 180.00
4000.00 8.54 276.69 3964.51 40.03 -341.23 343.57 2.50 -2.50 0.00 180.00
4100.00 6.04 276.69 4063.69 41.51 -353.84 356.26 2.50 -2.50 0.00 180.00
4200.00 3.54 276.69 4163.34 42.48 -362.14 364.62 2.50 -2.50 0.00 180.00
4201.67 3.50 276.69 4165.00 42.49 -362.24 364.72 2.50 -2.50 0.00 -180.00

4300.00 1.04 276.69 4263.25 42.95 -366.11 368.62 2.50 -2.50 0.00 180.00
4341.76 0.00 276.69 4305.00 42.99 -366.49 369.00 2.50 -2.50 0.00 -180.00

Section 5 : Start Hold
MD Incl Azim TVD +N/-S +El-W VS DLS Build Turn TFO
ft deg deg ft ft ft ft deg/100ftdeg/100ftdeg/100ft deg

4400.00 0.00 276.69 4363.24 42.99 -366.49 369.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 276.69
4500.00 0.00 276.69 4463.24 42.99 -366.49 369.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 276.69
4600.00 0.00 276.69 4563.24 42.99 -366.49 369.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 276.69
4700.00 0.00 276.69 4663.24 42.99 -366.49 369.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 276.69
4800.00 0.00 276.69 4763.24 42.99 -366.49 369.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 276.69
4900.00 0.00 276.69 4863.24 42.99 -366.49 369.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 276.69
5000.00 0.00 276.69 4963.24 42.99 -366.49 369.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 276.69
5100.00 0.00 276.69 5063.24 42.99 -366.49 369.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 276.69
5200.00 0.00 276.69 5163.24 42.99 -366.49 369.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 276.69
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Company: Dominion E &P Date: 7/29/2005 Time: 10:55:17 Page: 3
Field: Natural Buttes Field Co-ordinate(NE) Referendaite: AP 2-2J, True North
Site: AP2-2J Vertical (TVD) Referencesst.KB @5455'0.0
Well: AP 2-2J Section (VS) Reference: Site (0.00N,0.00E,276.69Azi)
Wellpath: 1 Plan: Plan #1
Section 5 : Start Hold

MD Incl Azim TVD +N/-S +El-W VS DLS Build Turn TFO
ft deg deg ft ft ft ft deg/100ftdeg/100ftdeg/100ft deg

5241.76 0.00 276.69 5205.00 42.99 -366.49 369.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 276.69
5300.00 0.00 276.69 5263.24 42.99 -366.49 369.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 276.69
5400.00 0.00 276.69 5363.24 42.99 -366.49 369.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 276.69
5500.00 0.00 276.69 5463.24 42.99 -366.49 369.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 276.69
5600.00 0.00 276.69 5563.24 42.99 -366.49 369.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 276.69
5700.00 0.00 276.69 5663.24 42.99 -366.49 369.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 276.69
5800.00 0.00 276.69 5763.24 42.99 -366.49 369.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 276.69
5900.00 0.00 276.69 5863.24 42.99 -366.49 369.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 276.69
6000.00 0.00 276.69 5963.24 42.99 -366.49 369.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 276.69
6100.00 0.00 276.69 6063.24 42.99 -366.49 369.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 276.69
6200.00 0.00 276.69 6163.24 42.99 -366.49 369.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 276.69
6300.00 0.00 276.69 6263.24 42.99 -366.49 369.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 276.69
6371.76 0.00 276.69 6335.00 42.99 -366.49 369.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 276.69
6400.00 0.00 276.69 6363.24 42.99 -366.49 369.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 276.69
6500.00 0.00 276.69 6463.24 42.99 -366.49 369.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 276.69
6600.00 0.00 276.69 6563.24 42.99 -366.49 369.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 276.69
6700.00 0.00 276.69 6663.24 42.99 -366.49 369.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 276.69
6800.00 0.00 276.69 6763.24 42.99 -366.49 369.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 276.69
6900.00 0.00 276.69 6863.24 42.99 -366.49 369.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 276.69
7000.00 0.00 276.69 6963.24 42.99 -366.49 369.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 276.69
7100.00 0.00 276.69 7063.24 42.99 -366.49 369.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 276.69
7200.00 0.00 276.69 7163.24 42.99 -366.49 369.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 276.69
7216.76 0.00 276.69 7180.00 42.99 -366.49 369.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 276.69
7300.00 0.00 276.69 7263.24 42.99 -366.49 369.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 276.69
7400.00 0.00 276.69 7363.24 42.99 -366.49 369.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 276.69
7500.00 0.00 276.69 7463.24 42.99 -366.49 369.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 276.69
7600.00 0.00 276.69 7563.24 42.99 -366.49 369.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 276.69
7666.76 0.00 276.69 7630.00 42.99 -366.49 369.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 276.69
7700.00 0.00 276.69 7663.24 42.99 -366.49 369.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 276.69
7800.00 0.00 276.69 7763.24 42.99 -366.49 369.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 276.69
7900.00 0.00 276,69 7863.24 42.99 -366.49 369.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 276.69
8000.00 0.00 276,69 7963.24 42.99 -366.49 369.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 276.69
8100.00 0.00 276.69 8063.24 42.99 -366.49 369.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 276.69
8200.00 0.00 276.69 8163.24 42.99 -366.49 369.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 276.69
8300.00 0.00 276.69 8263.24 42.99 -366.49 369.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 276.69
8400.00 0.00 276.69 8363.24 42.99 -366.49 369.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 276.69
8500.00 0.00 276.69 8463.24 42.99 -366.49 369.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 276.69
8600.00 0.00 276.69 8563.24 42.99 -366.49 369.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 276.69
8700.00 0.00 276.69 8663.24 42.99 -366.49 369.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 276.69
8800.00 0.00 276.69 8763.24 42.99 -366.49 369.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 276.69
8900.00 0.00 276.69 8863.24 42.99 -366.49 369.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 276.69
9000.00 0.00 276.69 8963.24 42.99 -366.49 369.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 276.69
9100.00 0.00 276.69 9063.24 42.99 -366.49 369.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 276.69
9111.76 0.00 276.69 9075.00 42.99 -366.49 369.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 276.69
9200.00 0.00 276.69 9163.24 42.99 -366.49 369.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 276.69
9300.00 0.00 276.69 9263.24 42.99 -366.49 369.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 276.69
9400.00 0.00 276.69 9363.24 42.99 -366.49 369.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 276.69
9500.00 0.00 276.69 9463.24 42.99 -366.49 369.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 276.69
9536.76 0.00 276.69 9500.00 42.99 -366.49 369.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 276.69

Survey

MD Incl Azim TVD +N/-S +El-W VS DLS Build Turn Tool/Comment
ft deg deg ft ft ft ft deg/100ftdeg/100ftdeg/100ft
0.00 0.00 276.69 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

100.00 0.00 276.69 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
200.00 0.00 276.69 200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
300.00 0.00 276.69 300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
400.00 0.00 276.69 400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

500.00 0.00 276.69 500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
600.00 0.00 276.69 600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
700.00 0.00 276.69 700.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
800.00 0.00 276.69 800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Company: DominionE &P Date: 7/29/2005 Time: 10:55:17 Page: 4
Field: Natural Buttes Field Co-ordinate(NE) Referendilite: AP 2-2J, True North
Site: AP2-2J Vertical (TVD) Referencesst.KB @5455'0.0
Well: AP 2-2J Section (VS) Reference: Site (0.00N,0.00E,276.69Azi)
Wellpath: 1 Plan: Plan #1
Survey

MD Incl Azim TVD +N/-S +El-W VS DLS Build Turn Tool/Comment
ft deg deg ft ft ft ft deg/100ft deg/100ft deg/100ft

900.00 0.00 276.69 900.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1000.00 0.00 276.69 1000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1100.00 0.00 276.69 1100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1200.00 0.00 276.69 1200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1300.00 0.00 276.69 1300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1400.00 0.00 276.69 1400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1500.00 0.00 276.69 1500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1600.00 0.00 276.69 1600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1700.00 0.00 276.69 1700.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1800.00 0.00 276.69 1800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1900.00 0.00 276.69 1900.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2000.00 0.00 276.69 2000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2100.00 0.00 276.69 2100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2200.00 0.00 276.69 2200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 KOP
2300.00 3.50 276.69 2299.94 0.36 -3.03 3.05 3.50 3.50 0.00
2400.00 7.00 276.69 2399.50 1.42 -12.12 12.20 3.50 3.50 0.00

2500.00 10.50 276.69 2498.32 3.19 -27.23 27.41 3.50 3.50 0.00
2554.32 12.40 276.69 2551.56 4.45 -37.94 38.20 3.50 3.50 0.00
2600.00 12.40 276.69 2596.17 5.59 -47.68 48.01 0.00 0.00 0.00
2700.00 12.40 276.69 2693.84 8.09 -69.01 69.48 0.00 0.00 0.00
2800.00 12.40 276.69 2791.51 10.60 -90.34 90.96 0.00 0.00 0.00

2900.00 12.40 276.69 2889.17 13.10 -111.67 112.43 0.00 0.00 0.00
3000.00 12.40 276.69 2986.84 15.60 -133.00 133.91 0.00 0.00 0.00
3100,00 12.40 276.69 3084.51 18.10 -154.33 155.38 0.00 0.00 0.00
3200.00 12.40 276.69 3182.17 20.60 -175.66 176.86 0.00 0.00 0.00
3300.00 12.40 276.69 3279.84 23.11 -196.98 198.34 0.00 0.00 0.00

3400.00 12.40 276.69 3377.51 25.61 -218.31 219.81 0.00 0.00 0.00
3500.00 12.40 276.69 3475.18 28.11 -239.64 241.29 0.00 0.00 0.00
3600.00 12.40 276.69 3572.84 30.61 -260.97 262.76 0.00 0.00 0.00
3700.00 12.40 276.69 3670.51 33.11 -282.30 284.24 0.00 0.00 0.00
3800.00 12.40 276.69 3768.18 35.62 -303.63 305.71 0.00 0.00 0.00

3845.71 12.40 276.69 3812.81 36.76 -313.38 315.53 0.00 0.00 0.00
3868.40 11.83 276.69 3835.00 37.32 -318.11 320.29 2.50 -2.50 0.00 Wasatch Tongue
3900.00 11.04 276.69 3865.98 38.05 -324.34 326.56 2.50 -2.50 0.00
4000.00 8.54 276.69 3964.51 40.03 -341.23 343.57 2.50 -2.50 0.00
4100.00 6.04 276.69 4063.69 41.51 -353.84 356.26 2.50 -2.50 0.00

4200.00 3.54 276.69 4163.34 42.48 -362.14 364.62 2.50 -2.50 0.00
4201.67 3.50 276.69 4165.00 42.49 -362.24 364.72 2.50 -2.50 0.00 Uteland Limestone
4300.00 1.04 276.69 4263.25 42.95 -366.11 368.62 2.50 -2.50 0.00
4341.76 0.00 276.69 4305.00 42.99 -366.49 369.00 2.50 -2.50 0.00 Wasatch
4400.00 0.00 276.69 4363.24 42.99 -366.49 369.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

4500.00 0.00 276.69 4463.24 42.99 -366.49 369.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4600.00 0.00 276.69 4563.24 42.99 -366.49 369.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4700.00 0.00 276.69 4663.24 42.99 -366.49 369.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4800.00 0.00 276.69 4763.24 42.99 -366.49 369.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4900.00 0.00 276.69 4863.24 42.99 -366.49 369.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

5000.00 0.00 276.69 4963.24 42.99 -366.49 369.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5100.00 0.00 276.69 5063.24 42.99 -366.49 369.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5200.00 0.00 276.69 5163.24 42.99 -366.49 369.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5241.76 0.00 276.69 5205.00 42.99 -366.49 369.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Chapita Wells
5300.00 0.00 276.69 5263.24 42.99 -366.49 369.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

5400.00 0.00 276.69 5363.24 42.99 -366.49 369.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5500.00 0.00 276.69 5463.24 42.99 -366.49 369.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Company: DominionE &P Date: 7/29/2005 Time: 10:55:17 Page: 5 '
Field: Natural Buttes Field Co-ordinate(NE) Referendaite: AP 2-2J, True North
Site: AP 2-2J Vertical (TVD) Referencesst.KB @5455' 0.0
Well: AP 2-2J Section (VS) Reference: Site (0.00N,0.00E,276.69Azi)
Wellpath: 1 Plan: Plan #1
Survey

MD Incl Azim TVD +N/-S +El-W VS DLS Build Turn Tool/Comment
ft deg deg ft ft ft ft deg/100ft deg/100ft deg/100ft

5600.00 0.00 276.69 5563.24 42.99 -366.49 369.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5700.00 0.00 276.69 5663.24 42.99 -366.49 369.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5800.00 0.00 276.69 5763.24 42.99 -366.49 369.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

5900.00 0.00 276.69 5863.24 42.99 -366.49 369.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6000.00 0.00 276.69 5963.24 42.99 -366.49 369.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6100.00 0.00 276.69 6063.24 42.99 -366.49 369.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6200.00 0.00 276.69 6163.24 42.99 -366.49 369.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6300.00 0.00 276.69 6263.24 42.99 -366.49 369.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

6371.76 0.00 276.69 6335.00 42.99 -366.49 369.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Uteland Buttes
6400.00 0.00 276.69 6363.24 42.99 -366.49 369.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6500.00 0.00 276.69 6463.24 42.99 -366.49 369.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6600.00 0.00 276.69 6563.24 42.99 -366.49 369.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6700.00 0.00 276.69 6663.24 42.99 -366.49 369.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

6800.00 0.00 276.69 6763.24 42.99 -366.49 369.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6900.00 0.00 276.69 6863,24 42.99 -366.49 369.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
7000.00 0.00 276.69 6963.24 42.99 -366.49 369.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
7100.00 0.00 276.69 7063.24 42.99 -366.49 369.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
7200.00 0.00 276.69 7163.24 42.99 -366.49 369.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

7216.76 0.00 276.69 7180.00 42.99 -366.49 369.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Mesaverde
7300.00 0.00 276.69 7263.24 42.99 -366.49 369.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
7400.00 0.00 276.69 7363.24 42.99 -366.49 369.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
7500.00 0.00 276.69 7463.24 42.99 -366.49 369.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
7600.00 0.00 276.69 7563.24 42.99 -366.49 369.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

7666.76 0.00 276.69 7630.00 42.99 -366.49 369.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Upper Pay Zone (B)
7700.00 0.00 276.69 7663.24 42.99 -366.49 369.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
7800.00 0.00 276.69 7763.24 42.99 -366.49 369.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
7900.00 0.00 276.69 7863.24 42.99 -366.49 369.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
8000.00 0.00 276.69 7963.24 42.99 -366.49 369.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

8100.00 0.00 276.69 8063.24 42.99 -366.49 369.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
8200.00 0.00 276.69 8163.24 42.99 -366.49 369.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
8300.00 0.00 276.69 8263.24 42.99 -366.49 369.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
8400.00 0.00 276.69 8363.24 42.99 -366.49 369.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
8500.00 0.00 276.69 8463.24 42.99 -366.49 369.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

8600.00 0.00 276.69 8563.24 42.99 -366.49 369.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
8700.00 0.00 276.69 8663.24 42.99 -366.49 369.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
8800.00 0.00 276.69 8763.24 42.99 -366.49 369.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
8900.00 0.00 276.69 8863.24 42.99 -366.49 369.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
9000.00 0.00 276.69 8963.24 42.99 -366.49 369.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

9100.00 0.00 276.69 9063.24 42.99 -366.49 369.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
9111.76 0.00 276.69 9075.00 42.99 -366.49 369.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Lower Pay Zone
9200.00 0.00 276.69 9163.24 42.99 -366.49 369.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
9300.00 0.00 276.69 9263.24 42.99 -366.49 369.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
9400.00 0.00 276.69 9363.24 42.99 -366.49 369.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

9500.00 0.00 276.69 9463.24 42.99 -366.49 369.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
9536.76 0.00 276.69 9500.00 42.99 -366.49 369.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 TD

Targets

Map Map <-- Latitude --><-- Longitude -- -

Name Description TVD +N/-S +El-W Northing Easting Deg Min Sec Deg Min See
Dip. Dir. ft ft ft ft ft

ITD 9500.00 42.99 -366.49 7135054.682129406.41 39 53 40.005 N 109 45 25.323 W
-Plan hit target

.

I
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Company: DominionE &P Date: 7/29/2005 Time: 10:55:17 Page: 6
Field: Natural Buttes Field Co-ordinate(NE) Referendaite: AP 2-2J, True North
Site: AP2-2J Vertical (TVD) Referencesst.KB @5455'0.0
Well: AP 2-2J Section (VS) Reference: Site (0.00N,0.00E,276.69Azi)
Welipath: 1 Plan: Plan #1

Formations

MD TVD Formations Lithology Dip Angle Dip Direction
ft ft deg deg

3868.40 3835.00 Wasatch Tongue 0.00 0.00
4201.67 4165.00 Uteland Limestone 0.00 0.00
4341.76 4305.00 Wasatch 0.00 0.00
5241.76 5205.00 Chapita Wells 0.00 0.00
6371.76 6335.00 Uteland Buttes 0.00 0.00
7216.76 7180.00 Mesaverde 0.00 0.00
7666.76 7630.00 Upper Pay Zone (B) 0.00 0.00
9111.76 9075.00 Lower Pay Zone 0.00 0.00

Annotation

MD TVD
ft ft

2200.00 2200.00 KOP
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SURFACE USE PLAN

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL

Attachment forPermit to Drill
Name of Operator: Dominion Exploration & Production
Address: 14000 QuailSprings Parkway, Suite 600

Oklahoma City, OK 73134
Well Location: AP 2-2J

SHL 698' FNL & 1634' FEL
BHL 650' FNL & 2000' FEL
Section 2-11S-19E

Uintah County, UT

The dirt contractor will be provided with an approved copy of the surface use plan of operations before
initiating construction.

The onsite inspection for the referenced well is pending with the Utah Division of Oil, Gas and Mining.

1. Existing Roads:

a. The proposed well site is located approximately 14.01 miles southwest of Ouray, UT.

b. Directions to the proposed well site have been attached at the end of Exhibit B.

c. The use of roads under State and County Road Department maintenance are necessary to
access the Alger Pass Area. However, an encroachment permit is not anticipated since no
upgrades to the State or County Road system are proposed at this time.

d. All existing roads will be maintained and kept in good repair during all phases of operation.

e. Vehicle operators will obey posted speed restrictions and observe safe speeds commensurate
with road and weather conditions.

f. Since no improvements are anticipated to the State, County, Tribal or BLM access roads no
topsoil striping will occur.

g. An off-lease federa1Right-of-Way is necessary for the access road or utility corridor since
both cross off-lease federal acreage. The Right-of-Way has been applied for and is pending
approval at this time.

2. Planned Access Roads:

a. From the existing Alger Pass area access road a new access is proposed trending west
approximately 0.15 miles to the proposed well site. The access consists of entirely new
disturbance and crosses no significant drainages. A road design plan is not anticipated at
this time.

b. The proposed access road will consist of a 24' travel surface within a 30' disturbed area.

c. Proposed access will utilize entirely State of Utah lands in which a right-of-way is not
anticipated at this
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d. A maximum grade of 10% will be maintained throughout the project with no cuts and fills
required to access the well.

e. No turnouts are proposed since the access road is only 0.15 miles long and adequate site
distance exists in all directions.

f. No culverts or low water crossings are anticipated. Adequate drainage structures will be
incorporated into the road.

g. No surfacing material will come from state, federal or Indian lands.

h. No gates or cattle guards are anticipated at this time.

i. Surface disturbance and vehicular travel will be limited to the approved locationaccess road.

j. All access roads and surfàce disturbing activities will conform to the standardsoutlined in the
Bureau of Land Management and Forest Service publication: Surface Operating Standards
for Oil and Gas Exploration and Development, (1989).

k. The operator will be responsible for all maintenance of the access road including drainage
structures.

3. Location of Existing Wells:

a. Exhibit B has a map reflecting these wells within a one mile radius of the proposed well.

4. Location of Production Facilities:

a. All permanent structures will be painted a flat, non-reflective Desert Brown to match the
standard environmental colors. All facilities will be painted within six monthsof installation.
Facilities required to comply with the Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA) may be
excluded.

b. Site security guidelines identified in 43 CFR 3163.7-5 and Onshore Oil and GasOrderNo. 3
will be adhered to.

c. A gas meter run will be constructed and located on lease within 500 feet of the wellhead.
Meter runs will be housed and/or fenced. All gas production and measurement shallcomply
with the provisions of 43 CFR 3162. 7-3, Onshore Oil and Gas Order No. 5, and American
Gas Association (AGA) Report No. 3.

d. A tank battery will be constructed on this lease, it will be surrounded by a dike of sufficient
capacity to contain the storage capacity of the largest tank. All loading lines and valves will
be placed inside the berm surrounding the tank battery. All liquid hydrocarbons production
and measurement shall conform to the provisions of 43 CFR 3162.7-3 and Onshore Oil and
Gas Order No. 4 and Onshore Oil and Gas Order No. 5 for natural gas production and
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e. Any necessary pits will be properly fenced to prevent any wildlife and livestock entry.

f. All access roads will be maintained as necessary to prevent erosion and accommodate year-
round traffic. The road will be maintained in a safe useable condition.

g. The site will require periodic maintenance to ensure that drainages are kept open and free of
debris, ice, and snow, and that surfaces are properly treated to reduce erosion, fugitive dust,
and impacts to adjacent areas.

h. A gas pipeline is associated with this application and is being applied for at this time. The
proposed gas pipeline corridor will leave the southeast side of the well site and traverse 899'
east to the proposed 6" pipeline corridor that will service the Alger Pass area and tie back
into the River Bend Federal Unit.

i. The gas pipeline will be a 6" or less steel surface line within a 20' wide utility corridor. The
use of the proposed well site and access roads will facilitate the staging of the pipeline
construction. A new pipeline length of approximately 899' is associated with this well.

j. Dominion intends on installing the pipeline on the surface by welding many joints into long
lengths, dragging the long lengths into position and then completing a final welding pass to
join the long lengths together. Dominion intends on connecting the pipelinetogetherutilizing
conventional welding technology.

5. Location and Type of Water Supply:

a. The location and type of water supply has been addressed as number 11 within the previous
drilling plan information.

6. Source of Construction Material:

a. The use of materials will conform to 43 CFR 3610.2-3.

b. No construction materials will be removed from Ute Tribal, SITLA or BLM lands.

c. If any gravel is used, it will be obtained from a state approved gravel pit.

7. Methods of Handline Waste Disposal:

a. All wastes associated with this application will be contained and disposed of utilizing
approved facilities.

b. Drill cuttings will be contained and buried on site.

c. The reserve pit will be located outboard of the location and along thewest side of the pad.

d. The reserve pit will be constructed so as not to leak, break, or allow any
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e. The reserve pit will be lined with 12 mil minimum thickness plastic nylon reinforced liner
material. The liner will overlay a felt liner pad only if rock is encountered duringexcavation.
The pit liner will overlap the pit walls and be covered with dirt and/or rocks to hold it in
place. No trash, scrap pipe, etc., that could puncture the liner will be disposed of in the pit.
Pit walls will be sloped no greater than 2:1. A minimum 2-foot freeboard will be maintained
in the pit at all times during the drilling and completion operation.

f. The reserve pit has been located in cut material. Three sides of the reserve pit will be fenced
before drilling starts. The fourth side will be fenced as soon as drilling is completed, and
shall remain until the pit is dry. After the reserve pit has dried, all areas not needed for
production will be rehabilitated.

g. No chemicals subject to reporting under SARA Title III (hazardous materials) in an amount
greater than 10,000 pounds will be used, produced, stored, transported, or disposed of
annually in association with the drilling, testing, or completion of the well. Furthermore, no
extremely hazardous substances, as defined in 40 CFR 355, in threshold planning quantities,
will be used, produced, stored, transported, or disposed of in association with the drilling,
testing, or completion of the well.

h. Trash will be contained in a trash cage and hauled away to an approved disposal site as
necessary but no later than at the completion of drilling operations. The contents of the trash
container will be hauled off periodically to the approved UintahCountyLandfillnear Vernal,
Utah.

i. Produced fluids from the well other than water will be produced into a test tank until such
time as construction of production facilities is completed. Any spills of oil, gas, salt water or
other produced fluids will be cleaned up and removed.

j. After initial clean-up, a 400 bbl tank will be installed to contain produced waste water. This
water will be transported from the tank to an approved Dominion disposal well for disposal.

k. Produced water from the production well will be disposed of at the RBU 13-11F or
RBU 16-19F disposal wells in accordance with Onshore Order #7.

1. Any salts and/or chemicals, which are an integral part of the drilling system, will be disposed
of in the same manner as the drilling fluid.

m. Sanitary facilities will be on site at all times during operations. Sewage will be placed in a
portable chemical toilet and the toilet replaced periodically utilizing a licensed contractor to
transport by truck the portable chemical toilet so that its contents can be delivered to the
Vernal Wastewater Treatment Facility in accordance with state and county regulations.

8. Ancillary Facilities:

a. Garbage Containers and Portable Toilets are the only ancillary facilities proposed in this
application.

9. Well Site Lavout: (See Exhibit B)

a. The well will be properly identified in accordance with state regulations.

b. Access to the well pad will be from the
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c. The pad and road designs are consistent with State and Federal specification

d. A pre-construction meeting with responsible company representative, contractors, State
Representatives and the Utah Division of Oil, Gas and Mining will be conducted at the project site
prior to commencement of surface-disturbing activities. The pad and road will be construction-
staked prior to this meeting.

e. The pad has been staked at its maximum size of 355' X 200'; however it will be constructed
smaller if possible, depending upon rig availability. Should the layout change, this application
will be amended and approved utilizing a sundry notice.

f. All surface disturbing activities, will be supervised by a qualified, responsible company
representative who is aware of the terms and conditions of the APD and specifications in the
approved plans.

g. All cut and fill slopes will be such that stability can be maintained for the life of the activity.

h. Diversion ditches will be constructed as shown around the well site to prevent surface waters form
entering the well site area.

i. The site surface will be graded to drain away from the pit to avoid pit spillage during large storm
events.

j. The stockpiled topsoil (first 6 inches or maximum available) will be stored in a windrow on the
uphill side of the location to prevent any possible contamination. All topsoil will be stockpiled
for reclamation in such a way as to prevent soil loss and contamination.

k. Pits will remain fenced until site cleanup.

1. The blooie line will be located at least 100 feet from the well head.

m. Water injection may be implemented if necessary to minimize the amount of fugitive dust.

10. Plans for Restoration of the Surface:

a. Site reclamation for a producing well will be accomplished for portions ofthe site not required for
the continued operation of the well.

b. The Operator will control noxious weeds along access road use authorizations, pipeline route
authorizations, well sites, or other applicable facilities by spraying or mechanical removal. A list
of noxious weeds may be obtained from the Utah Division of Oil, Gas and Mining or the
appropriate County Extension Office.

c. Upon well completion, any hydrocarbons in the pit shall be removed. Once the reserve pit is dry,
the plastic nylon reinforced liner shall be torn and perforated before backfilling of the reserve pit.
The reserve pit and that portion of the location not needed for production facilitiesloperations

will be recontoured to the approximate natural contours.

d. The cut and fill slopes and all other disturbed areas not needed for the production operation will
be top soiled and re-vegetated. The stockpiled topsoil will be evenly distributed over the
disturbed area.

e. Prior to reseeding the site, all disturbed areas, includingthe access road, will be scarified and left
with a rough surface. The site will then be seeded and/or planted as prescribed by the State. The
State recommended seed mix will be detailed within their approval
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DOMINION EXPLR. & PROD., INC.
AP #2-2J

SECTION 2, Tl1S, R19E, S.L.B.&M.

PROCEED IN A WESTERLY DIRECTION FROM VERNAL, UTAH ALONG U.S.
HIGHWAY 40 APPROXIMATELY 14.0 MILES TO THE JUNCTION OF STATE
HIGHWAY 88; EXIT LEFT AND PROCEED IN A SOUTHERLY DIRECTION
APPROXIMATELY 17.0 MILES TO OURAY, UTAH; PROCEED IN A
SOUTHERLY, THEN SOUTHEASTERLY DIRECTION APPROXIMATELY 9.1
MILES ON THE SEEP RIDGE ROAD TO THE JUNCTION OF THIS ROAD AND AN
EXISTING ROAD TO THE SOUTH; TURN RIGHT AND PROCEED IN A
SOUTHERLY DIRECTION APPROXIMATELY 2.8 MILES TO THE JUNCTION OF
THIS ROAD AND AN EXISTING ROAD TO THE WEST; TURN RIGHT AND
PROCEED IN A WESTERLY, THEN SOUTHWESTERLY DIRECTION
APPROXIMATELY 0.5 MILES TO THE JUNCTION OF THIS ROAD AND AN
EXISTING ROAD TO THE NORTH; TURN RIGHT AND PROCEED IN A
NORTHERLY, THEN SOUTHWESTERLY DIRECTION APPROXIMATELY 2.8
MILES TO THE JUNCTION OF THIS ROAD AND AN EXISTING ROAD TO THE
SOUTHWEST; PROCEED IN A SOUTHWESTERLY DIRECTION
APPROXIMATELY 2.8 MILES TO THE JUNCTION OF THIS ROAD AND AN
EXISTING ROAD TO THE NORTHWEST; TURN RIGHT AND PROCEED IN A
NORTHWESTERLY DIRECTION APPROXIMATELY 2.8 MILES TO THE
JUNCTION OF THIS ROAD AND AN EXISTING ROAD TO THE SOUTHWEST;
TURN LEFT AND PROCEED IN A SOUTHWESTERLY DIRECTION
APPROXIMATELY 1.2 MILES TO THE JUNCTION OF THIS ROAD AND AN
EXISTING ROAD TO THE SOUTHWEST; TURN RIGHT AND PROCEED IN A
SOUTHWESTERLY, THEN SOUTHERLY DIRECTION APPROXIMATELY 2.0
MILES TO THE BEGINNING OF THE PROPOSED ACCESS TO THE
NORTHWEST; FOLLOW ROAD FLAGS IN A NORTHWESTERLY DIRECTION
APPROXIMATELY 0.15 MILES TO THE PROPOSED LOCATION.

TOTAL DISTANCE FROM VERNAL, UTAH TO THE PROPOSED WELL
LOCATION IS APPROXIMATELY 55.15
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DOMINION EXPLR. & PROD., INC.

AP #2-2J
LOCATED IN UINTAH COUNTY, UTAH

SECTION 2, T11S, R19E, S.L.B.&M.

PHOTO: VIEW FROM CORNER #5 TO LOCATION STAKE CAMERA ANGLE: EASTERLY

PHOTO: VIEW FROM BEGINNING OF PROPOSED ACCESS CAMERA ANGLE: NORTHMTSTERLY
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WORKSHEET
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL

APD RECEIVED: 08/22/2005 API NO. ASSIGNED: 43-047-37040

WELL NAME: AP 2-2J

OPERATOR: DOMINION EXPL & PROD ( N1095 )

CONTACT: DON HAMILTON PHONE NUMBER: 435-650-1886

PROPOSED LOCATION:

NWNE 02 110S 190E INSPECT LOCATN BY: / /
SURFACE: 0698 FNL 1634 FEL Tech Review Initials Date
BOTTOM: 0650 FNL 2000 FEL

UINTAH Engineering

UNDESIGNATED ( 2 ) Geology

LEASE TYPE: 3 - State Surface
LEASE NUMBER: ML-36213

SURFACE OWNER: 3 - State
LATITUDE: 39.89446

PROPOSED FORMATION: MVRD

COALBED METHANE WELL? NO LONGITUDE: -109.7550

RECEIVED AND/OR REVIEWED: LOCATION AND SITING:

Plat R649-2-3.

Bond: Fed[] Ind[] Sta[] Fee[] .Unit
JA3. 76863050600 )

Potash (Y/N) R649-3-2. General

Oil Shale 190-5 (B) or 190-3 or 190-13 Siting:460 From Qtr/Qtr & 920'Between Wells

Water Permit R649-3-3. Exception
JR).43-10447 )

RDCC Review (Y/N)
Drilling Unit

Board Cause No:(Date: )
Eff Date:

Fee Surf Agreement (Y/N) Siting:

\A Intent to Commingle (Y/N) R649-3-11. Directional Drill

COMMENTS : Ô 1-

STIPULATIONS:



SQ IAWS CROSSING II UNIT

NATURAL BUTTES FIELD

TiOS R19E

T115 R19E

ii

I

L
\PN11o

4 MßER
PMBI

I

4P15 25

OPERATOR: DOMINION EXPL & PROD (N1095)

SEC: 2 T.11S R.19E

FIELD: UNDESIGNATED (002)

COUNTY: UINTAH

SPACING:R649-3-11/DIRECTIONALDRILLING WellsS
Of Utah 0 Gas and Maag

x LOCATION ABANDONED
e NEW LOCATION

Field Status Unit Status > PLUGGED & ABANDONED
ABANDONED EXPLORATORY : PRODUCING GAS
ACTIVE GAS STORAGE e PRODUCING OIL
COMBINED C

LNDARY GO
INRA ISEED NODING

):( TEMP BANDONED

RM N TED G THERML & WATER INJECTION S
PP OIL WATER SUPPLY PREPARED BY: DIA NA WHITNEY
SECONDARY WATER DISPOSAL DATE: 25AUG-2005
TERMINATED



O O
DIVISION OF OIL, GAS AND MINING

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL
STATEMENT OF BASIS

OPERATOR: DOMINION EXPLORATION & PRODUCTION, INC.
WELL NAME & NUMBER: AP 2-2J
API NUMBER: 43-047-37040
LOCATION: 1/4,1/4 NW/NE See: 2 TWP:11S RNG: 19E 698' FNL 1634' FEL (SURFACE); Producing Zone
65_0'FNL, 2000' FEL

Geology/Ground Water:

Dominion proposes to set 2.000 feet of surface casing cemented to the surface. The base of the moderately
saline water is estimated at 4,200 feet. A search of Division of Water Rights records shows no water wells
within a 10,000 foot radius of the center of section 2. The surface formation at this location is the Uinta
Formation. The Uinta Formation is made up of discontinuous sands interbedded with shales and are not
expected to produce prolific aquifers. The proposed surface casine should adequately protect any near surface
aquifers. The production string cement should be brought up above the base of the moderately saline water to
prevent it from mixing with fresher waters up hole.

Reviewer: Brad Hill Date: 09-12-2005

Surface:

The pre-drill investigation of the surface was performed on 09/02/2005. This site is on State surface with State
minerals. Ed Bonner representing SITLA and Ben Williams, Utah Division of Wildlife Resources, were invited to
the presite. Both attended. Mr. Williams ofthe UDWR stated there were no significant wildlife issues with drilling
in this area. He gave Mr. Bonner a recommended seed mix for revegetating the site. The well is planned for
directional drilling. The pre-drill investigation did not reveal any significant issues or situations, which should
prohibit drilline of this well

Reviewer: Floyd Bartlett Date: 09/06/2005

Conditions of Approval/Application for Permit to Drill:
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ON- SITE PREDRILL EVALUATION

Division of Oil, Gas and Mining

OPERATOR: DOMINION EXPLORATION & PRODUCTION, INC.
WELL NAME & NUMBER: AP 2-2J
API NUMBER: 43-047-37040

LEASE: State ML-36213 FIELD/UNIT: Undesignated
LOCATION: 1/4,1/4 NW/NE Sec: 2 TWP:11S RNG: 19E 698' FNL 1634' FEL
(SURFACE); Producing Zone 650' FNL, 2000' FEL

LEGAL WELL SITING: 460 F SEC. LINE; 460 F 1/4,1/4 LINE; 920 F ANOTHER WELL.
GPS COORD (Uni): 605940 X; 4416599 Y SURFACE OWNER: S.I.T.L.A.

PARTICIPANTS

Floyd Bartlett (DOGM), Edward Bonner (SITLA), Griz Oleen and Ken
Secrist (Dominion), Ben Williams (UDWR), Brandon Bowthorpe (U.E.L.S.),
Bill McClure and Randy Jackson, (Dirt Contractors).

REGIONAL/LOCAL SETTING & TOPOGRAPHY

The general area is known as Wild Horse Bench and is located
approximately 24 miles southwest of Ouray, Utah. Wild Horse Bench is a
large open flat area with somewhat steep and frequent side-draws
draining to the west toward the Green River and the northeast toward
Willow Creek. The Uintah and Ouray Indian Reservation is to the east.
This location is on the east edge of a knob and slopes somewhat gentle
to the north and east. _It is about 1/10 mile to the west of the Alger
Pass road and will be accessed from this road using the road, which
accesses the proposed AP 8-32E location. The knoll has a fair native
desert shrub-grass vegetation cover with open spaces. Surface run-off
is light.

SURFACE USE PLAN

CURRENT SURFACE USE: Wildlife and Livestock Grazing, Hunting.

PROPOSED SURFACE DISTURBANCE: Location will be 355' by 270'. Access road
will be 0._15 miles extending from the access road to the proposed AP 8-
32E well.

LOCATION OF EXISTING WELLS WITHIN A 1 MILE RADIUS: See plat in APD.
Seven Federal and two State wells are within this radius with all but
one located to the north.

LOCATION OF PRODUCTION FACILITIES AND PIPELINES: All production
facilities will be on location and added after drilling well. Pipeline
will follow access road to the line for the proposed AP 8-32E well.

SOURCE OF CONSTRUCTION MATERIAL: All construction material will be
borrowed from site during construction of location.

ANCILLARY FACILITIES: None will be
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WILL DRILLING AT THIS LOCATION GENERATE PUBLIC INTEREST OR CONCERNS?
(EXPLAIN): Unlikely. Area is isolated. Most activity in general area
is oilfield related.

WASTE MANAGEMENT PLAN:

Drilled cuttings will be settled into reserye pit. Liquids from pit will
be allowed to evaporate. Formation water will be confined to storage
tanks. Commercial contractor will handle sewage facilities, storage and
disposal. Trash will be contained in trash baskets and hauled to an
approved landfill.

ENVIRONMENTAL PARAMETERS

AFFECTED FLOODPLAINS AND/OR WETLANDS: None.

FLORA/FAUNA: Halogeton dominated, greasewood, shadscale, curly mesquite,
globe mallow, broom snake weed: Wild horses, pronghorn, coyotes,
songbirds, raptors, rodents, rabbits, deer, elk.

SOIL TYPE AND CHARACTERISTICS: Brown sandy loam with brown rock outcrop
and pavement.

EROSION/SEDIMENTATION/STABILITY: The location was moved to the east of
the desired location, which fell on the knoll to the west. The well
will be directionally drilled to reach the target location, reducing e
the amount of excavation for the site. Very little natural erosion
occurs.

PALEONTOLOGICAL POTENTIAL: None observed

RESERVE PIT

CHARACTERISTICS: 140' by 100' and eight feet deep, located within the
cut portion of the location.

LINER REQUIREMENTS (Site Ranking Form attached): Although not required
by the pit characteristics, a 12 mil liner is proposed by the operator
for the reserve pit. Sensitivity level II.

SURFACE RESTORATION/RECLAKATION PLAN

As per surface use agreement.

SURFACE AGREEMENT: SITLA lease

CULTURAL RESOURCES/ARCHAEOLOGY: An archeologist has inspected the site. A
copy of this report has been submitted to the State of Utah.

OTHER OBSERVATIONS/COMMENTS

Mr. Williams from the UDWR stated there were no wildlife issues. The
location appears to be the best site for drilling a well in this area.
This pre-drill investigation was conducted on a warm, sunny



ATTACHMENTS

Photos of this site were taken and placed on file.

Floyd Bartlett 09/02/2005 12;30 PM
DOGM REPRESENTATIVE
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Evaluation Ranking Criteria and Ranking Score
For Reserve and Onsite Pit Liner Requirements

Site-specific Factors Ranking Site Ranking

Distance to Groundwater (feet)
>200 0
100 to 200 5
75 to 100 10
25 to 75 15
<25 or recharge area 20

Distance to Surf. Water (feet)
>1000 0
300 to 1000 2
200 to 300 10
100 to 200 15
< 100 20 0

Distance to Nearest Municipal
Well (feet)

>5280 0
1320 to 5280 5
500 to 1320 10
<500 20 0

Distance to Other Wells (feet)
>1320 0
300 to 1320 10
<300 20 0

Native Soil Type
Low permeability 0
Mod. permeability 10
High permeability 20 10

Fluid Type
Air/mist 0
Fresh Water 5
TDS >5000 and <10000 10
TDS >10000 or Oil Base Mud Fluid 15

containing significant levels of
hazardous constituents 20 5

Drill Cuttings
Normal Rock 0
Salt or detrimental 10 O

Annual Precipitation (inches)
<10 0
10 to 20 5
>20 10 O

Affected Populations
<10 0
10 to 30 6
30 to 50 8
>50 10 0

Presence of Nearby Utility
Conduits

Not Present 0
Unknown 10
Present 15 0

Final Score 15 (Level III)

SensitivityLevel I = 20 or more; total containment is required.
SensitivityIzvel II = 15-19; lining is discretionary.
SensitivityIxvel III = below 15;no specific lining is required
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09-05 Dominion AP 2-2
Casing Schematic
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TOC @
175.

8-5/8" Surface
MW 8.4 2000. MD
Frac 19.3 2000. TVD

Toc g
5072.

e 5-1/2" Production
MW 8.6 9536. MD

9500.
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Well name: 09-05 Dominion AP 2-2J
operator: Dominion Exploration & Production, Inc.
String type: Surface Project ID:

43-047-37040
Location: Uintah County

Design parameters: Minimum design factors: Environment:
Collapse Collapse: H2S considered? No

Mud weight: 8.400 ppg Design factor 1.125 Surface temperature: 75 °F
Design is based on evacuated pipe. Bottom hole temperature: 103 °F

Temperature gradient: 1.40 °F/100ft
Minimum section length: 162 ft

Burst:
Design factor 1.00 Cement top: 175 ft

Burst
Max anticipated surface

pressure: 1,760 psi Completion type is subs
Internal gradient: 0.120 psilft Tension: Non-directional string.
Calculated BHP 2,000 psi 8 Round STC: 1.80 (J)

8 Round LTC: 1.80 (J)
No backup mud specified. Buttress: 1.60 (J)

Premium: 1.50 (J)
Body yield: 1.50 (B) Re subsequent strings:

Next setting depth: 9,464 ft
Tension is based on buoyed weight. Next mud weight: 8.600 ppg
Neutral point: 1,750 ft Next setting BHP: 4,228 psi

Fracture mud wt: 19.250 ppg
Fracture depth: 2,000 ft
Injection pressure 2,000 psi

Run Segment Nominal End True Vert Measured Drift Internal
Seq Length Size Weight Grade Finish Depth Depth Diameter Capacity

(ft) (in) (Ibs/ft) (ft) (ft) (in) (ft3)
1 2000 8.625 32.00 J-55 ST&C 2000 2000 7.875 127.1

Run Collapse Collapse Collapse Burst Burst Burst Tension Tension Tension
Seq Load Strength Design Load Strength Design Load Strength Design

(psi) (psi) Factor (psi) (psi) Factor (Kips) (Kips) Factor
1 873 2530 2.899 2000 3930 1.97 56 372 6.64 J

Prepared Clinton Dworshak Phone: 801-538-5280 Date: September 13,2005
by: Utah Div. of Oil & Mining FAX: 801-359-3940 Salt Lake City, Utah

Remarks:
Collapse is based on a vertical depth of 2000 ft, a mud weight of 8.4 ppg The casing is considered to be evacuated for collapse purposes.
Collapse strength is based on the Westcott, Dunlop & Kemler method of biaxial correction for tension.

Burst strength is not adjusted for tension.

Engineering responsibilityfor use of this design willbe that of the
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Well name: 09-05 Dominion AP 2-2J
Operator: Dominion Exploration & Production, Inc.
String type: Production Project ID:

43-047-37040
Location: Uintah County

Design parameters: Minimum design factors: Environment:
Collapse Collapse: H2S considered? No

Mud weight: 8.600 ppg Design factor 1.125 Surface temperature: 75 °F
Design is based on evacuated pipe. Bottom hole temperature: 208 °F

Temperature gradient: 1.40 °F/100ft
Minimum section length: 1,500 ft

Burst:
Design factor 1.00 Cement top: 5,072 ft

Burst
Max anticipated surface

pressure: 3,104 psi Completion type is subs
Intemal gradient: 0.120 psilft Tension: Directional well information:
Calculated BHP 4,244 psi 8 Round STC: 1.80 (J) Kick-off point 0 ft

8 Round LTC: 1.80 (J) Departure at shoe: 358 ft
No backup mud specified. Buttress: 1.60 (J) Maximum dogleg: 3.5 °/100ft

Premium: 1.50 (J) Inclination at shoe: 0 °

Body yield: 1.50 (B)

Tension is based on buoyed weight.
Neutral point: 8,297 ft

Run Segment Nominal End True Vert Measured Drift Internal
Seq Length Size Weight Grade Finish Depth Depth Diameter Capacity

(ft) (in) (Ibs/ft) (ft) (ft) (in) (ft3)
1 9536 5.5 17.00 Mav-80 LT&C 9500 9536 4.767 328.6

Run Collapse Collapse Collapse Burst Burst Burst Tension Tension Tension
Seq Load Strength Design Load Strength Design Load Strength Design

(psi) (psi) Factor (psi) (psi) Factor (Kips) (Kips) Factor
1 4244 6290 1.482 4244 7740 1.82 140 273 1.94 B

Prepared Clinton Dworshak Phone: 801-538-5280 Date: September 13,2005
by: Utah Div. of Oil & Mining FAX: 801-359-3940 Salt Lake City, Utah

Remarks:
Collapse is based on a vertical depth of 9500 ft, a mud weight of 8.6 ppg The casing is considered to be evacuated for collapse purposes.
Collapse strength is based on the Westcott, Dunlop & Kemler method of biaxial correction for tension.

Burst strength is not adjusted for tension.
Collapse strength is (biaxially) derated for doglegs in directional wells by multiplying the tensile stress by the cross section area to calculate a

Engineering responsibility for use of this design willbe thatof the



na Whitney - Well Clearance __ Page 1

From: Ed Bonner
To: Whitney, Diana
Date: 9/6/2005 12:46:56 PM
Subject: Well Clearance

The following wells have been given cultural resource clearance by the Trust Lands Cultural Resources
Group:

Dominion Exploration & Production, Inc
AP 1-2J
AP 2-2J
AP 3-2J
AP 5-2J
AP 8-2J
AP 9-2J
AP 10-2J
AP 15-2J

EnCana Oil & Gas (USA) Inc
Middle Mesa State 36-14-29-24

EOG Resources, Inc
East Chapita 6-16
East Chapita 7-16
East Chapita 8-16

The Houston Exploration Company
Rock House 13-36
Asphalt Wash 3-16-11-24
Asphalt Wash 4-16-11-24
Asphalt Wash 7-16-11-24
Asphalt Wash 8-16-11-24
Asphalt Wash 12-16-11-24
Asphalt Wash 14-16-11-24
Gusher 6-2

QEP Uinta Basin, Inc
SC 4ML-16-10-23
SC 5ML-16-10-23
SC 12ML-16-10-23
SC 14ML-16-10-23
RW 01-36BG

XTO Energy Inc
State of Utah 17-8-7-34
State of Utah 17-8-15-14

If you have any questions regarding thismatter please give me a call.

CC: Garrison, LaVonne; Hill,Brad; Hunt,
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JON M. HUNTSMAN, JR.

Governor

GARY R. HERBERT
Lieutenant Governor

State of Utah September 13, 2005

Department of
Natural Resources

MICHAEL R. STYLER DOmÎHÎOn Exploration & Production, Inc.Executive Director 14000 QuailSprings Parkway, Suite 600
Division of Oklahoma City, OK 73134

Oil, Gas & Mining
,R

, Re: AP 2-2J Well, 698' FNL, 1634' FEL, NW NE, Sec. 2, T. 11 South,
R. 19 East, Bottom Location 650' FNL, 2000' FEL, NW NE, Sec. 2,
T. 11 South, R. 19 East, Uintah County, Utah

'

Gentlemen:

Pursuant to theprovisions and requirements of Utah CodeAnn.§ 40-6-1 et
seq., Utah Administrative Code R649-3-1 et seq., and the attached Conditions of
Approval, approval to drill the referenced well is granted.

This approval shall expire one year from the above date unless substantial and
continuous operation is underway, or a request forextension is made prior to the
expiration date. The API identification number assigned to this well is 43-047-37040.

Sincerely,

Gil Hunt
Associate Director

pab
Enclosures

cc: Uintah CountyAssessor
SITLA

1594 West NorthTemple,Suite 1210, PO Box 145801, SaltLakeCity, UT 84114-5801
telephone(801)538-5340 . facsimile(801)359-3940 •TTY (801) 538-7458 •
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Operator: Dominion Exploration & Production, Inc.
Well Name & Number AP 2-2J
API Number: 43-047-37040
Lease: ML-36213

Location: NW NE Sec._2_ T. 11 South R. 19 East
Bottom Location: NW NE Sec._2._ T. 11 South R. 19 East

Conditions of Approval
1. General

Compliance with the requirements of Utah Admin. R. 649-1 et seq., the Oil and Gas
Conservation General Rules, and the applicable termsand provisions of the approved
Application for permit to drill.

2. Notification Requirements
The operator is required to notify the Division of Oil, Gas and Mining of the following
actions during drilling of this well:
• 24 hours prior to cementing or testing casing
• 24 hours prior to testing blowout prevention equipment
• 24 hours prior to spudding the well
• within 24 hours of any emergency changes made to the approved drilling program
• prior to commencing operations to plug and abandon the well

The following are Division of Oil, Gas and Mining contacts and their work telephone
numbers (please leave a voice mail message if the person is not available to take the call):
• Dan Jarvis at (801) 538-5338
• Carol Daniels at (801) 538-5284 (spud)

3. Reporting Requirements
All required reports, forms and submittals will be promptly filed with the Division,
including but not limited to the Entity Action Form (Form 6), Report of Water
Encountered During Drilling (Form 7), Weekly Progress Reports for drilling and
completion operations, and Sundry Notices and Reports on Wells requesting approval of
change of plans or other operational actions.

4. In accordance with Utah Admin. R.649-3-11, Directional Drilling, the operator shall submit a
complete angular deviation and directional survey report to the Division within 30 days
following completion of the well.

5. Compliance with the State of Utah Antiquities Act forbids disturbance of archeological,
historical, or paleontological remains. Should archeological, historical or paleontological
remains be encountered during your operations, you are required to immediately suspend
all operations and immediately inform the Trust Lands Administration and the Division
of State History of the discovery of such remains.

6. Compliance with the Conditions of Approval/Application for Permit to Drill outlined in the
Statement of Basis. (Copy
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Page 2
43-047-37040
September 13, 2005 -

7. This proposed well is located in an area for which drilling units (well spacing patterns) have
not been established throughan order of theBoard of Oil, Gas and Mining (the "Board").
In order to avoid the possibility of waste or injury to correlative rights, the operator is
requested, once the well has been drilled, completed, and has produced, to analyze
geological and engineering data generated therefrom, as well as any similar data from
surrounding areas if available. As soon as is practicable after completion of its analysis,
and if the analysis suggests an area larger than the quarter-quarter section upon which the
well is located is being drained, the operator is requested to seek an appropriate order
from the Board establishing drilling and spacing units in conformance with such analysis
by filing a Request for Agency Action with the Board.

8. Surface casing shall be cemented to the surface.

9. Cement volume for the 5 1/2" production string shall be determined from actual hole
diameter in order to place cement from the pipe setting depth back to ±3700' MD as
indicated in the submitted drilling
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STATE OF UTAH FORM 9

DEPARTMENT OF NATURALRESOURCES
DIVISIONOF OIL, GAS AND MINING 5. LEASEDESIGNATIONANDSERIALNUMBER:

ML - 36213
6. IF INDIAN,ALLOTTEEOR TRIBE NAMESUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS
7. UNITor CA AGREEMENT NAME:Do not use thisform for proposals to drillnew wells, significantlydeepen existing wells below current bottom-hole depth, reenter plugged wells, or to

drillhorizontal laterals. Use APPLICATIONFOR PERMIT TO DRILLA9
1. TYPE OF WELL 8. WELLNAMEand NUMBER:OIL WELL Q GAS WELL OTHER

· -
.. AP 2-2J

2. NAMEOF OPERATOR: 9. API NUMBER:
Dominion Exploration & Production, Inc. 43-047-37040

3. ADDRESS OF OPERATOR: PHONE NUMBER: 10. FIELDANDPOOL, OR WILDCAT:
14000 Quail Springs onY Oklahoma City . OK ze73134 (405) 749-1300 Natural Buttes

4. LOCATIONOF WELL

FOOTAGES AT SURFACE: COUNTY: Uinta h

QTRIQTR, SECTION, TOWNSHIP, RANGE, MERIDIAN: STATE:
UTAH

ii. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOXES TO INDICATENATUREOF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA
TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION

O ACIDIZE DEEPEN REPERFORATE CURRENT FORMATIONNOTICE OF INTENT
(Submit in Duplicate) ALTERCASING FRACTURE TREAT SIDETRACKTO REPAIR WELL

Approximate date workwillstart: CASING REPAIR NEW CONSTRUCTION TEMPORARILYABANDON

CHANGETO PREVIOUS PLANS OPERATOR CHANGE TUBINGREPAIR

CHANGETUBlNG PLUG ANDABANDON VENT OR FLARE

O SUBSEQUENT REPORT CHANGEWELLNAME PLUG BACK WATER DISPOSAL(Submit Original Form Only)

O CHANGE WELLSTATUS PRODUCTION (START/RESUME) WATER SHUT-OFF
Date of work completion:

O COMMINGLEPRODUCING FORMATIONS RECLAMATIONOF WELLSITE OTHER: Extension of APD
CONVERT WELLTYPE RECOMPLETE - DIFFERENT FORMATION

12. DESCRIBE PROPOSED OR COMPLETED OPERATIONS. Clearly show all pertinent details including dates, depths, volumes, etc

The state APD for this well expires September 13, 2006. Dominion is hereby requesting a one year extension.

Approvedby the .

UtahDivisionof
Oil,Gas and Mining

Date: N '

By:

NAME(PLEASEPRINT) Carla Christian
TITLE r. Regulatory Specialist

SIGNATURE DATE 8/28/2006

(This space for State use only)

RECElVED
(5/2000) (See instructions on Reverse Side)

AU63 12006
DIV.0FOlL,GAS&
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Application for Permit to Drill
Request for Permit Extension

Validation
(thisform should accompany the Sundry Notice requesting permit extension)

API:
We11Name: AP 2-2J
Location: Section 2-11S-19E, 698' FNL & 1634' FEL
Company Permit Issued to: Dominion Exploration & Production, Inc.
Date Original Permit Issued: 9/13/2005

The undersigned as owner with legal rights to drillon the property as permitted
above, hereby verifies that the information as submitted in the previously
approved application to drill, remains valid and does not require revision.

Followinq is a checklist of some items related to the application, which should be
verified.

If located on private land, has the ownership changed, if so, has the surface
agreement been updated? YesO NoO

Have any wells been drilled in the vicinityof the proposed well which would affect
the spacing or sitingrequirements for this location? YesO Nom

Has there been any unit or other agreements put in place that could affect the
permitting or operation of this proposed well? YesO NolZl

Have there been any changes to the access route including ownership, or right-
of-way, which could affect the proposed location? YesO NoIZI

Has the approved source of water for drilling changed? YesO NolZI

Have there been any physical changes tothe surface location or access route
which willrequire a change in plans from what was discussed at the onsite
evaluation? YesO NolZI

Is bonding still in place, which covers this proposed well? YeslZINoO

8/28/2006

Signature Date

Title: Sr. Regulatory Specialist

Representing: Dominion Exploration & Production, Inc.

RECEIVED
AU63 1 2006

DlV,OFOIL,GAS&



DIVISION OF OIL, GAS AND MINING

SPUDDING INFORNIATION

Name of Company: XTO ENERGY INC

Well Name: AP 2-2J

Api No: 43-047-37040 Lease Type: STATE

Section 02 Township 11S Range 19E County UINTAH

Drilling Contractor PETE MARTIN DRLG RIG # RATHOLE

SPUDDED:
Date 09/01/07

Time

How DRY

Drilling wi/I Commence:

Reported by RICK OMAN

Telephone # (435) 828-1456

Date 09/04/07 Signed



Division of Oil, Gas and Mining ROUTING
OPERATOR CHANGE WORKSHEET 1. DJJ

X - Change of Operator (Well Sold) Operator Name Change/Merger
The operator of the well(s) listed below has changed, effective: 7/1/2007

FROM: (Old Operator): TO: ( New Operator):
N1095-Dominion Exploration & Production, Inc N2615-XTO Energy Inc

14000 QuailSprings Parkway, Suite 600 810 Houston St
Oklahoma City, OK 73134 Fort Worth, TX 76102

Phone: 1 (405) 749-1300 Phone: 1 (817) 870-2800

CA No. Unit:
WELL NAME SEC TWN RNG API NO ENTITY LEASE TYPE WELL WELL

NO TYPE STATUS
SEE ATTACHED LIST

OPERATOR CHANGES DOCUMENTATION
Enter date after each listed item is completed
1. (R649-8-10) Sundry or legal documentation was received from the FORMER operator on: 8/6/2007
2. (R649-8-10) Sundry or legal documentation was received from the NEW operator on: 8/6/2007

3. The new company was checked on the Department of Commerce, Division of Corporations Database on: 8/6/2007
4a. Is the new operator registered in the State of Utah: Business Number: 5655506-0143

4b. If NO, the operator was contacted contacted on:
5a. (R649-9-2)Waste Management Plan has been received on: IN PLACE
5b. Inspections of LA PA state/fee well sites complete on: n/a
5c. Reports current for Production/Disposition & Sundries on: ok

6. Federal and Indian Lease Wells: The BLM and or the BIA has approved the merger, name change,
or operator change for all wells listed on Federal or Indian leases on: BLM BIA

7. Federal and Indian Units:
The BLM or BIA has approved the successor of unit operator for wells listed on:

8. Federal and Indian Communization Agreements ("CA"):
The BLM or BIA has approved the operator for all wells listed within a CA on:

9. Underground Injection Control ("UIC") The Division has approved UIC Form 5, Transfer of Authority to
Inject, for the enhanced/secondary recovery unit/project for the water disposal well(s) listed on:

DATA ENTRY:
1. Changes entered in the Oil and Gas Database on: 9/27/2007
2. Changes have been entered on the Monthly Operator Change Spread Sheet on: 9/27/2007
3. Bond information entered in RBDMS on: 9/27/2007
4. Fee/State wells attached to bond in RBDMS on: 9/27/2007
5. Injection Projects to new operator in RBDMS on: 9/27/2007
6. Receipt of Acceptance of Drilling Procedures for APD/New on: 9/27/2007
BOND VERIFICATION:
1. Federal well(s) covered by Bond Number: UTB000138
2. Indian well(s) covered by Bond Number: n/a
3a. (R649-3-1) The NEW operator of any state/fee well(s) listed covered by Bond Number 104312762

3b. The FORMER operator has requested a release of liability from their bond on: 1/23/2008
The Division sent response by letter on:

LEASE INTEREST OWNER NOTIFICATION:
4. (R649-2-10) The NEW operator of the fee wells has been contacted and informed by a letter fromthe Division

of their responsibility to notify all interest owners of this change on:
COMMENTS:

XTO (DOMINION) FORM A.xls



STATEOFUTAH FORM9
DEPARTMENTOF NATURALRESOURCES

DIVISIONOF OIL,GAS AND MINING 5. LEASEDESIGNATIONANDSERIALNUMBER:

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 6. IFINDIAN,ALLOTTEEORTRIBENAME:

7. UNITor CA AGREEMENTNAME:
Do not use thisform for proposals to drillnew wells,significantly deepen existing wells below current bottom-hole depth, reenter plugged wells, or to

drillhorizontal laterals. Use APPLICATIONFOR PERMITTO DRILLform for such proposals.
1. TYPE ÖF WELL 8. WELLNAMEand NUMBER:

OILWELL GAS WELL OTHER
SEE ATTACHED

2. NAMEOF OPERATOR: 9. API NUMBER:

XTO Energy Inc. SEE ATTACHED
3. ADDRESS OF OPERATOR: 810 Houston Street PHONE NUMBER: 10. FIELDAND POOL, OR WILDCAT:

etry Fort Worth srxre TX w76102 (817) 870-2800 Natural Buttes
4. LOCATIONOF WELL

FOOTAGESATSURFACE: SEE ATTACHED COUNTY:. Uintah

QTR/QTR, SECTION, TOWNSHIP, RANGE, MERIDIAN: STATE:
UTAH

11. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOXES TÖ INDICATENATUREOF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA
TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE ÖF ACTION

O ACIDIZE DEEPEN REPERFORATE CURRENT FORMATION
NOTICE OF INTENT

(Submit in Duplicate) ALTFRCASING FRACTURETREAT SIDETRACKTO REPAIR WELL

Approximate date work willstart: CASINGREPAIR NEWCONSTRUCTION TEMPORARILYABANDON

O CHANGETO PREVIOUS PLANS OPERATOR CHANGE TUBINGREPAIR

O CHANGETUBING PLUGANDABANDON VENT OR FLARE

O SUBSEQUENT REPORT CHANGEWELLNAME PLUG BACK WATER DISPOSAL
(Submit Original Form Only)

O CHANGEWELLSTATUS PRODUCTION(START/RESUME) WATER SHUT-OFF
Date of work completion:

COMMINGLEPRODUCING FORMATIONS RECLAMATIONOF WELLSITE OTHER:

CONVERTWELLTYPE RFCOMPLETE - DIFFERENT FORMATION

12. DESCRIBE PROPOSED OR COMPLETED OPERATIONS. Clearly show all pertinent details including dates, depths, volumes, etc.

Effective July 1, 2007, XTO Energy Inc. has purchased the wells listed on the attachment from:

Dominion Exploration & Production, Inc.
14000 Quail Springs Parkway, Suite 600
Oklahoma City, OK 73134

James D. Abercrombie
Sr. Vice President, General Manager - Western Business Unit

Please be advised that XTO Energy inc. is considered to be the operator on the attached list and is responsible
under the terms and conditions of the lease for the operations conducted upon the lease lands. Bond coverage
is provided by Nationwide BLM Bond #104312750 and Deþartment of Natural Resources Bond #104312762.

NAME(PLEASEPRINT Win S. Ryan. J TITLE Sr. Vice President - Land Administration

SIGNATURE DATE 7/31/2007

(This space for State use only)

WROVED / /L
RECElVED

(5/2000) ÛÎVÎSÎOR Of 011,GasandMining (See Instructionson Reverse Side) DN.0FOIL,GAS&MINING

EadeneRussell,Engineering



N1095 DOMINIONE and P, INC. to N2615 XTO ENERGY, INC.

api well name qtr qtr see twp rng lease_num entity Leas.e well stat
4301530633 SKYLlNEU 1-6 NENE 06 160S 060E UTU-77263 99999 Federal GW DRL
4304731138 RBU ll-34B NESTV 34 090S 190E U-017713 7058 Federal G'AVP
4304731179 BARTON FED 1-26 NWSE 26 100S 190E U-43156 8005 Federal GW P
4304731724 RITU ll-35B NESVV 35 090S 190E U-017713 11502 Federal Cin' S
4304731818 WILLOWCREEK UNIT 2 SESW 05 110S 200E U-39223 11604 Federal GW TA
4304731878 EVANS FED 3-25 NENW 25 100S 190E U-43156 11106 Federal GW P
4304731879 EVANS FED 41-26 NENE 26 100S 190E U-43156 11034 Federal GW P
4304731881 APACHE 12-25 NWSW 25 100S 190E UTU-3405 11080 Indian GW P
4304731897 END OF THE RAINBOW 21-1 SWSE 21 110S 240E U-54224 11223 Federal GW S
4304731922 APACHE FED 44-25 SESE 25 100S 190E U-3405 11185 Federal GW S
4304732094 10BU 13-35B STVSTV 35 090S 190E U-017713 7058 Federal GDWS
4304732222 ICSU 15-35B STVSE 35 090S 190E U-017713 11365 Federal (TVVS
4304732237 FEDERAL 13-26B SWSW 26 090S 190E UTU-68625 11370 Federal GW S
4304732394 EVANS FED 12-25A SWNW 25 100S 190E U-43156 11451 Federal GW P
4304732395 EVANS FED 32-26 SWNE 26 100S 190E U-43156 11447 Federal GW P
4304732515 WHB 1-25E NENE 25 100S 190E U-73011 11720 Federal GW P
4304732557 FEDERAL 12-11 SWNW 11 120S 240E UTU-66425 11761 Federal GW S
4304732558 FEDERAL 34-30 SWSE 30 110S 230E UTU-66410 11747 Federal GW S
4304732559 FEDERAL 22-22 SENW 22 110S 230E UTU-66409 11746 Federal GW P
4304732560 FEDERAL 21-27 NENW 27 100S 240E UTU-66422 11762 Federal GW P
4304732600 RBU 1-21EO NENE 21 100S 190E U-013766 11783 Federal OW S
4304732681 LANDING STRIP FEDERAL 44-10 SESE 10 120S 240E UTU-69430 11853 Federal GW S
4304733019 BLACK DRAGON UNIT 31-34 NWNE 34 100S 240E UTU-66422 12280 Federal GW P
4304733242 FEDERAL K 23-22 NESW 22 110S 210E UTU-75098 13107 Federal GW P
4304733299 FED K 12-22 SWNW 22 110S 210E UTU-75098 13133 Federal GW P
4304733508 EVANSFED 15-26E SWSE 26 100S 190E U-3405 12767Federal GW P
4304733509 EVANS FED 9-26E NESE 26 100S 190E UTU-3405 12749 Federal GW P
4304733510 EVANS FED 10-25E NWSE 25 100S 190E U-3405 12927 Federal GW P
4304733511 EVANS FED 14-25E SESW 25 100S 190E U-3405 12793 Federal GW P
4304734000 RBU 1-18E NENE 18 100S 190E UTU-3576 14549 Federal GW P
4304734669 EVANS FED 4-25E NENE 26 100S 190E U-43156 13588 Federal GW P
4304734887 EVANS FED 2-26E NWNE 26 100S 190E U-43156 13830 Federal GW P
4304734908 EVANS FED 15-25E NWSE 25 100S 190E U-3405 14023 Federal GW P
4304734909 WH FED 11-26E NESW 26 100S 190E UTU-3405 14629 Federal GW P
4304734984 WHB 4-26E NWNW 26 100S 190E U-43156 14898 Federal GW P
4304734985 WHB 6-26E SENW 26 100S 190E U-43156 14886 Federal GW P
4304735034 EVANS FED 8-26E SENE 26 100S 190E U-43156 14145 Federal GW P
4304735035 WHB 12-26E NWSW 26 100S 190E UTU-3405 14899 Federal GW P
4304735036 EVANS FED 11-25E NESW 25 100S 190E UTU-3405 14134 Federal GW P
4304735037 EVANSFED 13-25E SWSW 25 100S 190E UTU-3405 14090Federal GW P
4304735043 EVANS FED 16-26E SESE 26 100S 190E UTU-3405 14372 Federal GW P
4304735063 EVANS FED 8-25E SENE 25 100S 190E U-43156 14089 Federal GW P
4304735064 EVANS FED 6-25E SENW 25 100S 190E U-43156 14135 Federal GW P
4304735065 EVANS FED 9-25E NESE 25 100S 190E UTU-3405 13983 Federal GW P
4304735102 EVANS FED 2-25E NWNE 25 100S 190E U-43156 13956 Federal GW P
4304737451 WHB 13-26E SWSW 26 100S 190E UTU-3405 16058 Federal GW P
4304738869 LOVE 4-20G NWNW 20 110S 210E UTU-076040 16249 Federal GW DRL
4304739064 UTE TRIBAL 2-l lH NENW ll 110S 200E 14-20-H62-5611 16072 Indian GW DRL

1



N1095 DOMINIONE and P, INC. to N2615 XTO ENERGY, INC.

api well nam.e qtr_qtr seo . twp rng
.

lease num entity Lease well stat
4304131777 $TATE 4-36E NWNW 36 100S 190E ML-42175 11186 State GW P
4304731784 STATE 12-36E NWSW 36 100S 190E ML-42175 99998 $tate GW LA
4304732019 ST2tTE 11-36E hiESTV 36 100S 190E híL-42175 11232 State Ciñ7 P
4304732224 STATE 5-36B SWNW 36 090S 190E ML-45173 11363 State GW PA
4304732249 STATE 9-36B NESE 36 090S 190E ML-45173 11372 $tate GW PA
4304732316 RBU 12-2F NWSW 02 100S 200E ML-10716 99998 State GW LA
4304732404 STATE 2-36E NWNE 36 100S 190E ML-42175 99998 State GW LA
4304732405 $TATE 9-36E NESE 36 100S 190E ML-42175 99998 State GW LA
4304732845 HR STATE S 22-2 SENW 02 120S 230E ML-42215 State GW LA
4304132870 HR STATE S 24-2 SESW 02 120S 230E ML-42215 State GW LA
4304732940 HR STATE S 42-2 SENE 02 120S 230E ML-42215 13175 State D PA
4304732979 STATE 2-36E NWNE 36 100S 190E ML-42175 12390 State GW P
4304733129 STATE G 22-32 SENW 32 100S 230E ML-47063 State GW LA
4304133130 HR STATE S 44-2 SESE 02 120S 230E ML-42215 State GW LA
4304133169 STATE M 42-2 SENE 02 110S 230E ML-47078 State GW LA
4304733173 STATE M 23-2 NE$W 02 110$ 230E ML-47078 State GW LA
4304733174 STATE M 44-2 SESE 02 110S 230E ML-47078 $tate GW LA
4304733175 STATE N 31-16 NWNE 16 110S 240E ML-41080 State GW LA
4304733176 STATE Q44-16 SESE 16 120S 210E ML-47085 13134 State D PA
4304733181 STATE 1-36E NENE 36 100S 190E ML-42175 12539 State GW P
4304733738 STATE 1-2D NENE 02 100S 180E ML-26968 State GW LA
4304733740 STATE 9-2D NESE 02 100S 180E ML-13215-A State GW LA
4304733837 $TATE 7-36E SWNE 36 100S 190E ML-42175 13186 State GW P
4304734012 CLIFFS 15-21L STVSE 21 110S 250E FEE Fee GNV LJa
4304734123 ST2411115-36E STVSE 36 100S 190E Adi,42175 13784 State CIVVP
4304734124 STATE 9-36E NESE 36 1005 190E ML-42175 13760 State GW P
4304734241 STATE 5-36E SWNW 36 100S 190E ML-42175 13753 State GW P
4304734284 STATE 13-36E SWSW 36 100S 190E ML-42175 13785 State GW P
4304734285 $TATE 6-36E $ENW 36 100$ 190E ML-42175 13370 State GW P
4304735089 TVHB8-36E SERRE 36 100S 190E híL,42175 14024 $tate (IvV P
4304735612 TVHB14-36E SE$7V 36 100S 190E IdL-42175 14759 State (Tur P
4304736292 TVfDB12-36E 147VSTV36 100S 190E A4L,42175 15116 State (19V P
4304736666 KINGS CANYON 1-32E NENE 32 100S 190E ML-47058 14958 State GW P
4304736667 KINGS CANYON 10-36D NWSE 36 100S 180E ML-041058 14959 State GW P
4304737034 103 15-2J STVSE 02 110S 190E báL,36213 15778 State CBArp
4304737035 AGP10-2J ITVVSE 02 110S 190E híL,36213 16029 State CIVVS
4304737036 ALP9-2J blESE 02 110S 190E AdL-36213 15881 State GYV P
4304737037 10P8-2J SF24E 02 110$ 190E AdL-36213 15821 State CivV P
4304737038 10P5-2J SìYT49V 02 110S 190E NIL,36213 16043 State D PAL

4304737039 JUP3-2J 14E149V 02 110S 190E AdL-36213 15910 State GVV P
4304737040 AP 2-2J NWNE 02 110S 190E ML-36213 99999 State GW DRL
4304737041 JUP1-2J 14E14E 02 110S 190E AdL-36213 15882 State (19VP
4304737659 1308-32E SE14E 32 100S 190E Alt,047059 15842 $tate (IvV P
4304737660 KC 9-36D SESE 36 100S 180E ML-047058 99999State GW DRL
4304738261 KlNGS CYN 2-32E NWNE 32 100$ 190E ML-047059 15857 State GW DRL

1



STATEOFUTAH FORM9
DEPARTMENTOF NATURALRESOURCES

DIVISION OF OIL, GAS AND MINING 5. LEASEDESIGNATIONANDSERALNUMBER:

ML.36213
6. IF ilyDIAN,ALLOTTEEOR TRIBE NAMESUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS
7. UNITor CA AGREEMENTNAME:Do not use thisform for proposals todrillnewwells,significantlydeepen existingwellsbelow current bottom-hole depth, reenterplugged wells,or t° ALGIERS PASSdrillhorizontal laterals. Use APPLICATIONFOR PERMlT TODRILLform for such proposals.

1. TYPE OF WELL 8. WELL NAMEand NUMBER:OIL WELL GAS WELL OTHER AP 2-2J
2 NAMEOFOPERATOR 9.APINUMBER:
XTO ENERGY INC. 4304737040

3 ADDRESSOF OPERATOR: PHONE NUMBER: 10. FIELD AND POOL. OR WILDCAT:
382 CR 3100 on AZTEC sy, NM ,87410 (505) 333-3100 NATURAL BUTTES

4. LOCATIONOF WELL

FOOTAGESATSURFACE: 698' FNL & 1634' FEL COUNTY: UINTAH

QTR/QTR, SECTION, TOWNSHIP, RANGE, MERIDIAN: NWNE 2 11S 19E STATE:
UTAH

11. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOXES TO INDICATENATUREOF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA
TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION

O ACID1ZE DEEPEN REPERFORATE CURRENT FORMATIONO NOTICE QF 1NTENT
(Submit in Duplicate) ALTER CASING FRACTURE TREAT SIDETRACKTOREPAIR WELL

Appro×imate date work willstait: CASlNG REPAIR NEW CONSTRUCTION TEMPORARILY ABANDON

O CHANGETO PREVIOUS PLANS OPERATOR CHANGE TUBINGREPAIR

O CHANGE TUBING PLUG ANDABANDON VENTOR FLARE

SUBSEQUENT REPORT CHANGE WELL NAME PLUG BACK WATER DiŠPOSAL
(Submit Onginal Form Only)

O CHANGEWELLSTATUS PRODUCTION (START/RESUME) WATER SHUT-OFF
Date ofworkcompletion:

O COMMINGLEPRODUCING FORMATIONS RECLAMATIONOF WELLSITE OTHER: OCT 2007 MONTHLY10/4/2007
cONVERT WELLTYPE RECOMPl£TE - DIFFERENT FORMATION REPORT

12 DESCRIBE PROPOSED OR COMPLETED OPERATIONS. Clearly show all pertinent details including dates, depths, volurnes, etc.

Attached is XTO Energy's rnonthly report for the period of 8/1/2007 to10/4/2007.

NAME(PLEASE PRI O C. PERKI
TITLE REGULATORY COMPLIANCE TECH

SIGNATURE DATE 10/5/2007

(This space for State use only)

RECEIVED
5/2000) (See instructions on Reverse Side) 0CT1 O2007

DIVOFOIL,GAS&



UINTAH
AP 2-2J
LOCATION : NWNE. Sec 2, T11S, R19E
CONTRACTOR: Bill Jrs
Wl%:
AFE#: 714782
APt#: ' 43047370400000
DATE FIRST RPT:9/4/2007

DATE: 9/4/2007
OPERATION: DRILLINGSURFACE
DFS: 0.51 Footage Made: 900 Measured Depth: 900
MW: VISC:
WOB: RPM:
DMC: CMC: DWC: CWC:
TIME DIST: (2.00) MIRU.. (12.00) DRILLED 900',

DATE: 9/5/2007
OPERATION: DRILLING SURFACE
DFS: 1.51 Footage Made: 1,140 Measured Depth: 2,040
MW: VISC:
WOB: RPM:
DMC: CMC: DWC: CWC:
TIME DIST: (24.00) DRILLEDF/900' TO 2040' MD TD. TOOHLD DRILL PIPE..

DATE: 9/6/2007
OPERATION: DRILLINGSURFACE
DFS: 2.51 Footage Made: 0 Measured Depth: 2,040
MW: VISC:
WOB: RPM:
DMC: CMC: DWC: 144,743.87 CWC: 144,743.87
TIME DIST: (2.00) TOOH LDPIPE & BHA #1., (3.00) PU RUN INHOLE Wl 8 5/8" CASINGTO 2010.40' MD.. (7 00) CEMENT8 5/8"

CASING..

DATE: 10/3/2007
OPERATION: RURT
DFS: 29.51 Footage Made: 0 Measured Depth: 2,040
MW: VISC:
WOB: RPM:
DMC: CMC: DWC: 20.382.00 CWC: 165,125.87
TIME DIST: (24.00) RD OFF OLD LOC. MI RURT / SUB SET & DRAW WORKS..

DATE: 10/4/2007
OPERATION: TEST BOPE
DFS: 30.51 Footage Made: 0 Measured Depth: 2,040
MW: VISC:
WOB: RPM:
DMC: CMC: DWC: 43,774.00 CWC: 208,899.87
TIME DIST: (18.00) RURT (TRUCKS GONE 10:00 HRS / DERRICK UP @ 11:15 / SUB UP @ 13:00 ) :. (3.00) NU BOPE. (3.00)

TESTING B.O.P.E 250 / 30000



STATEOFUTAH FORM9
DEPARTMENTOF NATURALRESOURCES

DIVISIONOF OIL, GAS AND MINING 5. LEASEDESIGNATIONANDSERALNUMBER:
ML-36213

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS Ni NCNAN,ALLOTTEEORTRIBENAME:

T UNIT or CA AGREEMENTNAME
Do notuse thisform for proposals to drillnewwells, signifcantlydeepen existingwells be owcurrentbottom-hole depth, reenterplugged wells,orto N/Adrillhorizontal laterals. Use APPLICATIONFOR PERMIT TO DRILLform forsuch proposals.

1. TYPE OF WELL 8. WELLNAMEand NUMBER:
OIL WELL GAS WELL OTHER AP 2-2J

2 NAMEOF OPERATOR 9. API NUMBER:

XTO ENERGY INC. 4304737040
3 ADDRESSOF OPERATOR PHONE NUMBER: 10 FIELD AND POOL, OR WLDCAT
382 CR 3100 C AZTEC STATE NM 87410 (505) 333-3100 UNDESIGNATED

4. LOCATIONOF WELL

FOOTAGESATSURFACE: 698' FNL & 1634' FEL COUNTY: UINTAH

QTR/QTR. SECTION. TOWNSHIP, RANGE, MERIDIAN: NWNE 2 11S 19E S STATE:
UTAH

a CHECK APPROPRIATE BOXES TO INDICATENATUREOF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA
TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION

O ACIDIZE DEEPEN REPERFORATE CURRENT FORMATlONO NOTICE OF INTENT
(Submit in Duplicate) ALTER CASING FRACTURE TREAT SIDETRACKTO REPAIR WELL

Appro>amate date work willstart: CASING REPAIR NEW CONSTRUCTION TEMPORARILYABANDON

CHANGETO PREVlOUS PLANS OPERATOR CHANGE TUBINGREPAIR

CHANGE TUBING PLUG ANDABANDON VENTOR FLARE

SUBSEQUENT REPORT CHANGEWELL NAME PLUG BACK WATER DISPOSAL
(Submit Original Form Only)

O CHANGE WELLSTATUS PRODUCTION (START/RESUME) WATER SHUT-OFF
Date of wor1<completion

O COMMINGLEPRODUCING FORMATIONS RECLAMATlONOF WELL SlTE OTHER: Spud
9/5/2007

CONVERT WELLTYPE RECOMPLETE - DIFFERENT FORMATION

12 DESCRIBE PROPOSED OR COMPLETED OPERATIONS. Clearly show all pertinent details including dates, depths, volurnes, etc.

XTO Energy spudded this well on 9/1/2007. Drilledto 2010.4' MD. Ran 47 joints8-5/8" casing to 2010' & cemented with 550
sx Class G cement.

Continuing to drillahead . . .

NAME(PLEASE P ) H C ER TTE REGU2LOA070RYCOMPLIANCE TECH

(This space for State use only)

RECEIVED

(5/2000) (See Instructions on Reverse Side)
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O STATE OF UTÁFÏ FORM 9
DEPARTMENTOF NATURALRESÓURCES

DIVISIONOF OIL, GAS AND MINING 5. LEASEDESIGNATIONANDSERALNUMBER:
ML-36213

6. IF 1NDIAN,ALLOTTEEOR TRIBE NAME
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS

7. UNITor CA AGREEMENTNAME:
Do not use this form for poposals to drillnew wells, significantlydeepen existing wells below current bottom-hole depth, reenter plugged wells, or to ALGIERS PASSdrillhodzontal laterals. Use APPLICATlONFOR PERMITTO DRILLform for such proposals.

1. TYPE OF WELL 8. WELLNAMEand NUMBER:
olL WELL GAS WELL OTHER AP 2-2J

2 NAMEOFOPERATOR 9 APINUMBER

XTO ENERGY INC. 4304737040
3 ADDRESSOF OPERATOR PHONE NUMBER 10. FIELDAND POOL. OR WILDCAT

382 CR 3100 . AZTEC NM 87410 (505) 333-3100 NATURAL BUTTES
4. LOCATION OF WELL

FOOTAGESATSURFACE 698' FNL & 1634' FEL COUNTY UINTAH

QTR/QTR. SECTION, TOWNSHIP, RANGE. MERID1AN:NWNE 2 11S 19E STATE:
UTAH

n CHECK APPROPRIATE BOXES TO INDICATENATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA
TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION

O ACIDIZE DEEPEN REPERFORATE CURRENT FORMAllONO NOTlCE OF INTENT
(Submit in Duplicate) ALTERCASING FRACTURETREAT SIDETRACKTO REPAIR WELL

Approximate date work willstart: CASING REPAIR NEW CONSTRUCTION TEMPORARILYABANDON

CHANGETO PREMOUS PLANS OPERATOR CHANGE TUBlNGREPAIR

CHANGE TUBlNG PLUG ANDABANDON VENT OR FLARE

SUBSEQUENT REPORT CHANGEWELLNAME PLUG BACK WATER DISPOSAL
(Submit Onginal Form Only)

CHANGEWELLSTATUS PRODUCTION(START/RESUME) WATER SHUT-OFF
Date of wori<completion:

COMMINGLEPRODUCING FORMATIONS RECLAMAT10NOF WELLSITE OTHER: MONTHLY RPT
11/15/2007

coNVERT WELL TYPE RECOMPLETE -DIFFERENT FORMATION 10/6/07 - 11/15/07

12 DESCRIBE PROPOSED OR COMPLETED OPERATIONS. Clearly show all pertinentdetails including dates, depths, volumes, etc

Monthly Report for 10/6/2007 to 11/15/2007 is attached.

RECEIVED
V23 2007

DIVOFOIL,GAS&MINING

NAME(PLEASEPRINT .L . PERKINS TITLE REGULATORY COMPLIANCE TECH

11/19/2007SIGNATURE DATE

(This space for State use only)

(5/2000) (See Instructions on Reverse



XTO Energy - Fannington District Workover Report - Page 1of 1

Farmington Well Workover Report

ALGIERS PASS Well # 2-2J

Objective: Drill & Complete
First 09/05/2007Report:
AFE: 714782
10/12/07 Compl skid up of4" .188W X42 steel gas line in prep for x-ray crew. SDWO x-ray crew sched for week

10/15/07.

10/23/07 Std inst of 200' of 4" .188 W X42 steel bare gas pipeline. 4-4" welds, 3-3" welds 3-2" welds. Std pre-
fabrication for 3 mtr run. Std x-ray 16-4" welds. SDWO PT sched for week 10/29/07.

10/24/07 Cont inst of 461' of 4" .188W X42 steel bare gas pipeline. 7-4" welds & 2-2" welds. Compl tie-ins for 3
mtr run. PT sched for week 10/29/07. SDFN.

10/25/07 Compl inst of 461' of 4" .188W X42 steel bare gas pipeline. Compl x-ray 15-4" welds. PT sched for week
10/29/07. SDFN.

10/31/07 Compl PT 4 .188W X42 steel bare gas pipeline @850 psig for 8 hrs. PT good. Project compl.

11/1/07 Wellview has all the drilling details and accumulated cost.

11/8/07 Rpt for AFE #714782 to D&C. MI build pads for sep/dehy combo unit, tk & mtr. Set 12' x 15' Rocky
Mountain O tk (SN 500335) w/500K htr & 12' x 15' Rocky Mountain wtr tk (SN 500336) w/500k htr. Set
3 ph Cimarron sep/dehy combo unit w/pre htr w/500k heater & 20" X 9' sep (SN 1199) & 16" x 16'
absorber tower (SN 1277) & dehy w/250k htr (SN 0706-113). Build pad & set 3" sales mtr run w/Daniels
Simplex w/600 psi flgs. Run 2" sch 80 TBE bare pipe fr/WH to combo unit & fr/combo unit to prod tk.
Run 2" ln fr/combo unit to sales mtr. Run 1/2" steel tbg for heat tr to tk & WH. Inst tk containment ring
44" x 52' x 10 ga & paint Carlsbad Tan. Ins & tin flw ln & tk ln. Susp rept pending further activity.

http://dor/rept workover.asp



Survey Report Ñâ SlŠO

ERGY Well Name: AP 2-2J

Hint: Enter the date by the survey type for when this survey type started and that will control which
surveys appear on the daily report.
VŸellbérés
Wellbore Name Deviation Survey VS Dir (°) Kick Off Depth (ftKB) Kick Off Method Lat/Long Datum Latitude (DMS) Longitude (DMS)

Original Hole Pathfinder
Deviationáurveys
Date Description Declination(°)

10/5/2007 Pathfinder
MD Tie in (ftKB) Inclination Tie in (°) Azimuth Tie In (°) TVDTie In (ftKB) NSTie in (ft) EWTie In (ft)

Survey Oata
Bad Overnde

MD (ftKB) Irci (*) Azm (*) Survey Company Data Calc? TVD (ftKB) VS (ft) NS (ft) EW (ft) DLS (°/100ft)
2,067.00 1.49 239.00 Pathfinder No No 2,066.77 19.28 -13.84 -23.04 0.07
2,099.00 1.58 175.11 Pathfinder No No 2,098.76 19.44 -14.50 -23.36 5.08
2,131.00 1.41 174.67 Pathfinder No No 2,130.75 19.18 -15.33 -23.28 0.53
2,163.00 1.67 272.75 Pathfinder No No 2,162.74 19.51 -15.70 -23.71 7.29
2,194.00 3.61 288.40 Pathfinder No No 2,193.71 20.93 -15.37 -25.09 6.62
2,226.00 5.54 287.43 Pathfinder No No 2,225.60 23.47 -14.59 -27.52 6.04
2,258.00 6.60 283.48 Pathfinder No No 2,257.42 26.85 -13.69 -30.78 3.56
2,290.00 8.18 284.71 Pathfinder No No 2,289.16 30.97 -12.69 -34.77 4.96
2,321.00 9.23 286.46 Pathfinder No No 2,319.80 35.65 -11.42 -39.29 3.49
2,353.00 10.29 288.66 Pathfinder No No 2,351.33 41.06 -9.78 -44.46 3.51
2,385.00 11.26 291.47 Pathfinder No No 2,382.77 47.00 -7.72 -50.07 3.45
2,417.00 11.70 292.97 Pathfinder No No 2,414.13 53.29 -5.31 -55.97 1.66
2,481.00 11.96 293.32 Pathfinder No No 2,476.77 66.21 -0.16 -68.03 0.42
2,544.00 11.70 292.79 Pathfinder No No 2,538.43 78.93 4.90 -79.92 0.45
2,608.00 11.17 290.51 Pathfinder No No 2,601.16 91.48 9.59 -91.70 1.09
2,671.00 12.40 287.26 Pathfinder No No 2,662.83 104.28 13.73 -103.88 2.22
2,734.00 12.49 286.38 Pathfinder No No 2,724.35 117.83 17.66 -116.88 0.33
2,797.00 11.87 284.97 Pathfinder No No 2,785.94 131.10 21.26 -129.67 1.09
2,861.00 11.61 283.74 Pathfinder No No 2,848.60 144.12 24.49 -142.29 0.56
2,924.00 10.90 282.95 Pathfinder No No 2,910.39 156.42 27.33 -154.25 1.15
2,987.00 11.70 280.31 Pathfinder No No 2,972.16 168.75 29.80 -166.34 1.51
3,051.00 10.55 277.85 Pathfinder No No 3,034.96 181.07 31.77 -178.53 1.94
3,115.00 11.08 277.50 Pathfinder No No 3,097.82 193.02 33.37 -190.43 0.83
3,178.00 10.64 279.86 Pathfinder No No 3,159.70 204.85 35.16 -202.16 0.99
3,242.00 11.08 282.94 Pathfinder No No 3,222.55 216.90 37.54 -213.98 1.14
3,305.00 10.46 281.62 Pathfinder No No 3,284.44 228.67 40.05 -225.48 1.06
3,369.00 10.38 278.19 Pathfinder No No 3,347.38 240.22 42.04 -236.87 0.98
3,433.00 10.38 275.56 Pathfinder No No 3,410.34 251.68 43.42 -248.32 0.74
3,496.00 11.17 276.35 Pathfinder No No 3,472.23 263.37 44.65 -260.03 1.28
3,559.00 11.43 280.48 Pathfinder No No 3,534.01 275.66 46.46 -272.24 1.35
3,623.00 11.08 284.08 Pathfinder No No 3,596.78 288.15 49.11 -284.44 1.23
3,687.00 9.06 284.96 Pathfinder No No 3,659.79 299.33 51.90 -295.27 3.17
3,751.00 10.82 284.78 Pathfinder No No 3,722.82 310.38 54.74 -305.95 2.75
3,815.00 8.88 282.32 Pathfinder No No 3,785.88 321.32 57.33 -316.59 3.10
3,878.00 9.85 284.78 Pathfinder No No 3,848.04 331.57 59.74 -326.55 1.67
3,942.00 9.23 284.35 Pathfinder No No 3,911.15 342.17 62.41 -336.81 0.98
4,006.00 7.83 281.71 Pathfinder No No 3,974.44 351.66 64.56 -346.05 2.27
4,069.00 5.98 273.45 Pathfinder No No 4,036.98 359.19 65.63 -353.53 3.33
4,133.00 5.01 270.11 Pathfinder No No 4,100.69 365.20 65.84 -359.66 1.60
4,197.00 3.08 277.49 Pathfinder No No 4,164.53 369.63 66.07 -364.15 3.12
4,294.00 0.79 296.83 Pathfinder No No 4,261.47 372.87 66.71 -367.34 2.42
4,790.00 0.50 FRONTIER No No 4,757.44
5,360.00 2.00 FRONTIER No No 5,327.28
5,932.00 1.75 FRONTIER No No 5,898.98
6,380.00 2.00 FRONTIER No No 6,346.74
6,594.00 1.25 FRONTIER No No 6,560.65 RFUHVED
7,090.00 2.00 FRONTIEER No No 7,056.45
7,524.00 1.00 FRONTIER No No 7,490.29
7,934.00 1.00 FRONTIER No No 7,900.23
8,998.00 2.50 FRONTIER No No 8,963.70
9,400.00 3.00 FRONTIER No No 9,365.24 illV,OFUIL,ud &MNNG

www.peloton.com Page 1/1 Report Printed:



PathFinder Energy Services, Inc.
Survey Report

Page 01/02
Tie-in Date: 10/04/2007

Date Completed: 10IO7I2007

XTO Energy Inc. Survey Horiz. Reference:WELLHEAD
AP #2-2J Ref Coordinates: LAT:39.53.39.5810 N LON:109.45.20.6210 W
Natural Buttes GRID Reference:NAD83 utah central Lambert
Rig:Frontier #6 Ref GRID Coor: X: 2129769.3268 Y: 7135004.6723
PathFinder Office Supervisor: Rich Arnold North Aligned To:TRUE NORTH
PathFinder Field Engineers: M. Snyder Total Magnetic Correction:11.62° EAST TO TRUE

C. HIucny Vertical Section Plane: 276.69
Survey Vert. Reference:5437.00' Rotary Table To MSL

Survey Calculations by PathCalc v1.96 using Minimum Curvature

Measured Incl Drift TVD Course Vertical TOTAL Closure DLS
Depth Dir. Length Section Retangular ORsets Dist Dir

(ft) (deg) (deg) (ft) (ft) (ft) (ft) (ft) (ft) (deg) (dg/100ft)

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00@ 0.00 0.00
THE FOLLOWING ARE PATHFINDER MWD SURVEYS

2067.00 1.49 239.00 2066.77 2067.00 21.27 13.84 S 23.04 W 26.88@ 239.00 0.07
2099.00 1.58 175.11 2098.76 32.00 21.51 14.50 S 23.36 W 27.49@ 238.17 5.08

2131.00 1.41 174.67 2130.75 32.00 21.34 15.33 S 23.28 W 27.87@ 236.64 0.53
2163.00 1.67 272.75 2162.74 32.00 21.72 15.70 S 23.71 W 28.44@ 236.49 7.29
2194.00 3.61 288.40 2193.71 31.00 23.13 15.37 S 25.09 W 29.42@ 238.51 6.62
2226.00 5.54 287.43 2225.60 32.00 25.63 14.59 S 27.52 W 31.14@ 242.07 6.04

2258.00 6.60 283.48 2257.42 32.00 28.97 13.69 S 30.78 W 33.69@ 246.01 3.56
2290.00 8.18 284.71 2289.16 32.00 33.06 12.69 S 34.77 W 37.01@ 249.95 4.96
2321.00 9.23 286.46 2319.80 31.00 37.69 11.42 S 39.29 W 40.92@ 253.79 3.49
2353.00 10.29 288.66 2351.33 32.00 43.01 9.78 S 44.46 W 45.52@ 257.59 3.51

2385.00 11.26 291.47 2382.77 32.00 48.83 7.72 S 50.07 W 50.66@ 261.23 3.45
2417.00 11.70 292.97 2414.13 32.00 54.97 5.31 S 55.97 W 56.22@ 264.58 1.66
2481.00 11.96 293.32 2476.77 64.00 67.55 0.16 S 68.03 W 68.03@ 269.87 0.42
2544.00 11.70 292.79 2538.43 63.00 79.94 4.90 N 79.92 W 80.07@ 273.51 0.45

2608.00 11.17 290.51 2601.16 64.00 92.20 9.59 N 91.70 W 92.20@ 275.97 1.09
2671.00 12.40 287.26 2662.83 63.00 104.77 13.73 N 103.88 W 104.78@ 277.53 2.22
2734.00 12.49 286.38 2724.35 63.00 118.14 17.66 N 116.88 W 118.20@ 278.59 0.33
2797.00 11.87 284.97 2785.94 63.00 131.26 21.26 N 129.67 W 131.40@ 279.31 1.09

2861.00 11.61 283.74 2848.60 64.00 144.17 24.49 N 142.29 W 144.38@ 279.76 0.56
2924.00 10.90 282.95 2910.38 63.00 156.38 27.33 N 154.25 W 156.65@ 280.05 1.15
2987.00 11.70 280.31 2972.16 63.00 168.68 29.80 N 166.34 W 168.99@ 280.16 1.51
3051.00 10.55 277.85 3034.96 64.00 181.01 31.77 N 178.53 W 181.33@ 280.09 1.94

3115.00 11.08 277.50 3097.82 64.00 193.02 33.37 N 190.43 W 193.33@ 279.94 0.83
3178.00 10.64 279.86 3159.69 63.00 204.88 35.16 N 202.16 W 205.19@ 279.86 0.99

RECEIVED
JAN\ 4 2008

DIV.OFOILGAS&



PathFinder Energy Services, Inc.

XTO Energy inc.
Survey Report

AP #2-2J
Natural Buttes Page 02/02
RIG:Frontier #6

Measured Inci Drift TVD Course Vertical TOTAL Closure DLS
Depth Dir. Length Section Retangular Offsets Dist Dir

(ft) (deg) (deg) (ft) (ft) (ft) (ft) (ft) (ft) (deg) (dg/100ft)

3242.00 11.08 282.94 3222.55 64.00 216.89 37.54 N 213.98 W 217.24@ 279.95 1.14
3305.00 10.46 281.62 3284.44 63.00 228.61 40.05 N 225.48 W 229.01@ 280.07 1.06
3369.00 10.38 278.19 3347.38 64.00 240.16 42.04 N 236.87 W 240.58@ 280.06 0.98
3433.00 10.38 275.56 3410.34 64.00 251.69 43.42 N 248.32 W 252.09@ 279.92 0.74

3496.00 11.17 276.35 3472.23 63.00 263.46 44.65 N 260.03 W 263.84@ 279.74 1.28
3559.00 11.43 280.48 3534.01 63.00 275.80 46.46 N 272.24 W 276.17@ 279.68 1.35
3623.00 11.08 284.08 3596.78 64.00 288.22 49.11 N 284.44 W 288.65@ 279.80 1.23
3687.00 9.06 284.96 3659.79 64.00 299.31 51.90 N 295.27 W 299.80@ 279.97 3.17

3751.00 10.82 284.78 3722.82 64.00 310.24 54.74 N 305.95 W 310.81@ 280.14 2.75
3815.00 8.88 282.32 3785.88 64.00 321.11 57.33 N 316.59 W 321.73@ 280.26 3.10
3878.00 9.85 284.78 3848.04 63.00 331.28 59.74 N 326.55 W 331.97@ 280.37 1.67
3942.00 9.23 284.35 3911.15 64.00 341.79 62.41 N 336.81 W 342.54@ 280.50 0.98

4006.00 7.83 281.71 3974.44 64.00 351.22 64.56 N 346.05 W 352.03@ 260.57 2.27
4069.00 5.98 273.45 4036.98 63.00 358.77 65.63 N 353.53 W 359.57@ 280.52 3.33
4133.00 5.01 270.11 4100.69 64.00 364.88 65.84 N 359.66 W 365.63@ 280.37 1.60
4197.00 3.08 277.49 4164.53 64.00 369.37 66.07 N 364.15 W 370.10@ 280.28 3.12

4294.00 0.79 296.83 4261.47 97.00 372.61 66.71 N 367.34 W 373.34@ 280.29 2.42
STRAIGHT LINE PROJECTION TO BIT

4339.00 0.79 296.83 4306.46 45.00 373.19 66.99 N 367.89 W 373.94@ 280.32 0.00

RECEIVED
JAN14 2008

DIV.0FOlL,GAS&



NOTICE

Utah Oil and Gas Conservation General Rule R649-3-21 states that,

> A well is considered completed when the well has been adequately worked to be capable
of producing oilor gas or when well testingas required by the division is concluded.

* Within 30 days after the completion or plugging of a well, the following shall be filed:
• Form 8, Well Completion or Recompletion Report and Log
• A copy of electric and radioactivity logs, if run
• A copy of drillstem test reports,
• A copy of formation water analyses, porosity, permeability or fluid saturation

determinations
• A copy of core analyses, and lithologic logs or sample descriptions if compiled
• A copy of directional, deviation, and/or measurement-while-drilling survey for

each horizontal well

Failure to submit reports in a timelymanner willresult in the issuance of a Notice of Violation
by the Division of Oil, Gas and Mining, and may result in the Division pursuing enforcement
action as outlined in Rule R649-10, Administrative Procedures, and Section 40-6-11 of the
Utah Code.

As of the mailing of this notice, the division has not received the required reports for

Operator: XTO Energy, Inc Today's Date: 02/14/2008

Well: API Number: Drilling Commenced:

See Attachment

To avoid compliance action, required reports should be mailed within 7 business days to:
Utah Division of Oil, Gas and Mining
1594 West North Temple, Suite 1210

P.O. Box 145801

Salt Lake City, Utah 84114-5801

Ifyou have questions or concerns regarding this matter, please call (801) 538-5284.

cc: Well File
Compliance



Well: API Number: Commenced:
RBU 9-13E drlg rpts/wcr 4304731605 08/07/2007
Kings Cyn 2-32E drlg rpts/wcr 4304738261 12/20/2006
RBU 27-18F drlg rpts/wcr 4304738555 01/07/2007
RBU 15-9E drlg rpts/wcr 4304737747 02/21/2007
RBU 1-3E drlg rpts/wcr 4304736810 03/02/2007
RBU 13-16F drlg rpts/wcr 4304735348 03/19/2007
RBU 17-15E drlg rpts/wcr 4304738596 06/22/2007
RBU 32-13E drlg rpts/wcr 4304738548 06/23/2007
RBU 28-18F drlg rpts/wcr 4304738543 06/24/2007
Skyline U 1-6 drlg rpts/wcr 4301530633 07/29/2007
HCU 7-30F drlg rpts/wcr 4304737284 08/06/2007
AP 2-2J drlg rpts/wcr 4304737040 09/01/2007
COP 16-7-26-42 drlg rpts/wcr 4301530700 09/06/2007
KC 9-36D drlg rpts/wcr 4304737660



STATEOF UTAH FORM $
CEPARTMENT CF NAT4JRALRESOLI tCES

DIVISIONOF O1L,GAS ANDMINING s. LEASEDESIGN47lONANDSERALNyd§iEri:

ML36213

SUNDRYNOTICESANDREPORTSONWELLS 4. FINDIAN.ALLUTTEEORTRIBENAM:

7. ,INirerCAAGREENENTNAME:
Donel t.9E IMsjarra tir prrprynis in cril unwwells ligrilleirilk despin fidsirig Wals DeloWcuperi tmunm.h3Ie 'ledh, leenler;Ilirgged ulië. or a

eitl icrEartallatuists List?PPUCATIONFCR PERMlI TODRLLigon for axh propnaala
L IYPEDF WELL 8. WE-LNAMEendNUMBER:

OLLWELL GAS WELL OTHER

2. I¾viEOFOPERATCR 9. APIA.UMEER:

XTO ENERGY ING. 4304737040
3. A :GRESSOF CPER4TOft ÑHONEFAJMBER 1¢tFIELOANDPOOL,DR WLDCAT:

382CR31DO
. .. AZTEc NM ....87410

(505}333-3100 NATURALBUTTES
4. I.OCA¯ION 07 in1ELL

FCOT,actsATEURFACE: 690' FNL& 1634· FEL
'

=>-univ: UINTAH

DTECTR SECTIONTOMSHF>.RANGE, WERIDIAN:NWNE 2 118 19E S STATE:
LITAN

« CHECKAPPROPRIATEBOXESTO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE,REPORT, OR OTMER DATA
TYPE OF SUBMISSION Typg p Agy¡Qg

O NOTICEOF INTENT
AC'DIZE DEEPEN REPERFORATECIJRRENl -UNNAIIOW

(SLÊMAÈlP.Dalpical*I 4¯d CONG UROPEAr SIDETRACKTO REPAIRWELL

Apxmarnale debeWolk VIII¢R ¢A$lNC9REPAIR NEWCONSYBUCT:M TEMPORARILYABANDON

O CHi.NGE ¯O FREVlfDS PLAÑS OPERAT & CHAN.SF TURG RŒ R

O cHT.hGSTI,)BIIMS PM YENTCR FLARE

SUBSEQUENT REPOPT CHANGE WELLLIkAME UJ3 EACK WATERDISPOSA..
($.gmtOnginalFenn Only)

O GI-ANGEWELLGfATLS PRODLelloN(S ARTIRE5UME) WATERSHUT-CFF
Diie wwmr turpetun --

O COMMlm.( GWGFORM MC NEN ML-HE 2 ori-se MONTHLY
O CONWRT WELL TYPE RECONPLËTE- DIFFERENT FORVKDON REPORTING

12. DESCRIBEPROPOSED OR GOMPLETEDOPERATIONS Diess1yslan all partmenttistalla ircludirg dalma,deletl18,vols,imes,sic.

XTO Energy Inc, I·as not done any work to this well isorn1'1/08/2007 thru 01131/2008.

AAllE(PLEÆEPRINT_DOLENAJOHNSON TITLE OFFICECLERK

soaxi..nr op.ri= 2/21/2008

IIlmisspam ibr Ikate sim onig)

RECEIVED
i=ygy (HællisilbCbormoriRevutrse5de) FEB2 2 2008

DN.0FOILGAS&



STATE OF UTAH FORM 9
DEPARTMENTOF NATURALRESOURCES

DIVISIONOF OIL,GAS AND MINING 5. LEASE DESIGNATIONAND SERIALNUMBER:
ML-36213

6. IF INDIAN,ALLOTTEEOR TRIBE NAME
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS

7. UNITor CA AGREEMENTNAME:
Do notuse thisform for proposals to drillnewwells, significantly deepen existing wells below current bottom-hole depth, reenter plugged wells, or to

drillhorizontal laterals. Use APPLICATIONFOR PERMITTODRILLform for such proposals.
1. TYPE OF WELL 8. WELLNAMEand NUMBER:

OIL WELL GAS WELL OTHER AP 2-2J
2. NAMEOF OPERATOR: 9. API NUMBER:

XTO ENERGY INC. 4304737040
3. ADDRESSOF OPERATOR: PHONE NUMBER: 10. FIELDAND POOL, OR WLDCAT:

382 CR 3100 AZTEC NM 87410 (505) 333-3100 NATURAL BUTTES
4. LOCATIONOF WELL

FOOTAGESATSURFACE: 698' FNL & 1634' FEL COUNTY: UINTAH

QTRIQTR, SECTION, TOWNSHIP, RANGE, MERIDIAN: NWNE 2 11S 19E S STATE:
UTAH

n CHECK APPROPRIATE BOXES TO INDICATENATUREOF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA
TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION

O ACIDIZE DEEPEN REPERFORATE CURRENT FORMATlON
NOTICE OF INTENT

(Submit in Duplicate) ALTERCASING FRACTURETREAT SIDETRACKTO REPAIR WELL

Approximate date work willstart: CASING REPAIR NEW CONSTRUCTION TEMPORARILYABANDON

CHANGETO PREVIOUS PLANS OPERATOR CHANGE TUBINGREPAIR

CHANGE TUBING PLUG ANDABANDON VENT OR FLARE

SUBSEQUENT REPORT CHANGEWELLNAME PLUG BACK WATER DISPOSAL
(Submit Original Form Only)

CHANGEWELLSTATUS PRODUCTION (START/RESUME) WATER SHUT-OFF
Date of work completion:

COMMINGLEPRODUCING FORMATIONS RECLAMATION OF WELL SITE OTHER: FEB'08 MONTHLY
2/29/2008

CONVERT WELLTYPE RECOMPLETE - DIFFERENT FORMATION REPORTING

12 DESCRIBE PROPOSED OR COMPLETED OPERATIONS. Clearly show all pertinent details including dates, depths, volumes, etc.

Attached is XTO Energy's monthly report for the period of 02/01/2008 through02/29/2008.

NAME(PLEASEPRINT) DOLENAJOHNSON TITLE OFFICE CLERK

SIGNATU DATE 3/1/2008

(This space for State use only)

RECEIVED
MMO5 2008

(See Instructions on Reverse Side) DIVOFOlL,GAS&MINING



XTO Energy - Farmington District Workover Report Page 1 of 1

Farmington Well Workover Report

ALGIERS PASS Well #002-02J

Objective: Drill & Complete
First Report: 09/05/2007
AFE: 714782
2/16/08 Cont rpt for AFE #714782 to D&C. MIRU WLU. RIH w/GRICC/CBL logging tls. Tgd cmt @9166',WL measment. Proposed stage #1 perfs

fr/9294' - 9330' & PBTD @9374'. POH & LD logging tis. RDMO WLU. SWI & WO CTU.

2/21/08 SICP 0 psig. MIRU CTU. Fill CT & tst surf equip to 2500 psig. RIH w/4-3/4" bladed mill, 2-7/8" mud motor, Motor head assy & CT. Tgd
emt @9143' CT measment. Estb circion. DO cmt fr/9143'-FC @9355' CT measment. Cire cln. POH w/CT & LD mill & motor assy. RDMO
CTU. SWI & SDFN. Prep to run CBL.

2/22/08 SICP 0 psig. MIRU WLU. RIH w/GR/CCL/CBL logging tls. Tgd PBTD @937l' WL measment. Run CBL fr/9362'-1400'. Log indic TOC @
1612'. POH & LD logging tls. MIRU pmp trk. PT frac vlv & esg to 5000 psig. RIH w/4" csg gun. Perf stage #1 MV intvs 9294'-9301', 9315'-
9320' & 9326'-9330' w/4" csg gun & 3 JSPF (Titan EXP 3323-32IT,25 gm, 120 deg phasing, .41dia, 45.16 penion & 51 ttl holes). POH & LD
esg gun. RDMO WLU. SWI & WO frac.

2/29/08 MIRU Casedhole Solutions WLU & HES. SICP 0 psig. Held safety mtg & PT all surface lines to 8,000 psig, held gd. BD MV stg #1 perfs
w/2% KCL wtr & EIR. A. MV perfs fr/9,294' - 9,330' w/1000 gals of 7-1/2% NEFE HCL ac & 77 Bio-BS @12 bpm dwn 5-1/2" esg. Gd ball
action. ISIP 3,431 psig, 5" 2,905 psig, 10" 2,833 psig, surge balls off perfs & SD 30". Frac'd MV stg #1 perfs fr/9,294' - 9,330' dwn 5-1/2" csg
w/31,499 gals wtr, 70QCO2 fld (Water Frac G-R (15) Uintah), 2% KCl wtr carrying 75,500 lbs Premium White 20/40 sd, coated w/ Expedite
Lite. Max sd conc 4 ppg, screened out w/52,800 lbs sd in formation and 22,700 lbs sd in csg. ISIP N/A psig, 5" SIP N/A psig. Used 121tons
of CO2, 750 BLWTR ttl. SWI & SDFN. RDMO HES & WLU, WO CTU.

http://dor/rept_workover.asp



O

STATE OF UTAH FORM 9
DEPARTMENTOF NATURALRESOURCES

DIVISIONOF OIL,GAS AND MINING 5. LEASEDESIGNATIONANDSERALNUMBER:
ML-36213

6. IF INDIAN,ALLOTTEEOR TRIBE NAMESUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS
7. UNITor CA AGREEMENTNAME:

Do notuse thisform for proposals to drillnewwells,significantly deepen existing wellsbelow current bottom-hole depth, reenterplugged wells, or to
drillhorizontal laterals. Use APPLICATIONFOR PERMITTO DRILLform for such proposals.

1. TYPE OF WELL 8. WELLNAMEand NUMBER:
OIL WELL GAS WELL OTHER AP 2-2J

2. NAMEOF OPERATOR: 9. API NUMBER:

XTO ENERGY INC. 4304737040
3. ADDRESSOF OPERATOR: PHONE NUMBER: 10. FIELDAND POOL, OR WILDCAT:

382 CR 3100 AZTEc , NM ,87410 (505) 333-3100 NATURALBUTTES
4. LOCATIONOF WELL

FOOTAGESATSURFACE: 698' FNL & 1634' FEL COUNTY: UINTAH

QTR/QTR, SECTION, TOWNSHIP, RANGE, MERIDIAN: NWNE 2 11S 19E S STATE:
UTAH

ii. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOXES TO INDICATENATUREOF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA
TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION

O ACIDIZE DEEPEN REPERFORATE CURRENT FORMATION
NOTICE OF INTENT

(Submit in Duplicate) ALTERCASING FRACTURETREAT SIDETRACKTO REPAIR WELL

Approximate date work willstart: CASING REPAIR NEWCONSTRUCTION TEMPORARILYABANDON

O CHANGETO PREVIOUS PLANS OPERATOR CHANGE TUBINGREPAIR

O CHANGETUBING PLUG ANDABANDON VENT OR FLARE

SUBSEQUENT REPORT CHANGEWELLNAME PLUG BACK WATER DISPOSAL
(Submit Original Form Only)

CHANGEWELLSTATUS PRODUCTION(STARTIRESUME) WATER SHUT-OFF
Date of work completion:

COMMINGLEPRODUCING FORMATIONS RECLAMATIONOF WELLSITE OTHER: MARCH MONTH LY
3/31/2008

CONVERT WELLTYPE RECOMPLETE - DIFFERENT FORMATION REPORT

12. DESCRIBE PROPOSED OR COMPLETED OPERATIONS. Clearly show all pertinent details including dates, depths, volumes, etc.

Attached is XTO Energy's monthly report for the period of 03/01/2008 thru03/31/2008.

NAME(PLEASEPRINT) DOLENA JOHNSON TITLE OFFICE CLERK

SIGNATU DATE 4/3/2008

(This space for State use only)

(5/2000) (See Instructions on Reverse



XTO Energy - Farmington District Workover Report Page 1 of 10
Farmington Well Workover Report

ALGIERS PASS Well #002-02J MV

Objective: Drill & Complete
First Report: 09/05/2007
AFE: 714782
3/1/08 SICP 750 psig. MIRU CTU. RIH w/4.75" mill & mtr assy. Tgd Sd fill @5200'. Estb circ & CO fill to 9364'. Stg 1 perfs @9,294' - 9,330'.

Cire cln & TOH w/CT. RDMO Cudd CTU. SWI & SDFWE. 750 BLWTR.

3/4/08 Cont rpt for AFE # 714782 to D&C. MIRU Casedhole Solutions WLU, and HES. SICP 2400 psig. Held safety mtg & PT all surface lines to
8,000 psig, held gd. RIH w/plug and gun for stg #2. Had trouble getting thru WH. POH LD 8K CBP, and setting tl, RIH w/ perf gun, tg fill @
9,107'. POH w/WL and tls. F well for 3.25 hrs in an attempt to F sd out of well bore. Rtns showed heavy sd, rtns cln, SWI. PU setting tl and
8K CBP. RIH tg fill @9,113'. Fill hole w/65 bbls of trtd 2% KCL wtr, and pmp an additional 10 bbls in an attempt to pmp sd into formation.
Unable to move fill. POH and pulled out of rope socket @1300',no warning of a ti spot. Opn well on a 26/64 ck, prep to fish WL tls. FCP
1050 psig. F. OBO, 153 BLW, 10 hrs, FCP 1050 - 150 psig, 26/64" ck. Rets of tr sd, gas, wtr. 597 BLWTR.

Flow Zone: MV
Event Desc: Flow back Top Interval: 9,294 Bottom Interval: 9,330

Avg Choke BBLS
T_ime P_En Size R_ec Comments

7:00:00 PM 1,050 26/64" 35 Tr sd, gas, wtr.

8:00:00 PM 1,050 26/64" 28 Tr sd, gas, wtr.
9:00:00 PM 1,100 26/64" 17 Tr sd, gas, wtr.
10:00:00 PM 750 26/64" 13 Tr sd, gas, wtr.
11:00:00 PM 600 26/64" 15 Tr sd, gas, wtr.
12:00:00AM 500 26/64" 15 Tr sd, gas, wtr.

1:00:00AM 450 26/64" 10 Tr sd, gas, wtr.

2:00:00 AM 300 26/64" 6 Tr sd, gas, wtr.
3:00:00 AM 200 26/64" 6 Tr sd, gas, wtr.

4:00:00 AM 150 26/64" 5 Tr sd, gas, wtr.

5:00:00 AM 150 26/64" 3 Tr sd, gas, wtr.

Ttl Bbls: 153

3/6/08 Cont rpt for AFE # 714782 to D&C. FCP 425 psig. F. OBO, 82 BLW, 21 hrs, FCP 425 - 175 psig, 26-40/64" ck. Rets of tr sd, gas, wtr. 460
BLWTR

Flow Zone: MV
Event Desc: Flow Back Top Interval: 9,294 Bottom Interval: 9,330

Avg Choke BBLS
T_im_e frem $_ize Rec Comments

6:00:00 AM 425 26 2 No sd, gas, wtr.

7:00:00 AM 425 26 1 No sd, gas, wtr.

8:00:00 AM 425 26 1 No sd, gas, wtr.

9:00:00 AM 400 32 2 No sd, gas, wtr.

10:00:00AM 300 32 1 No sd, gas, wtr.

1l:00:00 AM 275 32 3 No sd, gas, wtr.

12:00:00 PM 275 32 4 No sd, gas, wtr.

1:00:00 PM 275 32 2 No sd, gas, wtr.

2:00:00 PM 275 32 1 No sd, gas, wtr.

3:00:00 PM 275 32 6 No sd, gas, wtr.

4:00:00 PM 500 0 0 Install F bk tk.
5:00:00 PM 700 0 0 Install F bk tk.
6:00:00 PM 750 0 0 Install F bk tk.
7:00:00 PM 850 32 0 Tr sd, gas, wtr.

8:00:00 PM 850 32 6 Tr sd, gas, wtr.

9:00:00 PM 850 32 7 Tr sd, gas, wtr.

http://dor/rept_workover.asp



XTO Energy - Farmington District Workover Report Page 2 of 10
10:00:00 PM 650 40 5 Tr sd, gas, wtr.

11:00:00PM 450 40 4 Tr sd, gas, wtr.
12:00:00AM 400 40 6 Tr sd, gas, wtr.
1:00:00AM 350 40 7 Tr sd, gas, wtr.
2:00:00 AM 300 40 7 Tr sd, gas, wtr.

3:00:00 AM 250 40 5 Tr sd, gas, wtr.

4:00:00 AM 200 40 6 Tr sd, gas, wtr.
6:00:00 AM 175 40 6 Tr sd, gas, wtr.

Ttl Bbis: 82

3/7/08 Cont rpt for AFE # 714782 to D&C. MIRU BHWS Rig #2. FCP 175 psig. MV perfs @9,294' - 9,330'. PBTD @9,374'.FCP 175 psig. Pmp
140 bbls trtd 2% KCL wtr & KW. ND frac vlv. NU BOP. PU & TIH w/4-11/16 OD OS, 3-l/8" bmpr sub, 3-1/8" hyd jars, 3-1/8" intensiefer
& 39 jts 2-3/8", J-55, 4.7#, EUE, Srd tbg. Wkd OS over fish @1,334'. Pld 30K over strg wt & pulled free. TOH w/39 jts tbg. LD BHA. Recd
col locator, csg guns & CBP setting tl. TIH w/4-3/4" cone bit, x-over sub & 42 jts 2-3/8" tbg.RU pwr swivel. DO CBP @1,369'. RD swivel.
SWI. SDFN. Used addl 140 bb1sof trtd 2% KCL wtr to entl well today713 BLWTR. Turn well over to flw tst crew @8:00 p.m. 3-6-08. F. 0
BO, 27 BLW, 10 hrs, FCP 200 - 90 psig, 40/64 ck. Rets cln.

Flow Zone: MV

Event Desc: FLOW BACK Top Interval: 9,294 Bottom Interval: 9,330

Avg Choke BBLS
TR Press Size Ret Comments

8:00:00 PM 200 40/64 0 No sd, gas, wtr.

9:00:00 PM 200 40/64 4 No sd, gas, wtr.

10:00:00 PM 150 40/64 2 No sd, gas, wtr.

11:00:00PM 150 40/64 3 No sd, gas, wtr.

l2:00:00 AM 150 40/64 3 No sd, gas, wtr.

l:00:00 AM 150 40/64 2 No sd, gas, wtr.

2:00:00 AM 150 40/64 4 No sd, gas, wtr.

3:00:00 AM 150 40/64 2 No sd, gas, wtr.

4:00:00 AM 90 40/64 3 No sd, gas, wtr.

5:00:00 AM 90 40/64 4 No sd, gas, wtr.

Ttl Bbls: 27

3/8/08 SITP 250 psig. FCP 150 psig. PU & TIH w/240 jts 2-3/8" tbg. Tgd 65' of fill @9,309'. MV perfs fr/9,294' - 9,330'. PBTD @9,374'. (Will
have 59' of rat hole below CBP @9,250'). LD 6 jts 2-3/8" tbg. TOH w/276 jts 2-3/8" tbg. LD Bit sub & bit. SWI. SDFWE. Used 100 bbls of
trtd 2% KCL wtr to entl well today 813 BLWTR.

Flow Zone: MV

Event Desc: FLOW BACK Top Interval: 9,294 Bottom Interval: 9,330

Avg Choke BBLS
T_inte Prms Size Ecc Comments

8:00:00 PM 200 48/64 0 No sd, gas, wtr.

9:00:00 PM 200 48/64 4 No sd, gas, wtr.

10:00:00PM 150 48/64 2 No sd, gas, wtr.

11:00:00 PM 150 48/64 3 No sd, gas, wtr.

12:00:00 AM 150 48/64 3 No sd, gas, wtr.

1:00:00AM 150 48/64 2 No sd, gas, wtr.

2:00:00 AM 150 48/64 4 No sd, gas, wtr.

3:00:00 AM 150 48/64 2 No sd, gas, wtr.

4:00:00 AM 90 48/64 3 No sd, gas, wtr.

5:00:00 AM 90 48/64 4 No sd, gas, wtr.

Ttl Bbls: 27

3/11/08 SICP 2,575 psig. MIRU Casedhole Solutions WLU. RIH w/5-1/2", SK, CBP. Tgd fill @9,178'. POH & LD CBP. RIH w/2.75" GR. Tgd fill

@9,178'. POH & RD WLU. OWU up on 30/64 ck @1:30 p.m. 3-10-08 w/2,610 psig. Turn well over to flw tst crew 2:00 p.m. F. OBO, 19
BLW, 16 hrs, FCP 2,610 psig - 200 psig, 30/64 ck - 40/64 ck, Rets cln fld, lt sd. 694 BLWTR.
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Flow Zone: MV

Event Desc: FLOW BACK Top Interval: 9,294 Bottom Interval: 9,330
Avg Choke BBLS .

Tinte P_ren Size R_ec Comments
3:00:00 PM 850 30/64 0 V. It sd, gas, wtr.

4:00:00 PM 850 40/64 1 V. It sd, gas, wtr.
5:00:00 PM 600 40/64 2 V. It sd, gas, wtr.
6:00:00 PM 550 40/64 1 V. lt sd, gas, wtr.

7:00:00 PM 550 40/64 1 V. It sd, gas, wtr.
8:00:00 PM 450 40/64 1 V. It sd, gas, wtr.

9:00:00 PM 350 40/64 2 V. lt sd, gas, wtr.
10:00:00 PM 350 40/64 1 V. It sd, gas, wtr.

11:00:00 PM 350 40/64 l V. It sd, gas, wtr.

12:00:00AM 300 40/64 2 V. It sd, gas, wtr.

l:00:00 AM 300 40/64 1 V. It sd, gas, wtr.

2:00:00 AM 300 40/64 2 V. It sd, gas, wtr.

3:00:00 AM 250 40/64 2 V. It sd, gas, wtr.

4:00:00 AM 250 40/64 1 V. It sd, gas, wtr.

5:00:00 AM 200 40/64 1 V. lt sd, gas, wtr.

Ttl Bbls: 19

3/12/08 FCP 200 psig. Pmp 140 bbls of trtd 2% KCL wtr & fillwell. TIH w/4-3/4" cone bit, 4-3/4" strg mill & 278 jts 2-3/8" tbg. RU pwr swivel &
estb circ w/rig pmp dwn 2-3/8" tbg & out 5-1/2" esg. CO remainder of CBP (CBP was @9,325') & 166' of sd fill w/5 jts 2-3/8" tbg fr/9,180' -

9,346'. MV perfs fr/9,294' - 9,330', PBTD @9,374'. Had no sd or CBP rets to surf while CO well. Ppd 3 sweeps back to back dwn tbg of 1
gal EZ mud followed by 10 bbls of trtd 2% KCL. Circ sweeps dwn 2-3/8" tbg & out 5-1/2" csg w/300 bbls of trtd 2% KCL wtr. Had gd sd
recy in sweeps. Lost a ttl of 450 BLW today. TOH w/20 jts 2-3/8" tbg. SDFN. Turn well over to flw tst crew 7:00 p.m. F. OBO, 96 BLW, 10
hrs, FCP 50 psig - 250 psig, 32/64 ck. Rets cln wtr, lt sd. 1,067BLWTR.

Flow Zone: MV
Event Desc: FLOW BACK Top Interval: 9,294 Bottom Interval: 9,330

Avg Choke BBLS
T> Eren Size Rec Comments

8:00:00 PM 50 32/64 0 Lt sd, gas wtr.

9:00:00 PM 750 32/64 28 Lt sd, gas wtr.

10:00:00 PM 650 32/64 20 Lt sd, gas wtr.

l1:00:00 PM 500 32/64 12 Lt sd, gas wtr.

l2:00:00 AM 400 32/64 8 Lt sd, gas wtr.

l:00:00 AM 300 32/64 8 Lt sd, gas wtr.

2:00:00 AM 300 32/64 4 Lt sd, gas wtr.

3:00:00 AM 250 32/64 5 Lt sd, gas wtr.

4:00:00 AM 250 32/64 6 Lt sd, gas wtr.

5:00:00 AM 250 32/64 5 Lt sd, gas wtr.

Ttl Bbis: 96

3/13/08 SITP 305 psig. FCP 200 psig. Pmp 10 bbls of trtd 2% KCL wtr & kill tbg. TIH w/20 jts 2-3/8" tbg. Tgd fill @9,346'. LD 7 jt 2-3/8" tbg. TOH
w/246 jts 2-3/8" tbg. Ppd 80 bbls of trtd 2% KCL wtr & kill csg. Cont TOH w/30 jts 2-3/8" tbg. RU Casedhole Solutions WLU. RIH w/5-

1/2", 5K, CBP. Set CBP @9,260'. POH & RD WLU. TIH w/276 jts 2-3/8" tbg. EOT @9,214'. Pmp 200 bbls of trtd 2% KCL wtr & fill csg.
PT CBP & csg to 1,500 psig for 10". Tstd ok. Rlsd press. Pmp 25 gal HES LP-65 se inhibitor & circ to EOT w/35 bb1s of trtd 2% KCL wtr.
LD 12 jts 2-3/8" tbg. SWI. SDFN. Used 290 bbls of trtd 2% KCL wtr to entl well today. 1,357 BLWTR.

Flow Zone: MV

Event Desc: FLOW BACK Top Interval: 9,294 Bottom Interval: 9,330

Avg Choke BBLS
Tim_e Eress Size Rec Comments

8:00:00 PM 50 32/64 0 Lt sd, gas, wtr.

9:00:00 PM 750 32/64 28 Lt sd, gas, wtr.

10:00:00 PM 650 32/64 20 Lt sd, gas, wtr.
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l 1:00:00 PM 500 32/64 12 Lt sd, gas, wtr.

12:00:00AM 400 32/64 8 Lt sd, gas, wtr.
1:00:00 AM 300 32/64 8 Lt sd, gas, wtr.
2:00:00 AM 300 32/64 4 Lt sd, gas, wtr.

3:00:00 AM 250 32/64 5 Lt sd, gas, wtr.
4:00:00 AM 250 32/64 6 Lt sd, gas, wtr.

5:00:00 AM 250 32/64 5 Lt sd, gas, wtr.
Ttl Bbls: 96

3/14/08 SICP 0 psig. TOH & LD 264 jts 2-3/8" tbg. ND BOP. Redress & NU frac head. PT frac head to 8,500 psig. Tstd gd. RU Casedhole Solutions
WLU. RIH w/3-3/8" csg guns loaded w/Titan EXP-3323-321T, 25 gm chrgs. Perf stage #2 MV intv fr/9,16l' - 9,163', 9,167' - 9,172', 9,196' -

9,201', 9,204' - 9,206' & 9,215' - 9,216' w/3 JSPF (120 deg phasing, 0.41" EHD, 45.16" pene., 50 holes). POH & LD perf guns. RIH w/dump
blr & dump 10 Gal. 7.5% NEFE ac @9,210'. POH LD dump blr. RDMO WLU. RU Hot Oil Express. Pmp 2 bbls of trtd 2% KCL wtr & BD
perfs @2,700 psig. Pmp addl 10 bbls & EIR of 3/4" BPM @2,900 psig. SWI. RD hot oil truck. RDMO BHWS rig #2. 1,369BLWTR.

Flow Zone: MV
Event Desc: FLOW BACK Top Interval: 9,294 Bottom Interval: 9,330

Avg Choke BBLS
TR P_ress Size R Comments

8:00:00 PM 50 32/64 0 Lt sd, gas, wtr.

9:00:00 PM 750 32/64 28 Lt sd, gas, wtr.

10:00:00PM 650 32/64 20 Lt sd, gas, wtr.

11:00:00PM 500 32/64 12 Lt sd, gas, wtr.

12:00:00AM 400 32/64 8 Lt sd, gas, wtr.

1:00:00AM . 300 32/64 8 Lt sd, gas, wtr.

2:00:00 AM 300 32/64 4 Lt sd, gas, wtr.

3:00:00 AM 250 32/64 5 Lt sd, gas, wtr.

4:00:00 AM 250 32/64 6 Lt sd, gas, wtr.

5:00:00 AM 250 32/64 5 Lt sd, gas, wtr.

Ttl Bbis: 96

3/18/08 SICP 700 psig. Held safety mtg and PT all lines to 6200 psig. BD MV stg #2 perfs wll000 gals 2% KCL wtr and EIR. A. MV perfs fr/9,161' -

9216' w/950gals of 7-1/2% NEFE HCL ac and 68 Bio-balls @12 BPM dwn 5-1/2" esg. Surge balls off perfs, wait 20". Frac'd MV stg #2
perfs fr/9,161' - 9,216' dwn 5-1/2" csg w/48,801 gals wtr, 70QCO2 foamed fld, 2% KCl wtr carrying 179,600 lbs Premium White 20/40 sd,
coated w/Expedite Lite. Max sd conc 4 ppg, ISIP 4,036 psig, 5" SIP 3,225 psig. Uses 238 tons CO2. RIH & set 10K CBP @8,300', PT plg to
6000 psig. Gd tst. RIH w/3-3/8" csg guns loaded w/Titan EXP-3323-321T, 25 gm chrgs. Perf stage #3 intv fr/8,049' - 8,082' w/3 SPF (120
deg phasing, 0.41" EHD, 45.16" pene., 100 holes). POH & LD perf guns. BD MV stg #3 perfs w/1000 gals 2% KCL wtr and EIR. A. MV
perfs fr/8,049' - 82' w/2,000gals of 7-1/2% NEFE HCL ac and 150 Bio-balls @12 BPM dwn 5-1/2" esg. Pr ball action. Surge balls off perfs,
wait 20". Frac'd MV stg #3 perfs dwn 5-1/2" esg w/31,876 gals wtr, 70QCO2 foamed fld, 2% KCl wtr carrying 88,700 lbs Premium White
20/40 sd, coated w/Expedite Lite. Max sd conc 4 ppg, ISIP 4,314 psig, 5" SIP 3,491 psig, used 113 tons CO2. RIH & set CBP @6,800'. PT
plg to 6000 psig, gd tst. RIH w/3-3/8" esg guns loaded w/Titan EXP-3323-321T, 25 gm chrgs. Perf stage #4 intv fr/6,458' - 6,463' w/3 SPF
(120 deg phasing, 0.41" EHD, 45.16" pene., 16 holes). POH & LD perf guns. BD MV stg #4 perfs w/2% KCL wtr and EIR. A. MV perfs
fr/6,458' - 63' w/500 gals of 7-1/2% NEFE HC1ac and 24 Bio-balls @12 bpm dwn 5-1/2" esg. ISIP 2,870 psig, 5" 2,456 psig, 10" 2,209,
(Poor ball action) surge balls off perfs, wait 20". Frac'd MV stg #4 perfs dwn 5-1/2" esg w/21,407 gals wtr, 70QCO2 foamed fld, 2% KCl wtr
carrying 39,500 lbs Premium White 20/40 sd, coated w/Expedite Lite. Max sd conc 4 ppg, ISIP 3,118 psig, 5" SIP 2,757 psig, used 48 tons
CO2. SWI & SDFN. 3,799 BLWTR ttl. OWU @3:00 A.M. FCP 2400 psig. F. OBO, 95 BLW, 4 hrs, FCP 2400 - 1550, 12/64" ck.v Rets of
sd, gas, wtr. 3704 BLWTR.

Flow Zone: MV

Event Desc: Flow Back Top Interval: 6,458 Bottom Interval: 6,463

Avg Choke BBLS
T_inte P_ress Size Ret Comments

1:00:00AM 2,400 12 0 Hvy sd, fl, gas.

2:00:00 AM 2,250 12 36 Lt sd, fl, gas.

3:00:00 AM 1,900 12 22 Lt sd, fl, gas.

4:00:00 AM 1,700 12 20 Lt sd, fl, gas.

5:00:00 AM 1,550 12 17 Lt sd, fl, gas.
Ttl Bbis: 95

3/19/08 FCP 650 psig. F. OBO, 164 BLW, 24 hrs, FCP 650 -150 psig, 12-18/64" ck. Rets of lt sd, gas, wtr. 3540 BLWTR.
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Flow Zone: MV

Event Desc: Flow Back Top Interval: 6,458 Bottom Interval: 6,463

Avg Choke BBLS
T_inte Pygså Size Rec Comments

12:00:00AM 0 0
6:00:00 AM 650 12 8 Lt sd, fl, gas.
7:00:00 AM 600 12 9 Lt sd, fl, gas.
8:00:00 AM 600 12 7 Lt sd, fl, gas.
9:00:00 AM 600 12 5 Lt sd, fl, gas,
10:00:00 AM 600 12 9 Lt sd, fl, gas.
11:00:00AM 600 12 9 Lt sd, fl, gas.
12:00:00 PM 575 12 9 Lt sd, fl, gas.
1:00:00PM 550 18 7 Lt sd, fl, gas.
2:00:00 PM 400 18 7 Lt sd, fl, gas.
3:00:00 PM 300 18 6 Lt sd, fl, gas.
4:00:00 PM 300 18 5 Lt sd, fl, gas.

5:00:00 PM 300 18 5 Lt sd, fl, gas.
6:00:00 PM 300 18 7 Lt sd, fl, gas.
7:00:00 PM 300 18 5 Lt sd, fl, gas.

8:00:00 PM 250 18 8 Lt sd, fl, gas.

9:00:00 PM 200 18 5 Lt sd, fl, gas.
10:00:00 PM 200 18 9 Lt sd, fl, gas.
11:00:00 PM 200 18 7 Lt sd, fl, gas.
12:00:00 AM 175 18 5 Lt sd, fl, gas.
1:00:00AM 150 18 7 Lt sd, fl, gas.
2:00:00 AM 150 18 8 Lt sd, fl, gas.
3:00:00 AM 150 18 6 Lt sd, fl, gas.
4:00:00 AM 150 18 6 Lt sd, fl, gas.
5:00:00 AM 150 18 5 Lt sd, fl, gas.

Ttl Bbls: 164

3/20/08 FCP 175 psig. F. OBO, 52 BLW, 24 hrs, FCP 150 -175 psig, 18/64"ck. Rets of lt sd, gas, wtr. 3488 BLWTR ttl.

Flow Zone: MV

Event Desc: FLOW BACK Top Interval: 6,458 Bottom Interval: 6,463

Avg Choke BBLS
T_inte Plen Size R_gg Comments

6:00:00 AM 150 18/64 2 Lt sd, fl, gas.
7:00:00 AM 150 18/64 3 Lt sd, fl, gas.

8:00:00 AM 150 18/64 3 Lt sd, fl, gas.
9:00:00 AM 150 18/64 2 Lt sd, fl, gas.
10:00:00AM 150 18/64 3 Lt sd, fl, gas.

11:00:00 AM 150 18/64 4 Lt sd, fl, gas.
12:00:00 PM 150 18/64 2 Lt sd, fl, gas.

1:00:00 PM 175 18/64 5 Lt sd, fl, gas.

2:00:00 PM 175 18/64 1 Lt sd, fl, gas.

3:00:00 PM 175 18/64 2 Lt sd, fl, gas.

4:00:00 PM 175 18/64 l Lt sd, fl, gas.

5:00:00 PM 175 18/64 3 Lt sd, fl, gas.

6:00:00 PM 175 18/64 2 Lt sd, fl, gas.

7:00:00 PM 175 18/64 1 Lt sd, fl, gas.

8:00:00 PM 175 18/64 2 Lt sd, fl, gas.
9:00:00 PM 175 18/64 1 Lt sd, fl, gas.

10:00:00 PM 175 18/64 1 Lt sd, fl, gas.
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11:00:00PM 175 18/64 1 Lt sd, fl, gas.
12:00:00 AM 175 18/64 1 Lt sd, fl, gas.
1:00:00AM 175 18/64 1 Lt sd, fl, gas.
2:00:00 AM 175 18/64 1 Lt sd, fl, gas.
3:00:00 AM 175 18/64 2 Lt sd, fl, gas.
4:00:00 AM 175 18/64 4 Lt sd, fl, gas.
5:00:00 AM 175 18/64 4 Lt sd, fl, gas.

Ttl BbIs: 52

3/21/08 FCP 175 psig. F. OBO, 11 BLW, 24 hrs, FCP 175 -125 psig, 18/64" ck. Rets of tr sd, gas, wtr. 3477 BLWTR ttl.

Flow Zone: MV
Event Desc: FLOW BACK Top Interval: 6,458 Bottom Interval: 6,463

Avg Choke BBLS
T_inte Press Size Rec Comments

6:00:00 AM 175 18/64 l Tr sd, fl, gas.
7:00:00 AM l75 18/64 1 Tr sd, fl, gas.
8:00:00 AM 175 18/64 1 Tr sd, fl, gas.
9:00:00 AM 175 18/64 1 Tr sd, fl, gas.
10:00:00AM 175 18/64 1 Tr sd, fl, gas.
11:00:00AM 175 18/64 1 Tr sd, fl, gas.

12:00:00 PM 175 18/64 0 Tr sd, fl, gas.
1:00:00 PM 150 18/64 1 Tr sd, fl, gas.
2:00:00 PM 150 18/64 0 Tr sd, fl, gas.

3:00:00 PM 150 18/64 0 Tr sd, fl, gas.
4:00:00 PM 150 18/64 0 Tr sd, fl, gas.
5:00:00 PM 150 18/64 0 Tr sd, fl, gas.

6:00:00 PM 150 18/64 0 Tr sd, fl, gas.

7:00:00 PM 150 18/64 1 Tr sd, fl, gas.
8:00:00 PM 150 18/64 1 Tr sd, fl, gas.

9:00:00 PM 150 18/64 1 Tr sd, fl, gas.
10:00:00 PM 125 18/64 1 Tr sd, fl, gas.
1l:00:00 PM 125 18/64 0 Tr sd, fl, gas.

12:00:00AM 125 18/64 0 Tr sd, fl, gas.
1:00:00AM 125 18/64 0 Tr sd, fl, gas.
2:00:00 AM 125 18/64 0 Tr sd, fl, gas.
3:00:00 AM 125 18/64 0 Tr sd, fl, gas.
4:00:00 AM 125 18/64 0 Tr sd, fl, gas.
5:00:00 AM 125 18/64 0 Tr sd, fl, gas.

Ttl Bbis: 11

3/22/08 FCP 175 psig. F. OBO, 4 BLW, 24 hrs, FCP 175 -100 psig, 18/64" ck. Rets of tr sd, gas, wtr. 3473 BLWTR.

Flow Zone: MV

Event Dese: FLOW BACK Top Interval: 6,458 Bottom Interval: 6,463

Avg Choke BBLS
Time Press Size Rec Comments

6:00:00 AM 175 18/64 0 Tr sd, fl, gas.
7:00:00 AM 175 18/64 0 Tr sd, fl, gas.
8:00:00 AM 100 18/64 0 Tr sd, fl, gas.

9:00:00 AM 100 18/64 1 Tr sd, fl, gas.

10:00:00 AM 100 18/64 1 Tr sd, fi, gas.

l l:00:00 AM 100 18/64 1 Tr sd, fl, gas.

12:00:00 PM 100 18/64 1 Tr sd, fl, gas.

1:00:00 PM 100 18/64 0 Tr sd, fl, gas.
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2:00:00 PM 100 18/64 0 Tr sd, fl, gas.
3:00:00 PM 100 18/64 0 Tr sd, fl, gas.
4:00:00 PM 100 18/64 0 Tr sd, fl, gas.
5:00:00 PM 100 18/64 0 Tr sd, fl, gas.
6:00:00 PM 100 18/64 0 Tr sd, fl, gas.
7:00:00 PM 100 18/64 0 Tr sd, fl, gas.
8:00:00 PM 100 18/64 0 Tr sd, fl, gas.
9:00:00 PM 100 18/64 0 Tr sd, fl, gas.
10:00:00PM 100 18/64 0 Tr sd, fl, gas.
11:00:00PM 100 18/64 0 Tr sd, fl, gas.
12:00:00 AM 100 18/64 0 Tr sd, fl, gas.
1:00:00AM 100 18/64 0 Tr sd, fl, gas.
2:00:00 AM 100 18/64 0 Tr sd, fl, gas.
3:00:00 AM 100 18/64 0 Tr sd, fl, gas.
4:00:00 AM 100 18/64 0 Tr sd, fl, gas.
5:00:00 AM 100 18/64 0 Tr sd, fl, gas.

Ttl Bbis: 4

3/23/08 FCP 100 psig. F. OBO, 9 BLW, 24 hrs, FCP 100 -100 psig, 18/64"ck. Rets of tr sd, gas, wtr. 3464 BLWTR.

Flow Zone: MV

Event Desc: FLOW BACK Top Interval: 6,458 Bottom Interval: 6,463

Avg Choke BBLS
T_im_e P_ress Size Rec Comments

6:00:00 AM 100 18/64 1 Tr sd, fl, gas.
7:00:00 AM 100 18/64 1 Tr sd, fl, gas.
8:00:00 AM 100 18/64 1 Tr sd, fl, gas.
9:00:00 AM 75 18/64 1 Tr sd, fl, gas.

10:00:00AM 75 18/64 l Tr sd, fl, gas.
11:00:00 AM 75 18/64 0 Tr sd, fl, gas,

12:00:00PM 75 18/64 0 Tr sd, fl, gas.
1:00:00PM 75 18/64 0 Tr sd, fl, gas.
2:00:00 PM 75 18/64 1 Tr sd, fl, gas.

3:00:00 PM 75 18/64 0 Tr sd, fl, gas.
4:00:00 PM 75 18/64 1 Tr sd, fl, gas.
5:00:00 PM 75 18/64 0 Tr sd, fl, gas.
6:00:00 PM 75 18/64 1 Tr sd, fl, gas.
7:00:00 PM 75 18/64 0 Tr sd, fl, gas.
8:00:00 PM 75 18/64 1 Tr sd, fl, gas.
9:00:00 PM 75 18/64 0 Tr sd, fl, gas.
10:00:00 PM 75 18/64 0 Tr sd, fl, gas.
1l:00:00 PM 75 18/64 0 Tr sd, fl, gas.
12:00:00 AM 75 18/64 0 Tr sd, fl, gas.
1:00:00 AM 75 18/64 0 Tr sd, fl, gas.
2:00:00 AM 75 18/64 0 Tr sd, fl, gas.
3:00:00 AM 75 18/64 0 Tr sd, fl, gas.
4:00:00 AM 100 18/64 0 Tr sd, fl, gas.
5:00:00 AM 100 18/64 0 Tr sd, fl, gas.

Ttl Bbls: 9

3/24/08 FCP 100 psig. F. OBO, 9 BLW, 24 hrs, FCP 100 -75 psig, 18/64"ck. Rets of sd, gas, wtr. 3455 BLWTR.

Flow Zone: MV
Event Desc: FLOW BACK Top Interval: 6,458 Bottom Interval: 6,463

Avg Choke BBLS

http://dor/rept_workover.asp



XTO Energy - Farmington District Workover Report Page 8 of 10
Time Pren Size Rec Comments

6:00:00 AM 100 18/64 0 Tr sd, fl, gas.
7:00:00 AM 100 18/64 1 Tr sd, fl, gas.

8:00:00 AM 100 18/64 0 Tr sd, fl, gas.
9:00:00 AM 100 18/64 0 Tr sd, fl, gas.
10:00:00 AM 100 18/64 0 Tr sd, fl, gas.
ll:00:00 AM 100 18/64 2 Tr sd, fl, gas.
l2:00:00 PM 50 18/64 0 Tr sd, fl, gas.
1:00:00 PM 50 18/64 0 Tr sd, fl, gas.
2:00:00 PM 50 18/64 0 Tr sd, fl, gas.
3:00:00 PM 50 18/64 0 Tr sd, fl, gas.
4:00:00 PM 50 18/64 1 Tr sd, fl, gas.
5:00:00 PM 50 18/64 0 Tr sd, fl, gas.

6:00:00 PM 50 18/64 0 Tr sd, fi, gas.

7:00:00 PM 50 18/64 0 Tr sd, fl, gas.
8:00:00 PM 50 18/64 1 Tr sd, fl, gas.

9:00:00 PM 50 18/64 0 Tr sd, fl, gas.
10:00:00 PM 50 18/64 0 Tr sd, fl, gas.

11:00:00PM 50 18/64 1 Tr sd, fl, gas.
12:00:00 AM 75 18/64 0 Tr sd, fl, gas.
l:00:00 AM 75 18/64 0 Tr sd, fl, gas.
2:00:00 AM 75 18/64 . 1 Tr sd, fl, gas.

3:00:00 AM 75 18/64 1 Tr sd, fl, gas.
4:00:00 AM 75 18/64 1 Tr sd, fl, gas.
5:00:00 AM 75 18/64 0 Tr sd, fl, gas.

Ttl Bbis: 9

3/25/08 FCP 50 psig. F. OBO, 2 BLW, 24 hrs, FCP 50 - 50 psig, 18/64" ck. Rets of sd, gas, wtr. 3453 BLWTR ttl.

Flow Zone: MV

Event Desc: FLOW BACK Top Interval: 6,458 Bottom Interval: 6,463

Avg Choke BBLS
T_inte Eren Size R Comments

6:00:00 AM 50 18/64 0 Tr sd, fl, gas.

7:00:00 AM 75 18/64 0 Tr sd, fl, gas.

8:00:00 AM 75 18/64 1 Tr sd, fl, gas.

9:00:00 AM 50 18/64 0 Tr sd, fl, gas.

10:00:00 AM 50 18/64 0 Tr sd, fl, gas.
11:00:00AM 50 18/64 0 Tr sd, fl, gas.

12:00:00 PM 50 18/64 0 Tr sd, fl, gas,
1:00:00PM 50 18/64 0 Tr sd, fl, gas.

2:00:00 PM 50 18/64 0 Tr sd, fl, gas.

3:00:00 PM 50 18/64 1 Tr sd, fl, gas.

4:00:00 PM 50 18/64 0 Tr sd, fl, gas.

5:00:00 PM 50 18/64 0 Tr sd, fl, gas.

6:00:00 PM 50 18/64 0 Tr sd, fl, gas.

7:00:00 PM 50 18/64 0 Tr sd, fl, gas.

8:00:00 PM 50 18/64 0 Tr sd, fl, gas.

9:00:00 PM 50 18/64 0 Tr sd, fl, gas.

10:00:00 PM 50 18/64 0 Tr sd, fl, gas.

l l:00:00 PM 50 18/64 0 Tr sd, fl, gas.

12:00:00 AM 50 18/64 0 Tr sd, fl, gas.

1:00:00 AM 50 18/64 0 Tr sd, fl, gas.

2:00:00 AM 50 18/64 0 Tr sd, fl, gas.

3:00:00 AM 50 . 18/64 0 Tr sd, fl, gas.
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4:00:00 AM 50 18/64 0 Tr sd, fl, gas.
5:00:00 AM 50 18/64 0 Tr sd, fl, gas.

TtlBbis: 2

3/27/08 FCP 50 psig. F. OBO, 6 BLW, 24 hrs, FCP 50 - 50 psig, 18/64"ck. Rets of sd, gas, wtr. 3441 BLWTR.

F7ow Zone: NfV
Event Desc: Flow Back Top Interval: 6,458 Bottom Interval: 6,463

Avg Choke BBLS
Tiine Press Size Ilee Çomments

6:00:00 AM 50 18 0 Tr sd, fl, gas.

7:00:00 ikki 50 18 l Trsd,fl,gas.
8:00:00,th4 50 18 0 Trsd,0,gas.
9:00:00 ikhí 50 18 0 Trsd,fl,gas,

10:00:00AM 50 18 0 Tr sd, fl, gas.
11:00:00 AM 50 18 0 Tr sd, fl, gas.
12:00:00PM 50 18 0 Tr sd, fl, gas.
l:CKl:00Phí 50 18 I Trsd,ñ,gas.
2:00:DOPhi 50 18 0 Trsd,fl,gas.
3:00:00Pfd 50 18 0 Trsd,fl,gas.
4:00:00 PM 50 18 0 Tr sd, fl, gas.
5:Œ):00F94 50 18 1 Trsd,ñ,gas.
6:00:00194 50 18 1 Trsd,ñ,gas.
7:00:00f94 50 18 0 Trsd,n,gas.
8:(X):00FTA 50 18 0 Trsd,n,gas.
9:00:00F94 50 18 0 Trsd,ñ,gas,
10:00:00Phí 50 18 0 Trsd,fl,gas.
1l:00:00 PM 50 18 1 Tr sd, fl, gas.

12:00:00Ah4 50 18 0 Trsd,n,gas.
1:00:00 PM 50 18 0 Tr sd, fl, gas.
2:00:00FTA 50 18 1 Trsd,ñ,gas.
3:00:00Phí 50 18 0 Trsd,n,gas.
4:00:00Phí 50 18 0 Trsd,fl,gas.
5:00:00 PM 50 18 0 Tr sd, fl, gas.

TtlBbls: 6

3/28/08 FCP 50 psig. F. OBO, 6 BLW, 24 hrs, FCP 50 - 25 psig, 18/64"ek. Rets of tr sd, gas, wtr. 3435 BLWTR.

F7ow Zone: NfV

Event Desc: Flow Back Top Interval: 6,458 Bottom Interval: 6,463

Avg Choke BBLS
T_kne P_rren he Ret Comments

6:00:00 ithi 50 18 0 Trsd,fl,gas.
7:00:00/khí 50 18 1 Trsd,fl,gas.

8:00:00 AM 50 18 0 Tr sd, fl, gas.

9:00:00 ithi 50 18 0 Trsd,fl,gas.
10:00:00Ahí 50 18 0 Trsd,ñ,gas.

11:00:00AM 50 18 0 Tr sd, fl, gas.

12:00:00 PM 50 18 0 Tr sd, fl, gas.
1:00:00]MNI 25 18 0 Trsd,fl,gas.

2:00:00Phí 25 18 0 Trsd,fl,gas.
3:00:00FYA 25 18 1 Trsd,S,gas.
4:00:001551 25 18 0 Trsd,fl,gas.
5:00:00Ph4 25 18 0 Trsd,fl,gas.

6:00:00PFA 25 18 0 Trsd,fl,gas.

http://dor/rept workover.asp
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7:00:00Phá 25 18 0 Trsd,fl,gas.
8:00:00FTA 25 18 1 Trsd,ñ,gas.
9:00:00F9d 25 18 1 Trsd,n,gas.
10:00:00 PM 25 18 1 Tr sd, fl, gas.

11:00:00PM 25 18 1 Tr sd, fl, gas.
12:00:00AM 25 18 0 Tr sd, fl, gas.
1:00:00 ikh4 25 18 0 Trsd,fl,gas.
2:00:00tthd 25 18 0 Trsd,fl,gas.

3:00:00tth4 25 18 0 Ti sd,n,gas.

4:00:00 ikhí 25 18 0 11 sd,fl,gas.
5:00:00 ikhí 25 18 0 Trsd,fl,gas.

TtlBbis: 6

3/29/08 FCP 45 psig. MIRU Temples WS rig #2 and equip. Cntl well w/50 bb1sof trtd 2% KCL wtr. ND frac vlv, NU BOP. TIH w/4-l/2" fang mill,
junk basket, SS, BRS, SN and 194jts of 2-3/8", 4.7#, J-55, EUE, 8rd tbg. EOT @6,406'. RU pwr swivel. SWI & SDFWE. MV perfs fr/6,458'

- 9,330'. 3435 BLWTR.

http://dor/rept_workover.asp



UINTAH
AP 2-2J
LOCATION : Congressional
CONTRACTOR:

DATE: 3/19/2008
OPERATJON:
DFS: 165.25 Footage Made: Measured Depth:
MW: VISC:
WOB: RPM:
DMC: CMC: DWC: CWC:

DATE: 3/20/2008
OPERATION:
DFS: 166.25 Footage Made: Measured Depth:
MW: VISC:
WOB: RPM:
DMC: CMC: DWC: CWC:

DATE: 3/27/2008
OPERATION:
DFS: 173.25 Footage Made: Measured Depth:
MW: VISC:
WOB: RPM:
DMC: CMC: DWC: 2,000.00 CWC: 2,000.00

DATE: 3/28/2008
OPERATION:
DFS: 174.25 Footage Made: Measured Depth:
MW: VISC:
WOB: RPM:
DMC: CMC: DWC: 2,000.00 CWC:



O
STATEOFUTAH FORMS

DEPARTMENTOF NATURAL RESOURCES
DIVISIONOF OIL, GAS AND MINING 5. LEASEDESIGNATlONANDSERALNUMBER:

ML-36213
6. IF INDIAN,ALLOTTEEOR TRIBE NAME

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS
7. UNITor CA AGREEMENTNAME:

Do not use thisform for proposals to drillnewwells, significantly deepen existing wells below currentbottom-hole depth, reenter plugged wells, or to
drillhorizontal laterals. Use APPLICATIONFOR PERMITTO DRILLform for suchproposals.

1. TYPE OF WELL 8. WELLNAMEand NUMBER:
OIL WELL GAS WELL OTHER AP 2-2J

2. NAMEOF OPERATOR: 9. API NUMBER:

XTO ENERGY INC. 4304737040
3. ADDRESSOF OPERATOR: PHONE NUMBER: 10. FlELD AND POOL, OR WILDCAT:

382 CR 3100 arv AZTEC NM ,87410 (505) 333-3100 NATURAL BUTTES
4. LOCATIONOF WELL

FOOTAGESATSURFACE: 698' FNL & 1634' FEL COUNTY: UINTAH

QTR/QTR, SECTION, TOWNSHIP, RANGE, MERIDlAN: NWNE 2 11S 19E S STATE:
UTAH

11. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOXES TO INDICATENATUREOF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA
TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION

ACIDlZE DEEPEN REPERFORATE CURRENT FORMATlONO NOTICE OF INTENT
(Submit in Duplicate) ALTERCASING FRACTURE TREAT SIDETRACKTO REPAIR WELL

Appro>dmatedate work willstart: CASING REPAIR NEW CONSTRUCTION TEMPORARILYABANDON

CHANGETO PREVIOUS PLANS OPERATOR CHANGE TUBINGREPAIR

CHANGETUBING PLUG ANDABANDON VENT OR FLARE

SUBSEQUENT REPORT CHANGEWELLNAME PLUG BACK WATER DISPOSAL
(Submit Original Form Only)

CHANGEWELLSTATUS PRODUCTION (START/RESUME) WATER SHUT-OFF
Date of work completion:

COMMINGLEPRODUCING FORMATIONS RECLAMATIONOF WELLSITE OTHER: 1ST DELIVERY
4/9/2008 O CONVERTWELLTYPE RECOMPLETE - DIFFERENT FORMATION

12- DESCRIBE PROPOSED OR COMPLETED OPERATIONS. Clearly show all pertinent details including dates, depths, volumes, etc.

XTO Energy Inc. 1st Delivered this well to Questar Through the Tap #2 CDP @ 1:30 pm on 04/09/2008. IFR of 1400 MCFPD.

S

GMNEAULR DOLE N DATE OF CE 8CLERK

(This space for State use only)

RECENED
APRi 4 2003

(5/2000) (See Instructions on Reverse Side)

D\V.0FOlL,GAS&



STATE OF UTAH FORM 9
DEPARTMENTOF NATURALRESOURCES

DIVISIONOF OIL, GAS AND MINING 5. LEASEDESIGNATIONANDSERALNUMBER:
ML-36213

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 6. IFINDIAN,ALLOTTEEORTRIBENAME:

7. UNITor CA AGREEMENTNAME:
Do not use thisform for proposals todrillnewwells, significantlydeepen existing wells below current bottom-hole depth, reenter plugged wells, orto

drillhorizontal laterals. Use APPLICATIONFOR PERMITTO DRILLform for such proposals.

1. TYPE OF WELL 8. WELL NAMEand NUMBER:
OIL WELL GAS WELL OTHER AP 2-2J

2. NAMEOF OPERATOR: 9. API NUMBER:

XTO ENERGY INC. 4304737040
3. ADDRESSOF OPERATOR: PHONE NUMBER: 10. FIELDAND POOL, OR WILDCAT:

382 CR 3100 AZTEC se, NM ,87410 (505) 333-3100 NATURAL BUTTES
4. LOCATIONOF WELL

FOOTAGESATSURFACE: 698' FNL &1634' FEL COUNTY: UINTAH

QTR/QTR, SECTION, TOWNSHIP, RANGE, MERIDIAN. NWNE 2 11S 19E S STATE:
UTAH

11. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOXES TO INDICATENATUREOF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA
TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION

O ACIDIZE DEEPEN REPERFORATE CURRENT FORMATIONO NOTICE OF INTENT
(Submit in Duplicate) ALTER CASING FRACTURETREAT SIDETRACKTO REPAIR WELL

Approximate date work willstart: CASING REPAIR NEWCONSTRUCTION TEMPORARILYABANDON

O CHANGETO PREVlOUS PLANS OPERATOR CHANGE TUBINGREPAIR

O CHANGE TUBING PLUG ANDABANDON VENT OR FLARE

SUBSEQUENT REPORT CHANGEWELL NAME PLUG BACK WATER DISPOSAL
(Submit Original Form Only)

CHANGEWELLSTATUS PRODUCTION(START/RESUME) WATER SHUT-OFF
Date of work completion:

COMMINGLEPRODUCING FORMATIONS RECLAMATIONOF WELL SITE OTHER: APRIL MONTHLY
4/30/2008

CONVERTWELLTYPE RECOMPLETE - DIFFERENT FORMATION REPORT

12 DESCRIBE PROPOSED ÓR COMPLETED OPERATIONS. Clearly show all pertinent details including dates, depths, volumes, etc.

Attached is XTO Energy's rnonthly report for the period of 04/01/2008 thru04/30/2008.

NAME(PLEASEP JENNIFER HEMBRY TITLE F1LE CLERK

SIGNATURE DATE 5/2/2008

(ThisspacefrStateuseonly) RECEIVED
MAYO8 2008

(5/2000) (See Instructions on Reverse Side)
DIV.OFOIL,GAS&
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Farmington Well Workover Report

ALGIERS PASS Well #002-02J MV

Objective: Drill & Complete
First Report: 09/05/2007
AFE: 714782

4/2/08 FTP 900 psig, SICP 1000 psig. F. OBO, 200 BLW, 24 hrs, FTP 900 - 1150 psig, SICP 1000 -1500 psig, 24 - 18/64" ck. Rets of sd, gas, wtr.
3095 BLWTR.

Flow Zone: MV
Event Desc: FLOW BACK Top Interval: 6,458 Bottom Interval: 9,330

Avg Choke BBLS
Tinte P_ren Size R_ec Comments

6:00:00 AM 1,000 24/64 20 Tr sd, wtr, gas.
7:00:00 AM 950 24/64 16 Tr sd, wtr, gas.
8:00:00 AM 950 24/64 16 Tr sd, wtr, gas.
9:00:00 AM 975 24/64 16 Tr sd, wtr, gas.
10:00:00AM 0 24/64 0 Install hard line.
2:00:00 PM 2,000 24/64 16 Tr sd, wtr, gas.
3:00:00 PM 2,000 24/64 9 Tr sd, wtr, gas.
4:00:00 PM 2,000 24/64 13 Tr sd, wtr, gas.
5:00:00 PM 2,000 24/64 8 Tr sd, wtr, gas.
6:00:00 PM 1,900 24/64 4 Chng ek.
7:00:00 PM 1,900 18/64 4 Tr sd, wtr, gas.
8:00:00 PM 1,800 18/64 6 Tr sd, wtr, gas.
9:00:00 PM 1,700 18/64 6 Tr sd, wtr, gas.
10:00:00 PM 1,650 18/64 12 Tr sd, wtr, gas.
11:00:00 PM 1,600 18/64 12 Tr sd, wtr, gas.
12:00:00AM 1,600 18/64 12 Tr sd, wtr, gas.
1:00:00 AM 1,500 18/64 9 Tr sd, wtr, gas.
2:00:00 AM 1,500 18/64 4 Tr sd, wtr, gas.
3:00:00 AM 1,500 18/64 7 Tr sd, wtr, gas.
4:00:00 AM 1,500 18/64 5 Tr sd, wtr, gas.
5:00:00 AM 1,500 18/64 5 Tr sd, wtr, gas.

Ttl BbIs: 200

4/3/08 FTP 1150 psig, SICP 1500 psig. F. OBO, 163 BLW, 24 hrs, FTP 1150 - 1000 psig, SICP 1500 -1400 psig, 18/64" ck. Rets of tr sd, gas, wtr.
2932 BLWTR.

Flow Zone: MV
Event Desc: FLOW BACK Top Interval: 6,458 Bottom Interval: 9,330

Avg Choke BBLS
Ïimg _Press Sie Rac Comments

6:00:00 AM 1,500 18/64 12 Tr sd, wtr, gas.
7:00:00 AM 1,450 18/64 12 Tr sd, wtr, gas.
8:00:00 AM 1,450 18/64 8 Tr sd, wtr, gas.
9:00:00 AM 1,450 18/64 8 Tr sd, wtr, gas,
10:00:00 AM 1,450 18/64 12 Tr sd, wtr, gas.
11:00:00 AM 1,450 18/64 8 Tr sd, wtr, gas,
12:00:00 PM 1,450 18/64 8 Tr sd, wtr, gas.
1:00:00PM 1,450 18/64 0 Tr sd, wtr, gas.
2:00:00 PM 1,450 18/64 4 Tr sd, wtr, gas.
3:00:00 PM 1,450 18/64 4 Tr sd, wtr, gas.
4:00:00 PM 1,450 18/64 5 Tr sd, wtr, gas.
5:00:00 PM 1,400 18/64 4 Tr sd, wtr, gas.

http://dor/rept_workover.asp
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6:00:00 PM 1,400 18/64 12 Tr sd, wtr, gas.
7:00:00 PM 1,400 18/64 9 Tr sd, wtr, gas.
8:00:00 PM 1,400 18/64 5 Tr sd, wtr, gas.
9:00:00 PM 1,400 18/64 4 Tr sd, wtr, gas.
10:00:00 PM 1,400 18/64 4 Tr sd, wtr, gas.
11:00:00 PM 1,400 18/64 8 Tr sd, wtr, gas.
12:00:00 AM 1,400 18/64 8 Tr sd, wtr, gas.
1:00:00 AM 1,400 18/64 8 Tr sd, wtr, gas.
2:00:00 AM 1,400 18/64 4 Tr sd, wtr, gas.
3:00:00 AM 1,400 18/64 4 Tr sd, wtr, gas.
4:00:00 AM 1,400 18/64 6 Tr sd, wtr, gas.
5:00:00 AM 1,400 18/64 6 Tr sd, wtr, gas.

Ttl Bbls: 163

4/5/08 FTP 900 psig, SICP 1200 psig. F. OBO, 115 BLW, 24 hrs, FTP 900 - 900 psig, SICP 1200 -1200 psig, 18/64" ck. Rets of tr sd, gas, wtr. 2655
BLWTR.

Flow Zone: MV
Event Desc: FLOW BACK Top Interval: 6,458 Bottom Interval: 9,330

Avg Choke BBLS
Time Press Size R_1e Comments

6:00:00 AM 1,200 18/64 5 Tr sd, wtr, gas.
7:00:00 AM 1,200 18/64 4 Tr sd, wtr, gas.
8:00:00 AM 1,200 18/64 6 Tr sd, wtr, gas.
9:00:00 AM 1,200 18/64 7 Tr sd, wtr, gas.
10:00:00 AM 1,200 18/64 8 Tr sd, wtr, gas.
11:00:00AM 1,200 18/64 6 Tr sd, wtr, gas.
12:00:00PM 1,200 18/64 4 Tr sd, wtr, gas.
1:00:00 PM 1,200 18/64 8 Tr sd, wtr, gas.
2:00:00 PM 1,200 18/64 3 Tr sd, wtr, gas.
3:00:00 PM 1,200 18/64 6 Tr sd, wtr, gas.
4:00:00 PM 1,200 18/64 6 CO tk w/ hotoiler, 4-6" of sd in tk.
5:00:00 PM 1,400 18/64 4 Tr sd, wtr, gas.
6:00:00 PM 1,600 18/64 6 Tr sd, wtr, gas.
7:00:00 PM 1,600 18/64 5 Tr sd, wtr, gas.
8:00:00 PM 1,450 18/64 6 Tr sd, wtr, gas.
9:00:00 PM 1,450 18/64 4 Tr sd, wtr, gas.
10:00:00 PM 1,450 18/64 2 Tr sd, wtr, gas.
11:00:00 PM 1,450 18/64 3 Tr sd, wtr, gas.
12:00:00AM 1,450 18/64 4 Tr sd, wtr, gas.
1:00:00 AM 1,400 18/64 2 Tr sd, wtr, gas.
2:00:00 AM 1,300 18/64 3 Tr sd, wtr, gas.
3:00:00 AM 1,300 18/64 5 Tr sd, wtr, gas.
4:00:00 AM 1,200 18/64 4 Tr sd, wtr, gas.
5:00:00 AM 1,200 18/64 4 Tr sd, wtr, gas.

Ttl Bbls: 115

4/6/08 FTP 900 psig, SICP 1200 psig. F. OBO, 109 BLW, 24 hrs, FTP 900 - 850 psig, SICP 1200 -1150 psig, 18/64" ck. Rets of tr sd, gas, wtr. 2546
BLWTR.

Flow Zone: MV
Event Desc: FLOW BACK Top Interval: 6,458 Bottom Interval: 9,330

Avg Choke BBLS
Time Press _Size Rec Comments

6:00:00 AM 1,200 18/64 4 Tr sd, wtr, gas.
7:00:00 AM 1,200 18/64 8 Tr sd, wtr, gas.
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8:00:00 AM 1,200 18/64 6 Tr sd, wtr, gas.
9:00:00 AM 1,200 18/64 2 Tr sd, wtr, gas.
10:00:00AM 1,200 18/64 3 Tr sd, wtr, gas.
11:00:00AM 1,200 18/64 3 Tr sd, wtr, gas.
12:00:00 PM 1,200 18/64 2 Tr sd, wtr, gas.
1:00:00PM 1,200 18/64 4 Tr sd, wtr, gas.
2:00:00 PM 1,200 18/64 7 Tr sd, wtr, gas.
3:00:00 PM 1,200 18/64 5 Tr sd, wtr, gas.

4:00:00 PM 1,200 18/64 4 Tr sd, wtr, gas.

5:00:00 PM 1,200 18/64 7 Tr sd, wtr, gas.
6:00:00 PM 1,200 18/64 5 Tr sd, wtr, gas.
7:00:00 PM 1,200 18/64 4 Tr sd, wtr, gas.
8:00:00 PM 1,200 18/64 6 Tr sd, wtr, gas.
9:00:00 PM 1,150 18/64 4 Tr sd, wtr, gas.
10:00:00 PM 1,150 18/64 5 Tr sd, wtr, gas.
11:00:00PM 1,150 18/64 6 Tr sd, wtr, gas.
12:00:00 AM 1,150 18/64 4 Tr sd, wtr, gas.

1:00:00AM 1,150 18/64 3 Tr sd, wtr, gas.
2:00:00 AM 1,150 18/64 5 Tr sd, wtr, gas.
3:00:00 AM 1,150 18/64 4 Tr sd, wtr, gas.
4:00:00 AM 1,150 18/64 5 Tr sd, wtr, gas.
5:00:00 AM 1,150 18/64 3 Tr sd, wtr, gas.

Ttl Bbls: 109

4/7/08 FTP 850 psig, SICP 1150 psig. F. OBO, 98 BLW, 24 hrs, FTP 850 - 800 psig, SICP l150 -1100 psig, 18/64" ck. Rets tr of sd, gas, wtr. 2448
BLWTR.

Flow Zone: MV

Event Desc: FLOW BACK Top Interval: 6,458 Bottom Interval: 9,330
Avg Choke BBLS

Time Press SLze Rec Comments
6:00:00 AM 1,150 18/64 3 Tr sd, wtr, gas.
7:00:00 AM 1,150 18/64 5 Tr sd, wtr, gas.
8:00:00 AM 1,150 18/64 4 Tr sd, wtr, gas.
9:00:00 AM 1,150 18/64 2 Tr sd, wtr, gas.
10:00:00 AM 1,150 18/64 5 Tr sd, wtr, gas,

11:00:00AM 1,150 18/64 4 Tr sd, wtr, gas.
12:00:00 PM 1,125 18/64 6 Tr sd, wtr, gas.
1:00:00 PM 1,125 18/64 5 Tr sd, wtr, gas.
2:00:00 PM 1,125 18/64 4 Tr sd, wtr, gas.
3:00:00 PM 1,125 18/64 3 Tr sd, wtr, gas.
4:00:00 PM 1,125 18/64 4 Tr sd, wtr, gas.
5:00:00 PM 1,125 18/64 5 Tr sd, wtr, gas.

6:00:00 PM 1,125 18/64 3 Tr sd, wtr, gas.
7:00:00 PM 1,100 18/64 4 Tr sd, wtr, gas.
8:00:00 PM 1,100 18/64 5 Tr sd, wtr, gas.
9:00:00 PM 1,100 18/64 3 Tr sd, wtr, gas.

10:00:00 PM 1,100 18/64 2 Tr sd, wtr, gas.

1l:00:00 PM 1,100 18/64 3 Tr sd, wtr, gas.

12:00:00AM 1,100 18/64 4 Tr sd, wtr, gas.
1:00:00AM 1,100 18/64 5 Tr sd, wtr, gas.
2:00:00 AM 1,100 18/64 4 Tr sd, wtr, gas.
3:00:00 AM 1,100 18/64 6 Tr sd, wtr, gas.

4:00:00 AM 1,100 18/64 5 Tr sd, wtr, gas.

5:00:00 AM 1,100 18/64 4 Tr sd, wtr, gas.
Ttl Bbis: 98
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4/8/08 FTP 800 psig, SICP 1100 psig. F. OBO, 98 BLW, 24 hrs, FTP 800 - 800 psig, SICP 1100 -l100 psig, 18/64" ck. Rets tr of sd, gas, wtr. 2350
BLWTR.

Flow Zone: MV

Event Desc: FLOW BACK Top Interval: 6,458 Bottom Interval: 9,330
Avg Choke BBLS

Time P_ress Size R Comments
6:00:00 AM 1,100 18/64 5 Tr sd, wtr, gas.
7:00:00 AM 1,100 18/64 3 Tr sd, wtr, gas.
8:00:00 AM 1,100 18/64 4 Tr sd, wtr, gas.
9:00:00 AM 1,100 18/64 5 Tr sd, wtr, gas.
10:00:00AM 1,100 18/64 3 Tr sd, wtr, gas.
11:00:00AM 1,100 18/64 5 Tr sd, wtr, gas.
12:00:00PM 1,100 18/64 4 Tr sd, wtr, gas.
1:00:00 PM 1,100 18/64 3 Tr sd, wtr, gas.
2:00:00 PM 1,100 18/64 5 Tr sd, wtr, gas.
3:00:00 PM 1,100 18/64 2 Tr sd, wtr, gas.
4:00:00 PM 1,100 18/64 4 Tr sd, wtr, gas.
5:00:00 PM 1,100 18/64 5 Tr sd, wtr, gas.
6:00:00 PM 1,100 18/64 2 Tr sd, wtr, gas.
7:00:00 PM 1,100 18/64 4 Tr sd, wtr, gas.
8:00:00 PM 1,100 18/64 3 Tr sd, wtr, gas.
9:00:00 PM 1,100 18/64 5 Tr sd, wtr, gas.
10:00:00 PM 1,100 18/64 4 Tr sd, wtr, gas.
11:00:00PM 1,100 18/64 6 Tr sd, wtr, gas.
12:00:00AM 1,100 18/64 5 Tr sd, wtr, gas.
1:00:00 AM 1,100 18/64 4 Tr sd, wtr, gas.
2:00:00 AM 1,100 Ï8/64 3 Tr sd, wtr, gas.
3:00:00 AM 1,100 18/64 4 Tr sd, wtr, gas.
4:00:00 AM 1,100 18/64 6 Tr sd, wtr, gas.
5:00:00 AM 1,100 18/64 4 Tr sd, wtr, gas.

Ttl Bbis: 98

4/9/08 FTP 800 psig, SICP l100 psig. F. OBO, 17 BLW, 3 hrs, FTP 800 - 800 psig, SICP 1100 -1100 psig, 18/64" ck. Rets tr of sd, gas, wtr. 2333
BLWTR. Turned well over to production @09:00.

Flow Zone: MV

Event Desc: FLOW BACK Top Interval: 6,458 Bottom Interval: 9,330
Avg Choke BBLS

Time Presi Size Rec Comments
6:00:00 AM 1,100 18/64 3 Tr sd, wtr, gas.
7:00:00 AM 1,100 18/64 5 Tr sd, wtr, gas.
8:00:00 AM 1,100 18/64 5 Tr sd, wtr, gas.

9:00:00 AM 1,100 18/64 4 Tr sd, wtr, gas.
10:00:00AM 1,100 18/64 0 Turned well to sales.

Ttl Bbls: 17

4/10/08 Rpt for XTO Algiers Pass 2-2J, AFE # 714782, to D&C MV well. FTP 1770 psig, SICP 1950 psig. OWU @1;30p.m., 04-09-08. Delv first
gas sales to Questarvia XTO Tap # 2 CDP. IFR 1400 MCFPD.

4/11/08 F. 20 , 3 , 454 MCF, FTP 1689 psig, SICP 1732 psig, 12/64, LP 100 psig, SP 0 psig, DP 0 psig, 11 hrs.

4/12/08 F. 13 , 0 , 747 MCF, FTP 8 psig, SICP 2007 psig, 13/64, LP 74 psig, SP 0 psig, DP 0 psig, 24 hrs.

4/13/08 F. 26 , 1 , 640 MCF, FTP 1392 psig, SICP 1759 psig, 13/64, LP 67 psig, SP 0 psig, DP 0 psig, 24 hrs.
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4/14/08 F. 26 , 27 , 645 MCF, FTP 1559 psig, SICP 1726 psig, 12/64, LP 84 psig, SP 0 psig, DP 0 psig, 24 hrs.

http://dor/rept_workover.asp



O
STATE OF UTAH FORM 9

DEPARTMENT OF NATURALRESOURCES
DIVISIONOF OIL, GAS AND MINING 5. LEASEDESIGNATIONANDSERIALNUMBER:

ML-36213

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 6. IFINDIAN,ALLOTTEEORTRIBENAME:

7. UN1Tor CA AGREEMENT NAME:
Do not use thisform for proposals to drillnewwells, significantly deepen existing wells below current bottom-hole depth, reenterplugged wells,or to

drill horizontal laterals. Use APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILLform for such proposals.

1. TYPE OF WELL 8, WELL NAME and NUMBER:
OIL WELL Q GAS WELL 2 OTHER AP 2-2J

2. NAMEOF OPERATOR: 9. API NUMBER:

XTO ENERGY INC. 4304737040
3. ADDRESS OF OPERATOR: PHONE NUMBER: 10. FIELDAND POOL, OR WILDCAT:

382CR3100 y AZTEC STATE NM zie87410 (505) 333-3100 NATURALBUTTES
4. LOCATIONOF WELL

FOOTAGESATSURFACE: 698' FNL & 1634' FEL COUNTY: UINTAH

QTR/QTR, SECTION, TOWNSHIP, RANGE, MERIDIAN: NWNE 2 11S 19E S STATE:
UTAH

CHECK APPROPRIATE BOXES TO INDICATENATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA
TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION

O ACIDIZE DEEPEN REPERFORATE CURRENT FORMATION
NOTICE OF INTENT

(Submit in Duplicate) ALTER CASING FRACTURE TREAT SIDETRACK TO REPAIR WELL

Approximate date workwillstart: CASING REPAIR NEW CONSTRUCTION TEMPORARILYABANDON

O CHANGE TO PREVIOUS PI.ANS OPERATOR CHANGE TUBING REPAIR

O CHANGE TUBING PLUG ANDABANDON VENT OR FLARE

SUBSEQUENT REPORT CHANGE WELL NAME PLUG BACK WATER DISPOSAL
(Submit Original Form Only)

O CHANGE WELLSTATUS PRODUCTION (STARTIRESUME) WATER SHUT-OFF
Date of work completion:

O COMMINGLEPRODUCING FORMATIONS RECLAMATIONOF WELL SITE OTHER: MAY
5/31/2008

CONVERT WELLTYPE RECOMPLETE - DIFFERENT FORMATION MONTHLY REPORT

12 DESCRIBE PROPOSED OR COMPLETED OPERATIONS. Clearly show all pertinent details including dates, depths, volumes, etc.

XTO Energy Inc. has nothing to report for the period of 05/01/2008 thru 05/31/2008.

RECEIVED

JUNO6 2008

DN.0FOlL,GASAMIN!NG

JENNIFER M. HEMBRY FILE CLERK

R

DATLEE

6/3/2008

(This space for State use only)

(5/2000) (See Instructions on Reverse



O
STATEOFUTAH FORM9

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES
DIVISIONOF OIL, GAS AND MINING 5. LEASEDESIGNATIONANDSER1ALNUMBER:

ML-36213
6. IF INDIAN,ALLOTTEEOR TRIBE NAME

7. UNITor CA AGREEMENT NAME:
Do not use thisform for proposals to drill new wells, significantly deepen existing wells below current bottom-hole depth, reenter plugged wells, or to

drill horizontal laterals. Use APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILLform forsuch proposals.

1. TYPE OF WELL 8. WELL NAMEand NUMBER:
OIL WELL GAS WELL OTHER AP 2-2J

2. NAMEOF OPERATOR: 9. API NUMBER:

XTO ENERGY INC. 4304737040
3. ADDRESS OF OPERATOR: PHONE NUMBER: 10. FIELD AND POOL, OR WILDCAT:

382 CR3100 CfTY AZ.TEC STATE NM ZlP87410 (505) 333-3100 NATURAL BUTTES
4. LOCATlON OF WELL

FOOTAGESATSURFACE: 698' FNL &1634' FEL COUNTY: UINTAH

QTR/QTR, SECTION, TOWNSHIP, RANGE, MERIDIAN: NWNE 2 11S 19E S STATE:
UTAH

11 CHECK APPROPRIATE BOXES TO INDICATENATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA
TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION

O ACIDIZE DEEPEN REPERFORATE CURRENT FORMATION
O NOTICE OF INTENT

(Submit in Duplicate) ALTER CASING FRACTURE TREAT SIDETRACK TO REPAIR WELL

Approximate date workwillstart: CASING REPAIR NEW CONSTRUCTION TEMPORARILYABANDON

O CHANGE TO PREVIOUS PLANS OPERATOR CHANGE TUBING REPAIR

CHANGE TUBING PLUG ANDABANDON VENT OR FLARE

2 SUBSEQUENT REPORT CHANGE WELL NAME PLUG BACK WATER DISPOSAL
(Submit Original Form Only)

CHANGE WELL STATUS PRODUCTION (START/RESUME) WATER SHUT-OFF
Date ofworkcompletion:

COMMINGLEPRODUClNG FORMATIONS RECLAMATIONOF WELL SITE OTHER: JUNE 2008
6/30/2008

CONVERT WELLTYPE RECOMPLETE - D1FFERENTFORMATlON MONTHLYREPORT

12. DESCRIBE PROPOSED OR COMPLETED OPERATIONS. Clearly show all pertinent details including dates, depths, volumes, etc.

XTO Energy Inc. has nothing to report for the period of 06/01/2008 thru 06/30/2008.

JULO7 2008

(5/2000) (See instructions on Reverse Side)
DIV.OFOIL,GAS&



STATEOF UTAH FORM 9
DEPARTMENTOF NATURALRESOURCES

DIVISIONOF OIL,GAS AND MINING 5. LEASE DESIGNATIONANDSERIALNUMBER:

ML36213
6. IF INDIAN,ALLOTTEEOR TRIBE NAME:

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS N/A
7. UNITor CA AGREEMENTNAME:

Do notuse this fonn for proposals todrillnew wells, significantlydeepen existingwells below current bottom-hole depth, reenter plugged wells, or t° N/Adrillhorizontal laterals. Use APPLICATIONFOR PERMITTO DRILLform for such proposals.

1. TYPE OF WELL 8. WELLNAMEand NUMBER:
OILWELL GAS WELL OTHER AP 3•2d Ž - 2.)

2. NAMEOF OPERATOR: 9. API NUMBER:

XTO Energy, Inc. 4304737040
3. ADDRÉSSOF OPERATOR: PHONE NUMBER: 10. FIELDAND POOL, OR WILDCAT:

P.O. Box 1360 an Roosevelt STATE UT ZIP 84066 (435) 722-4521 Natural Buttes
4. LOCATIONOF WELL

FOOTAGESAT SURFACE: COUNTY: Uintah

QTRIQTR,SECTION, TOWNSHIP, RANGE,MERIDIAN: NWNE 2 118 19E STATE:
UTAH

11 CHECKAPPROPRIATE BOXES TO INDICATENATUREOF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA
TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION

O ACIDIZE DEEPEN REPERFORATE CURRENT FORMATION
NOTICEOF INTENT

(Submit in Duplicate) ALTERCASING FRACTURETREAT SIDETRACKTO REPAIR WELL

Approximatedate workwillstart CASING REPAIR NEW CONSTRUCTION TEMPORARILYABANDON

O CHANGETO PREVIOUS PLANS OPERATOR CHANGE TUBINGREPAIR

O CHANGETUBING PLUG ANDABANDON VENTOR FLARE

SUBSEQUENT REPORT CHANGEWELLNAME PLUG BACK WATERDISPOSAL
(Submit Original Form Only)

O CHANGEWELLSTATUS PRODUCTION(STARTIRESUME) WATERSHUT4)FF
Date ofworkcompletion:

O COMMINGLEPRODUCINGFORMATIONS RECLAMATIONOF WELLSITE OTHER: InÍOrim FOCISmStiOn

CONVERTWELLTYPE RECOMPLETE - DIFFERENTFORMATION

12. DESCRIBE PROPOSED OR COMPLETEDOPERATIONS. Clearly show all pertinent details including dates, depths, volumes, etc

Reclaim reserve pit &reseed as per APD on 6/4/08, by LaRose Construction

RECEIVED
AU6O1 2008

DIV.0F0lL,GAS&MINING

NAME(PLEASE PRINT) Jody Mecham TITLE COOStruction Coordinator

SIGNATURE DATE 7/29/2008

(This space for State use only)

(5/2000) (See Instructions on Reverse



Form 3160-4 UNITED STATES , , " FORMAPPROVED
(Augus 7) DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR OMB NO. 1004-0137

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Expires July 31, 2010

WELLCOMPLETION OR RECOMPLETION REPORT AND LOG 5.Lease Serial No.
ML-36213

la. Type of Well O Oil Wen Ge Well Dry Other 6. If Indian, Allotee or Tribe Name

b. Type of Completion: New Well Work Over Deepen Plug Back Diff.Resvr,. N/A
7.Unit or CA Agreement Name and No.Other

N/A2. Name of Operator
8. Lease Name and WellNo.

XTO Enety Ïnc. AP #2-2J3. Address 3a. Phone No. (include area code) 9. API Well No.
382 CR 3100 Aztect Nd 87410 | 505-333-3100 43-047-370404. Location of Well (Report location clearly and in accordance with Federal requirements)*

QC 6 O 10.Field and Pool, or ExploratoryAt surface 698 ' FNL & 1634 ' FEL ' ll.Sec., T., R., M., or Block and
Survey or AreaAt top prod. interval reported below 1%1NESEC 2-T11S-R19E

12.County or Parish 13. State
At total depth 650' 3\

14. Date Spudded 15. Date T.D. Reached 16. Date Completed 17. Elevations (DF, RKB, RT, GL)*
OD & A Ready to Prod.

9/1/07 12/17/08 4/11/08 5437 '
18. Total Depth: MD 10092. 19. Plug Back T.D.: MD 9374 r 20. Depth Bridge Plug Set: MD

TVD c TVD C TVD
21. Type Electric & Other MechanicalLogs Run (Subinit copy ofeach) 22. Was well cored? No Yes (Submit analysis)

Was DST run No Yes (Submit report
Directional Survey? No Yes (Submit copy)

23. Casing and Liner Recor$ (Repor all strings set in well)

Hole Size Size/Grade Wt.(#ft.) Top (MD) Bottom (MD) Stage Cementer No of SCke Slurr Vol Cement Top* Amount Pulled
12-1/4" 8-5/8" 32# 2010 G 850 SURF
7-7/8" 5-1/2" 17# 9420' G 1110 1612'

24. Tubing Record

Size Depth Set (MD) Packer Depth (MD) Size Depth Set (MD) Packer Depth (MD) Size Depth Set (MD) Packer Depth (MD)
2-3/8" 6406'

25. Producing Intervals 26. Perforation Record
Fonnation Top Bottom Perforated Interval Size No. Holes Perf. Status

A) ,,·rm" 6458' 9330' 0.41 217
B)
C)
D)

27. Acid, Fracture, Treattnent, Cernent Squeeze, Etc.
Depth Interval Amount and Type of Material

6458' - 9830' A. w/4,450 gals of 7.5% NEFE HCl acid. Frac'd w/133,583 gals wtr, 70Q CO2 foarne
foamed fld, 2% KCl wtr carrying 383, 300# Pretniu, White 20/40 sd, coated w/
Expedite Lite.

28. Production - Interval A
Date First Test Hours Test Oil Gas Water oilGravity Gas Production MethodProduced Date Tested Production BBL MCF BBL corr.API Gravity4/9/08 4/11/08 24 -4 13 747 0 FLOWItU
Choke Tbg. Press. Csg. 24 Oil Gas Water Gas: Oil Well StatusSize F1wg. Press. Hr. BBL . MCF BBL Ratio

13/64 SI 8 2007 13 747 0 PRODUCHE
28a.Production-Interval B
Date First Test Hours Test Oil Gas Water Oil Gravity Gas Production Method AUS4A2000Produced Date Tested Production BBL MCF BBL Corr. API Gravity

Choke Tbg. Press. Csg. 24 Oil Gas Water Gas: Oil Well Status ÜÑ•UP U SAÔSize Flwg. Press. Hr. BBL MCF BBL Ratio
SI

(See instmetions and spaces for additional data on page 2) DOGM



b.Production - Interval C
Date First Test Hours Test Oil Gas Water Oil Gas Production MethodProduced Date Tested Production BBL MCF BBL Gravity Gravity

Corr. API
Choke Tbg. Press. Csg. 24 Oil Gas Water Gas: Oil Well StatusSize Flwg. Press. Hr. BBL MCF BBL Ratio

SI

Ž8c.Production-IntervalD
Date First Test Hours Test Oil Gas Water Oil Gas Production MethodProduced Date Tested Production BBL MCF BBL Gravity Gravity

Corr. API
Choke Tbg. Press. Csg. 24 Oil Gas Water Gas: Oil Well Status
Size Flwg. Press. Hr. BBL MCF BBL Ratio

SI

29. Disposition of Gas (Sold,usedforfuel,vented, etc.)
TO BE SOID

30. Summaryof Porous Zones (IncludeAquifèrs): 31. Formation (Log) Markers
Show all important zones of porosity and contents thereof; Cored intervalsand all drill-stem tests,
includingdepth interval tested, cushion used, time tool open, flowing and shut-in pressures and
recoveries

TopFormation Top Bottom Descriptions,Contents, etc. Name
Meas.Depth

GREEN RIVER 938
MABOGENYBENŒI 1741

WAßATCH2OBJE 3823

17tEEAND LIMESTOtŒ 4182

WASATCH 4337
CHAPITA WEELS 5166
UTELAND BUTTE 6373
MESAVERDE 7213

32. Additionalremarks (include pluggingprocedure):

33. Indicate which items have bee attached by placing a check in the appropriate boxes:
Electrical/MechanicalLogs (I fullset req'd) Geologic R$port DST Report DirectionalSurvey
Sundry Notice for plugging and cement verification Core Analysis O her:

14. I hereby certify that the foregoing and attached informationis complete and correct as determinedfrom all available records (see attached instructions)*

Name (pleaseprint) LORRI D. BINGRAM Title REGULATORYCOMPLIANCE TECH

Signature Date 7/31/08

itle 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United
ates any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within itsjur sdiction.

I

ontinued on page 3) (Form 3160-4, page



Survey Report Ñ$" O

ERGY Well Name: AP 2-2J

Hint: Enter the date by the survey type for when this survey type started and that wi/I control which
surveys appear on the daily report.

WellboreName Deviation Survey VSDir () KickOffDepth (ftKB) KickOffMethod Lat/Long Datum Latitude (DMS) Longitude (DMS)
Original Hole Pathfinder

DeviationauáèVs:
Date Description Decimation(°)

10/5/2007 Pathfinder
MD Tfe in (ftKB) Inclination Tie in (°) Azimuth Tie In (*) TVDTie In (ftKB) NSTiein (ft) EWTie in (ft)

$WyeyOate
Bad Overrlde

MafftKB) Joel(•) Azm (*) Survey Company Data Cale? TVD (ftKB} VS (ft) NS (ft) EW (ft) DLS(°h00ft)
2,067.00 1.49 239.00 Pathfinder No No 2,066.77 19.28 -13.84 -23.04 0.07
2,099.00 1.58 175.11 Pathfinder No No 2,098.76 19.44 -14.50 -23.36 5.08
2,131.00 1,41 174.67 Pathfinder No No 2,130.75 19.18 -15.33 -23.28 0.53
2,163.00 1.67 272.75 Pathfinder No No 2,162.74 19.51 -15.70 -23.71 7.29
2,194.00 3.61 288.40 Pathfinder No No 2,193.71 20.93 -15.37 -25.09 6.62
2,226.00 5.54 287.43 Pathfinder No No 2,225.60 23.47 -14.59 -27.52 6.04
2,258.00 6.60 283.48 Pathfinder No No 2,257.42 26.85 -13.69 -30.78 3.56
2,290.00 8.18 284.71 Pathfinder No No 2,289.16 30.97 -12.69 -34.77 4.96
2,321.00 9.23 286.46 Pathfinder No No 2,319.80 35.65 -11.42 -39.29 3.49
2,353.00 10.29 288.66 Pathfinder No No 2,351.33 41.06 -9.78 -44.46 3.51
2,385.00 11.26 291.47 Pathfinder No No 2,382.77 47,00 -7.72 -50.07 3.45
2,417.00 11.70 292.97 Pathfinder No No 2,414.13 53.29 -5.31 -55.97 1.66
2,481.00 11.96 293.32 Pathfinder No No 2,47ð.77 66.21 -0.16 -68.03 0.42
2,544.00 11.70 292.79 Pathfinder No No 2,538.43 78.93 4.90 -79.92 0.45
2,608.00 11.17 290.51 Pathfinder No No 2,601.16 91.48 9.59 -91.70 1.09
2,671.00 12,40 287.26 Pathfinder No No 2,662.83 104.28 13.73 -103.88 2.2Ž
2,734.00 12.49 286.38 Pathfinder No No 2,724.35 117.83 17.66 -116.88 0.33
2,797.00 11.87 284.97 Pathfinder No No 2,785.94 131.10 21.26 -129.67 1.09
2,861.00 11.61 283.74 Pathfinder No No 2,848.60 144.12 24.49 -142.29 0.56
2,924.00 10.90 282.95 Pathfinder No No 2,910.39 156.42 27.33 -154.25 1..15
2,987.00 11,70 280.31 Pathfinder No No 2,972.16 168.75 29.80 -166.34 1.51
3,051.00 10.55 277.85 Pathfinder No No 3,034.96 181.07 31.77 -178.53 1.94
3,115.00 11.08 277.50 Pathfinder No No 3,097.82 193.02 33.37 -190.43 0.83
3,178.00 10.64 279.86 Pathfinder No No 3,159.70 204.85 35.1ð -202.16 0.99
3,242.00 11.08 282.94 Pathfinder No No 3,222.55 216.90 37.54 -213.98 1.14
3,305.00 10.46 281.62 Pathfinder No No 3,284.44 228.67 40.05 -225.48 1.06
3,389.00 10.38 278.19 Pathfinder No No 3,347.38 240.22 42.04 -236.87 0.98
3,433.00 10.38 275.56 Pathfinder No No 3,410.34 251.68 43.42 -248.32 0.74
3,496.00 11.17 276.35 Pathfinder No No 3.472.23 263.37 44.65 -260.03 1.28
3,559.00 11.43 280,48 Pathfinder No No 3,534.01 275.66 46.46 -272.24 1.35
3,623.00 11.08 284.08 Pathfinder No No 3,596.78 288.15 49.11 -284.44 1.23
3,687.00 9.06 284.96 Pathfinder No No 3,659.79 299.33 51.90 -295.27 3.17
3,751.00 10.82 284.78 Pathfinder No No 3,722.82 310.38 54.74 -305.95 2.75
3,815.00 8.88 282.32 Pathfinder No No 3,785.88 321.32 57.33 -316.59 3.10
3,878.00 9.85 284.78 Pathfinder No No 3,848.04 331.57 59.74 -326.55 1.67
3,942.00 9.23 284.35 Pathfinder No No 3,911.15 342.17 62.41 -336.81 0.98
4,006,00 7.83 281.71 Pathfinder No No 3,974.44 351.66 64.56 -346.05 2.27
4,069.00 5.98 273.45 Pathfinder No No 4,036.98 359.19 65.63 -353.53 3.33
4,133.00 5.01 270.11 Pathfinder No No 4,100.69 365.20 65.84 -359.66 1.60
4,197.00 3.08 277.49 Pathfinder No No 4,164.53 369.63 66.07 -364.15 3.12
4,294.00 0.79 296,83 Pathfinder No No 4,261.47 372.87 66.71 -367.34 2.42
4,790.00 0.50 FRONTIER No No 4,757.44
5,360.00 2.00 FRONTIER No No 5,327.28
5,932.00 1.75 FRONTIER No No 5,898.98
6,380.00 2.00 FRONTIER No No 6,346.74
6,594.00 1.25 FRONTlER No No 6,560.65 RFotdVED
7,090.00 2.00 FRONTIEER No No 7,056.45
7,524.00 1.00 FRONTIER No No 7,490.29
7,934.00 1.00 FRONTIER No No 7,900.23
8,998.00[ 2.50 FRONTIER No No 8,963.70
9,400.00) 3.00 |FRONTIER No No 9,365.24 !)]V,OFUIL,go &MNNG

www.peloton.com Page 1/1 Report Printed:



PathFinder Energy Services, Inc.
Survey Report

Page 01/02
Tie-in Date: 10/04/2007

Date Completed: 10/0712007

XTO Energy inc. Survey Horiz. Reference:WELLHEAD
AP #2-2J Ref Coordinates: LAT:39.53.39.5810 N LON:109.45.20.6210 W
Natural Buttes GRID Reference:NADB3 utah central Lambert
Rig:Frontier #6 Ref GRID Coor: X: 2129769.3268 Y: 7135004.6723
PathFinder Office Supervisor: Rich Arnold North Aligned To:TRUE NORTH
PathFinder Field Engineers: M. Snyder Total Magnetic Correction:11.62° EAST TO TRUE

C. HIucny Vertical Section Plane: 276.69
Survey Vert Reference:5437.00' Rotary Table To MSL

Survey Calculations by PathCalc v1.96 using Minimum Curvature

Measured incl Drift TVD Course Vertical TOTAL Closure DLS
Depth Dir. Length Section Retangular Offsets Dist Dir

(ft) (deg) (deg) (ft) (ft) (ft) (ft) (ft) (ft) (deg) (dg/100ft)

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00@ 0.00 0.00
THE FOLLOWING ARE PATHFINDER MWDSURVliYS

2067.00 1.49 239.00 2066.77 2067.00 21.27 13.84 S 23.04 W 28.88@ 239.00 0.07
2099.00 1.58 175.11 2098.76 32.00 21.51 14.50 S 23.36 W 27.49@ 238.17 5.08

2131.00 1.41 174.67 2130.75 32.00 21.34 15.33 S 23.28 W 27.87@ 236.64 0.53
2163.00 1.67 272.75 2162.74 32.00 21.72 15.70 S 23.71 W 28.44@ 236.49 7.29
2194.00 3.61 288.40 2193.71 31.00 23.13 15.37 S 25.09 W 29.42@ 238.51 6.62
2226.00 5.54 287.43 2225.60 32.00 25.63 14.59 S 27.52 W 31.14@ 242.07 6.04

2258.00 6.60 283.48 2257.42 32.00 28.97 13.69 S 30.78 W 33.69@ 246.01 3.56
2290.00 8.18 284.71 2289.16 32.00 33.06 12.69 S 34.77 W 37.01@ 249.95 4.96
2321.00 9.23 286.46 2319.80 31.00 37.69 11.42 S 39.29 W 40.92@ 253.79 3.49
2353.00 10.29 288.66 2351.33 32.00 43.01 9.78 S 44.46 W 45.52@ 257.59 3.51

2385.00 11.26 291.47 2382.77 32.00 48.83 7.72 S 50.07 W 50.66@ 261.23 3.45
2417.00 11.70 292.97 2414.13 32.00 54.97 5.31 S 55.97 W 56.22@ 264.58 1.66
2481.00 11.96 293.32 2476.77 64.00 67.55 0.16 S 68.03 W 68.03@ 269.87 0.42
2544.00 11.70 292.79 Ž538.43 63.00 79.94 4.90 N 79.92 W 80.07@ 273.51 0.45

2608.00 11.17 290.51 2601.16 64.00 92.20 9.59 N 91.70 W 92.20@ 275.97 1.09
2671.00 12.40 287.26 2662.83 63.00 104.77 13.73 N 103.88 W 104.78@ 277.53 2.22
2734.00 12.49 286.38 2724.35 63.00 118.14 17.66 N 116.88 W 118.20@ 278.59 0.33
2797.00 11.87 284.97 2785.94 63.00 131.26 21.26 N 129.67 W 131.40@ 279.31 1.09

2861.00 11.61 283.74 2848.60 64.00 144.17 24.49 N 142.29 W 144.38@ 279.76 0.56
2924.00 10.90 282.95 2910.38 63.00 15o.38 27.33 N 154.25 W 156.65@ 280.05 1.15
2987.00 11.70 280.31 2972.16 63.00 168.68 29.80 N 166.34 W 168.99@ 280.16 1.51
3051.00 10.55 277.85 3034.96 64,00 181.01 31.77 N 178.53 W 181.33@ 280.09 1.94

3115.00 11.08 277.50 3097.82 64.00 193.02 33.37 N 190.43 W 193.33@ 279.94 0.83
3178.00 10.64 279.86 3159.69 63.00 204.88 35.16 N 202.16 W 205.19@ 279.86 0.99

RECElVED
JAN14 2008

DN.OF016 GAS&



PathFinder Energy Services, Inc.

XTO Energy inc.
Survey Report

AP #2-2J
Natural Buttes Page 02/02
RIG:Frontier#6

Measured incI Drift TVD Course Vertical TOTAL Closure DLS
Depth Dir. Length Section Retangular Offsets Dist Dir

(It) (deg) (deg) (ft) . (ft) (ft) (ft) (ft) (ft) (deg) (dg/100ft)

3242.00 11.08 282.94 3222.55 64.00 216.89 37.54 N 213.98 W 217.24@ 279.95 1.14
3305.00 10.46 281.62 3284.44 63.00 228.61 40.05 N 225.48 W 229.01@ 280.07 1.06
3369.00 10.38 278.19 3347.38 64.00 240.16 42.04 N 236.87 W 240.58@ 280.06 0.98
3433.00 10.38 275.56 3410.34 64.00 251.69 43.42 N 248.32 W 252.09@ 279.92 0.74

3496.00 11.17 276.35 3472.23 63.00 263.46 44.65 N 260.03 W 263.84@ 279.74 1.28
3559.00 11.43 280.48 3534.01 63.00 275.80 46.46 N 272.24 W 276.17@ 279.68 1.35
3623.00 11.08 284.08 3596.78 64.00 288.22 49.11 N 284.44 W 288.65@ 279.80 1.23
3687.00 9.06 284.96 3659.79 64.00 299.31 51.90 N 295.27 W 290.80@ 279.97 3.17

3751.00 10.82 284.78 3722.82 64.00 310.24 54.74 N 305.95 W 310.81@ 280.14 2.75
3815.00 8.88 282.32 3785.88 64.00 321.11 57.33 N 316.59 W 321.73@ 280.26 3.10
3878.00 9.85 284.78 3848.04 63.00 331.28 59.74 N 326.55 W 331.97@ 280.37 1.67
3942.00 9.23 284.35 3911.15 64,00 341.79 62.41 N 336.81 W 342.54@ 280.50 0.98

4006.00 7.83 281.71 3974.44 64.00 351.22 64.56 N 346.06 W 352.03@ 280.5T 2.27
4069.00 5.98 273.45 4036.98 63.00 358.77 65.63 N 353.53 W 359.57@ 280.52 3.33
4133.00 5.01 270,11 4100.69 64.00 364.88 65.84 N 359.60 W 365.63@ 280.37 1.60
4197.00 3.08 277.49 4164.53 64.00 369.37 66.07 N 364.15 W 370.10@ 280.28 3.12

4294.00 0.79 296.83 4261.47 97.00 372.61 66.71 N 367.34 W 373.34@ 280.29 2.42
STRAIGHTLINEPROJECTION TO BIT

4339.00 0.79 296.83 4306.46 45.00 373.19 66.99 N 367.89 W 373.94@ 280.32 0.00

RECEIVED
JAN14 2008

DIV.OFOILGAS&



Division of Oil, Gas and Mining 

Operator Change/Name Change Worksheet-for State use only 

Effective Date' 7/112020 
FORMER OPERATOR: NEW OPERA TOR: 
XTO Energy, Inc. Utah Gas Op Ltd 

Groups: " 

Hill Creek 
River Bend 
Little .Canyon 
Big Pack 

.' , " 

WELL INFORMATION: 

WeUName Range 

See Attached List -

Total Well Count: 600 
Pre-Notice Completed: 812612020 
OPERATOR CHANGES DOCUMENTATION: 
I . Sundry or legal documentation was received from the FORM ER operator on: 

2. Sundry or legal documentation was received from the NEW operator on: 
3. New operator Division of Corporations Business Number: 

REVIEW: 
Receipt of Acceptance of Drilling Procedures for APD on: 
Reports current for ProductionlDisposition & Sundries: 
OPS/SlrrA well(s) reviewed for full cost bonding: Approved by Dustin 
UIC5 on all disposaVinjectionlstorage weU(s) Approved on: Approved by Dayne 
Surface Facility(s) included in operator change: 

NEW OPERA TOR BOND VERIFICATION: 

Statelfee well(s) covered by Bond Number(s): 

DATA ENTRY: 
Well(s) update in the RBDMS on: 
Group(s) update in ROBMS on : 

Surface Facilities update in RBDMS on: 

Entities Updated in RBDMS on: 

RLBOOI5799 

IOn12020 
IOn12020 
IOn12020 
IOnt2020 

COMMENTS: Need SI plan and plugging estimate for the LCU 7-2H 

Dir 

10636157-0161 

IOn12020 
10/512020 
91212020 
Hill Creek 
Kings Canyon 
little canyon 
RBU 1l-18F 
RBU 9-17E 

River Bend 
SWD 1 
Tap 1 
Tap2 
Tap 3 
TapS 
West Willow Creek 

NA 

Entity Number 

7/112020 
7/112020 

LCU 7-2H well had plugging operations started on 10/512020, revived approval from Dustin to make the operator change. 

Status 

10/9/2020 

Division of Oil,Gas and Mining
Operator Change/Name Change Worksheet-for State use only

Effective Date: 7/1/2020
FORMER OPERATOR: NEW OPERATOR:
XTO Energy, Inc. Utah Gas Op Ltd

Groupr
Hil1Creek
River Bend
Little Canyon
Big Pack

WELL INFORMATION:

IWell Name API Number Town Dir Range Dir See Entity Number Type Status
See Attached List - g y

Total Well Count: 600
Pre-Notice Completed: 8/26/2020
OPERATOR CHANGES DOCUMENTATION:
1. Sundry or legal documentationwas received from the FORMER operator on: 7/1/2020
2. Sundry or legal documentationwas received from the NEW operator on: 7/1/2020
3. New operator Division of Corporations Business Number: 10636157-0161

REVIEW:
Receipt of Acceptance of Drilling Procedures for APD on: NA
Reports current for Production/Disposition & Sundries: 10/7/2020
OPS/SITTAwell(s) reviewed for full cost bonding: Approved by Dustin 10/5/2020
UIC5 on all disposallinjection/storagewell(s) Approved on: Approved by Dayne 9/2/2020
Surface Facility(s) included in operator change: HillCreek

Kings Canyon
Little Canyon
RBU11-18F

RBU9-17E

River Bend
SWD 1
Tap 1
Tap 2
Tap 3
Tap 5
West Willow Creek

NEW OPERATOR BOND VERIFICATION:
State/fee well(s) covered by Bond Number(s): RLBOOl5799

DATA ENTRY:
Well(s) update in the RBDMS on: 10/7/2020
Group(s) update in RDBMS on: 10/7/2020
Surface Facilities update in RBDMS on: 10/7/2020
Entities Updated in RBDMS on: 10/7/2020

COMMENTS: Need SI plan and plugging estimate for the LCU 7-2H

LCU 7-2H well had plugging operations started on 10/5/2020,revived approval from Dustin to make the operator change.



STATE OF UTAH 
DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES 

DIVISION OF OIL, GAS AND MINING 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 

00 not use 1/1,. fo<m for proPosals to drjl new wells. sign,ficantly deepen e .. stong we!!s below current bottom·hole depth. reenter plugge<l wells. or to 
drill honzon.ol lo.e",t • . Use APPUCATtON FOR PERMIT TO DRILL form for svch prOllosals. 

1. TYPE OF WELL 
OIL WELL 0 GAS WELL IZI OTHER __________ _ 

2. NAME OF OPERATOR: 

XTO Ener~lY Inc 

STAI~ TX ll" 77389 I PHONE NUMBER: 

(800) 299-2800 
3. ADDRESS OF OPERATOR: 

22777 Springwoods Villagtj CITY Spring 

4. LOCATION OF WELL 

FOOTAGES AT SURFACE: Multiple (See Attached List) 

OTRIOTR, SECTION. TOWNSHIP. RANGE. MERIDIAN' 

FORM 9 

5. LEASE DESIGNATION AND SERIAL NUMBER: 

Multiple (See Attached List) 
6. IF INDIAN. AlLOTIEE OR TRIBE NAME: 

NIA 
7. UNIT or CA AGREH4ENT NAME: 

Multiple (See Attached list) 
8. WELL NAME and NUMBER: 

Multiple (See Attached list) 
9. API NUMBER: 

Multiple 
10. FIELD AND POOL OR WILDCAT: 

Multiple (See Attached List) 

COUNTY: Multiple 

STATE. 

UTAH 

11 . CHECK APPROPRIATE BOXES TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA 

TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION 

!2l 0 ACIDIZE 0 DEEPEN 0 REPERFORATE CURRENT FORMATION 
NOTICE OF INTENT 

(Sobmil in Duplicate) 0 AlTER CASING 0 FRACTURE TREAT 0 SIDETRACK TO REPAIR WELL 

Appro.imate dale work will start 0 CASING REPAIR 0 NEW CONSTRUCTION 0 TEMPORARILY ABANDON 

7/112020 0 CHANGE TO PREVIOUS PLANS 121 OPERATOR CHANGE 0 TUBING REPAIR 

0 CHANGE TUBING 0 PLUG AND ABANDON 0 VENT OR FLARE 

0 SUBSEQUENT R EPORT 0 CHANGE WELL NAME 0 PLUG BACK 0 WATER DISPOSAL 
(Submit Original Form Only) 

0 CffANGE WELL STATUS 0 PRODUCTION (STARTIRESUME) 0 WATER SHUT·OFF 
Date of .. VQfk comp{eboo: 

0 COMMINGLE PRODUCING FORMATIONS 0 RECLAMATION OF WELL SITE 0 OTHER: 

0 CONVERT WELL TYPE 0 RECOMPLETE • DIFFERENT FORMATION 

12. D E SC RIBE PROPOSED OR COMPLETED OPERATIONS. Clearly show all pertin ent details in~lud ing d ates. depths. v olumes. etc. 

Seller / From: 
XTO Energy Inc 
22777 Springwoods Village Parkway 
Spring, TX 77389-1425 
817.378.5572 

Buyer 1 To: 
Utah Gas Op Ltd 
8310 South Valley Highway, Suite 300 
Englewood, CO 80112 
402.206.7756 

Effective July 1, 2020 interest assigned or transferred from XTO Energy Inc. (XTO) to Utah Gas Op Ltd (UGC) hereby certifies 
that it is authorized by the proper lease interest owner to conduct lease operations and is responsible under the terms and 
conditions of the leases associated with the attached list of wells. Bond coverage pursuant to 43 CFR 3104 for lease activities 
is provided by Utah Gas Op Ltd with their BLM Bond No. RLB0015799. 

TITLE 

DATE 

(This space for St~t. VIO only) 

. 512000) (See Instructions on Reverse Side) 

Land Mgr A&D, as Agent and Attorney in Fact 

7/1/2020 

APPROVED 
OCT 07 2020 

~ Of!- GAS & MININ~ . 

By:~gJLt{)..9d fi..oO .... 

STATE OF UTAH FORM 9
OEPARTMENTOF NATURALRESOURCES

DIVISIONOF OIL GAS ANDMINING 5 LEASE DESIGNATIONANDSERIALNUMBER

Multiple(See Attached List)
6 IF INDIAN. ALLOTTEEOR TRIBE NAMESUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS N/A
7 UNITor CA AGREEMENTNAME

Do not use os form for proposals to don new wens. signif:cantlydeepen existrng weis below current bottom4tole depth. teenter plugged wens. of I° Multiple (See Attached List)anH honzontal laterals Use APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL form for such proposals.

1 TYPE OF WELL 8 WELLNAMEand NUMBER
OILWELL Q GAS WELL OTHER Multiple (See Attached List)

2 NAMEOF OPERATOR 9 API NUMBER

XTO Energy Inc Multiple
3 ADDRESS OF OPERATOR PHONE NUMBER 10. FIELDANDPOOL OR WILDCAT
22777 Springwoods Villagg Spring TX . 77389 (800) 299-2800 Multiple(See Attached List)

4 LOCATION OF WELL

FOOTAGES AT SURFACE Multiple(See Attached List) COUNTY. Multiple

OTRIOTR. SECTION. TOWNSHIP. RANGE. MERtDIAN STATE
UTAH

n CHECK APPROPRIATE BOXES TO INDICATENATUREOF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA
TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION

O ACIDIZE DEEPEN REPERFORATE CURRENT FORMATION
NOTICE OF INTENT

(Submit in Duplicate) ALTERCASING FRACTURETREAT SIDETRACKTO REPAIR WELL

Apprommate date work willstart CASING REPAIR NEW CONSTRUCTION TEMPORARILYABANDON

7/1/2020 CHANGETO PREVIOUS PLANS OPERATOR CHANGE TUBINGREPAIR

O CHANGE TUBING PLUG ANDABANDON VENTOR FLARE

O SUBSEQUENT REPORT CHANGEWELL NAME PLUG BACK WATERDISPOSAL
(Submit Ongnal Fo<mOnly)

O CHANGEWELLSTATUS PRODUCTION ISTART/RESUME) WATER SHUT-OFF
Date of wofk comnieten

O COMMINGLEPRODUCING FORMATIONS RECLAMATIONOF WELL SITE OTHER

O CONVERT WELL TYPE RECOMPLETE - DIFFERENT FORMATION

12 DESCRIBE PROPOSED OR COWIPLETEDOPERATIONS. Cleady show all pertinent details including dates. depths. volumes, etc

Seller / From: Buyer / To:
XTO Energy Inc Utah Gas Op Ltd
22777 Springwoods Village Parkway 8310 South Valley Highway, Suite 300
Spring, TX 77389-1425 Englewood, CO 80112
817.378.5572 402.206.7756

Phyllis Hinze, L d Manager - cquisitions and Aaron Martinien, Chief Executive Officer
Divestitures as Agent and Attomey-in-Fact

Effective July 1, 2020 interest assigned or transferred from XTO Energy Inc. (XTO)to Utah Gas Op Ltd (UGC) hereby certifies
that it is authorized by the proper lease interest owner to conduct lease operations and is responsible under the terms and
conditions of the leases associated with the attached list of wells. Bond coverage pursuant to 43 CFR 3104 for lease activities
is provided by Utah Gas Op Ltd with their BLM Bond No. RLBOO15799.

NAME(PLEASE PRIN P S L71n/d20M2grA&D,as Agent and Attorney in Fact

(This space for Stato use only)

APPROVED
OCT07 2020

5 2000) lSee Instructions on Reverse Side)
IV OIL GAS & MINING



STATE OF UTAH 
DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES 

DIVISION OF OIL, GAS AND MINING 

TRANSFER OF AUTHORITY TO INJECT 
Well Name and Number 
River Bend Unit 13-11 F 

Location of Well 

Footage : 96FSL and 315 FWL 

QQ, Section, Township, Range: SWSW 11 10S 20E 

I EFFECTIVE DATE OF TRANSFER: _7_1_1/_20_2_0 ___ _ 

CURRENT OPERA TOR 

Company: XTO Energy Inc 

Address : 22777 Springswoods V illage Parkway 

city Spring state TX zi~ 77389 

Phone: (817) 870-2800 

Comments' 

NEW OPERA TOR 

Company: Utah Gas Op L TO 

Address: 8310 S Valley Hwy, Ste 300 

cit~ Englewood state CO ziQ 801 12 

Phone: (402) 206-7756 

Comments 

(This space for State use only) Accepted by the 

, 12/2019) 

Utah Division of 
Oil, Gas and Mining 

Sep 02,2020 

t?~ 
Permit Manager 

County : Uintah 

State : UTAH 

Name: 

Signature : 

Title: 

Date: 

Name: 

Signature: 

Title: 

Date: 

API Number 
4304730973 

Field or Unit Name 
Natural Buttes 

Lease Designation and Number 
UTU7206 

Phyllis Hinze 

p~~*=,¥ 
Agent and Attorney-in-Fact 

J J I JUJZO 

Aaron Martinsen 

~ 
Chief Executive Officer 

7-J-2v 

~ EPA approval required 

Max Inj. Press. 
~I ax Inj. Ra te 
Perm. Inj. Interva l 
Packer Depth 
Next MIT Due 

UIC FORM 5 STATE OF UTAH UIC FORM S
DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

DIVISION OF OIL,GAS AND MINING

TRANSFER OF AUTHORITY TO INJECT
Well Name and Number API Number
River Bend Unit 13-11F 4304730973

Location of Well Field or Unit Name
Natural Buttes

Footage 96FSL and 315 FWL County : Uintah
Lease Designation and Number

QQ. Section. Township. Range SWSW 11 10S 20E State : UTAH UTU7206

EFFECTIVE DATE OF TRANSFER: 7/1/2020

CURRENT OPERATOR

Company XTO Energy inc Name: Phyllis Hinze

Address 22777 Springswoods Village Parkway Signature

city Spring state TX zip 77389 Title: Agent and Attorney-in-Fact

Phone: (817) 870-2800 Date: 7S 7Á)
Comments

NEW OPERATOR

Utah0GSasaOpLH

, Ste 300 g a ure

Aa

city Englewood state CO z¡p 80112 Title: Chief Executive Officer

Phone (402) 206-7756 Date: 7 | '~ÂU

Comments

(This space for State use only) Accepted bythe
Utah Division of EPA approval required

Oil, Gas and Mining Niax Inj. Press.
Sep 02, 2020 siaxini. Rate

Permit



STATE OF UTAH 
DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES 

DIVISION OF OIL , GAS AND MINING 

TRANSFER OF AUTHORITY TO INJECT 
Well Name and Number 

River Bend Unit 4-22F INJ 
Location of Well 

Footage . 891 FNL and 1164 FWL 

QQ. Section, Township. Range: NWNW 22 10S 20E 

I EFFECTIVE DATE OF TRANSFER: _7_/1_/2_0_2_0 __ _ 

CURRENT OPERATOR 

Company: XTO Energy Inc 

Address : 22777 Springswoods Village Parkway 

city Spring state TX zip 77389 

Phone: (817) 870-2800 

Comments: 

NEW OPERATOR 

Company: Utah Gas Op LTD 

Address: 8310 S Valley Hwy, Ste 300 

cit~ Englewood state CO zip 80112 

Phone: (402) 206-7756 

Comments: 

(This space for State use only) 
Accepted by the 
Utah Division of 

Oil, Gas and Mining 
Sep 02,2020 

FOR RECORD ONLY 

Q~ 
Permit Manager 

( 1212019) 

County : Uintah 

State : UTAH 

Name: 

Signature: 

Title: 

Date: 

Name: 

Signature: 

Title: 

Date: 

API Number 

4304731615 
Field or Unit Name 

Natural Buttes 
Lease Designation and Number 

UTU0143521A 

Phyllis Hinze 

Aaron Martinsen 

~~ 
Chief Executive Officer 

7-1--;LD 

~ EPA approval required 

Nlax Illj . Pres. 
Max Inj. Rate 
Perm. Inj. Interval 
Packer Deplh 
Next M IT Due 

UIC FORM 5 STATE OF UTAH U1CFORM 5DNR DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES
.: DIVISIONOF OIL, GAS AND MINING

TRANSFER OF AUTHORITY TO INJECT
Well Name and Number API Number
River Bend Unit 4-22F INJ 4304731615

Location of Well Field or Unit Name

Footage 891 FNL and 1164 FWL county: Uintah Natural Buttes
Lease Designation and Number

QQ. Section. Township. Range NWNW 22 10S 20E State : UTAH UTUO143521A

EFFECTIVEDATE OF TRANSFER: 7/1/2020

CURRENT OPERATOR

Company XTO Energy inc Name Phyllis Hinze

Address 22777 Springswoods Village Parkway signature Í
city Sprin9 state TX zip 77389 Title: Agenf and Attorney-in-Fact

Phone (817) 870-2800 Date
~l I Z.02.0

Comments

NEW OPERATOR

Utah Gas Op LTD Name Aaron Martinsen

8310 S Valley Hwy, Ste 300 Signature

citv Englewood state CO zip 80112 Title Chief Executive Officer

Phone (402) 206-7756 Date

Comments

(This space for State use only) Accepted by the
Utah Division of EPA approval required

Oil, Gas and Mining
Sep 02, 2020 M3× Ini Press

FOR RECORD ONLY Max Inj. Rate
Perm. Ini. Interval

Permit Manager



STATE OF UTAH 
DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES 

DIVISION OF OIL, GAS AND MINING 

TRANSFER OF AUTHORITY TO INJECT 
Well Name and Number 
HILL CREEK UNIT 01-28F INJ 

Location of Well 

Footage : 767' FNL & 628' FEL 

QQ, Section, Township, Range: NENE 28 10S 20E 

I EFFECTIVE DATE OF TRANSFER: _7_/1_/2_0_2_0 __ _ 

CURRENT OPERATOR 

Company: XTO ENERGY INC, 

Address : 22777 SPRINGSWOOD VILLAGE PARKWAY 

cit~ SPRING state TX ziQ 77389-1425 

Phone: (817) 870-2800 

Comments: 

NEW OPERATOR 

Company: UTAH GAS OP LTD 

Address: 8310 SOUTH VALLEY HIGHWAY, SUITE 300 

cit~ ENGLEWOOD state CO zip 80112 

Phone: (402) 206-7756 

Comments: 

(This space for State use only) 

Transfer approved by: 

Accepted by the 
Utah Division of 

Oil. Gas and Mining 

Title: Sep 02,2020 
FOR RECORD ONLY 

Q~ 
Permit Manager 

Comments: 

(612018) 

County : UINTAH 

State : UTAH 

Name: 

Signature: 

Title: 

Date: 

API Number 
4304733671 

Field or Unit Name 
HILL CREEK 

Lease Designation and Number 
1420H624783 

Phyllis Hinze 

PWj,eMdz±-:y 
Agent and Attorney-in-Fact 

7/1/2020 

Name: Aaron Martinsen 

Signature: ~ 
Title: Chief Executive Officer 

Date: 7/1/2020 

Approval Date: 

@ EPA approval required 

UIC FORM 5 STATE OF UTAH UIC FORM 5
DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

DIVISION OF OIL,GAS AND MINING

TRANSFER OF AUTHORITY TO INJECT
Well Name and Number API Number
HILL CREEK UNIT 01-28F INJ 4304733671

Location of Well Field or Unit Name
HILL CREEK

Footage : 767' FNL & 628' FEL County : UINTAH
Lease Designation and Number

QQ. Section. Township, Range: NENE 28 10S 20E State : UTAH 1420H624783

EFFECTIVE DATEOF TRANSFER: 7/1/2020

CURRENT OPERATOR

Company: XTO ENERGY INC Name: Phyllis Hinze

Address: 22777 SPRINGSWOOD VILLAGEPARKWAY Signature:

city SPRING state TX zip 77389-1425 Title: Agent and Attorney-m-Fact

Phone: (817) 870-2800 Date: 7/1/2020

Comments:

NEW OPERATOR

Company: UTAH GAS OP LTD Name: Aaron Martinsen

Address: 8310 SOUTH VALLEY HIGHWAY, SUITE 300 Signature:

city ENGLEWOOD state CO zip 80112 y¡t¡, Chief Executive Officer

Phone: (402) 206-7756 Date: 7/1/2020

Comments:

(This space for State use only) Accepted by the
Utah Division of

Transfer approved by: Oil, Gas and Mining Approval Date:

Title: Sep 02, 2020
FORRECORD ÔNLY EPA approval required

Comments

Permit
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